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Item
1

2

3

AT&T satellite pricing is QoS based with both 99.5% or greater space and bandwidth availability.    AT&T 
satellite has no hidden contention or statistically modeled oversubscription and supports demanding 
applications that need high or guaranteed committed information rates.    AT&T satellite supports 
FirstNet and critical enterprise business continuity application.

Some AT&T Unlimited Data plan subscribers receive a high-speed data allotment or threshold each 
month prior to the possibility of experiencing reduced speeds from congestion-based data 
management, while other AT&T Unlimited Data plans have it applied at all times. The per line threshold 
(if applicable) depends on the plan and possible amounts include 22GB, 50GB, or 100GB. Speed 
reductions only occur during times and in places where there is network congestion; once congestion 
clears the network management process is no longer applied.
Affected customers can still use Unlimited Data without being subject to overage charges and for plans 
that have a high-speed data usage threshold, it resets per line at the start of the next billing cycle.

Additional discounts may be available based on term or volume commitment. 
Pricing Terms and Conditions 
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Plan Name/Title MRC MRC Description NRC NRC Description Term
AT&T Voice, Data, Text Plan
AT&T Mobile Select Unlimited
Mobile Select $44.97 Unlimited Talk, Text, Data - smartphone 

subsidized device
24 months

Mobile Select $26.48 Unlimited Talk, Text, Data - smartphone 
unsubsidized device

Mobile Select $19.98 Unlimited Talk, Text - Feature phone 
unsubsidized/BYOD/2-yr

24 months

Pooled Voice Plan $22.20 AT&T Pooled GOV Nation 100 
$0.25/min./overage 

24 months 

Pooled Voice Plan $25.15 AT&T Pooled GOV Nation 200 
$0.25/min./overage 

24 months 

Pooled Voice Plan $28.85 AT&T Pooled GOV Nation 300 
$0.25/min./overage 

24 months 

Pooled Voice Plan $32.55 AT&T Pooled GOV Nation 400 
$0.25/min./overage 

24 months 

Pooled Voice Plan $36.24 AT&T Pooled GOV Nation 500 
$0.25/min./overage 

24 months 

Pooled Voice Plan $39.21 AT&T Pooled GOV Nation 600 
$0.25/min./overage 

24 months 

Pooled Voice Plan $42.17 AT&T Pooled GOV Nation 700 
$0.25/min./overage 

24 months 

Pooled Voice Plan $45.12 AT&T Pooled GOV Nation 800 
$0.25/min./overage 

24 months 

Pooled Voice Plan $48.08 AT&T Pooled GOV Nation 900 
$0.25/min./overage 

24 months 

Pooled Voice Plan $51.78 AT&T Pooled GOV Nation 1000 
$0.25/min./overage 

24 months 

Bring your Smartphone Plan Bring your own smartphone or smartphone 
that is purchased at full price. Access to 
AT&T 5G low band spectrum (5G) and 5G 
millimeter wave (5G+) services, where 
available

$49.98 3GB of Data and Unlimited talk & text, data 
overage $20/2GB
Unlimited talk from the US to Canada and 
Mexico, Unlimited text from the US to 120+ 
countries

AT&T Business Unlimited Elite 
Plan

For all plans, 
add $25/mo. 
for each 
smartphone 
line with a 2-
year service 
commitment.

AT&T Business Unlimited Elite includes: 
AT&T Business Fast Track; Access to 
5G+ and 5G; Advanced Mobile Security 
features

Number of smartphone lines:
1 line $84.97 Unlimited Data, talk & text
2 lines $149.94 Unlimited Data, talk & text
3 lines $179.93 Unlimited Data, talk & text
4 lines $199.92 Unlimited Data, talk & text
5 lines $224.91 Unlimited Data, talk & text
6 lines $239.90 Unlimited Data, talk & text
7 lines $279.89 Unlimited Data, talk & text
8 lines $319.87 Unlimited Data, talk & text
9 lines $359.86 Unlimited Data, talk & text
10 lines $399.84 Unlimited Data, talk & text
Feature Phone $49.98 Basic & Quick Messaging phones

PRICING WITH DIR ADMINISTRATIVE FEE 
(CUSTOMER PAYS THIS AMOUNT)
Geographical Area: Texas
CELLULAR VOICE SERVICES PRICING
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Plan Name/Title MRC MRC Description NRC NRC Description Term
AT&T Business Unlimited 
Performance Plan after 50GB, 
AT&T may temporarily slow data 
speeds if the network is busy

For all plans, 
add $25/mo. 
for each 
smartphone 
line with a 2-
year service 
commitment.

AT&T Business Unlimited Performance 
Plan includes: High definition video 
streaming (with Stream Saver turned off) 
30GB mobile hotspot data per line; AT&T 
Mobile Security Plus for compatible 
smartphones

Number of smartphone lines:
1 line $74.97 Unlimited Data, talk & text
2 lines $129.95 Unlimited Data, talk & text
3 lines $149.94 Unlimited Data, talk & text
4 lines $159.94 Unlimited Data, talk & text
5 lines $174.93 Unlimited Data, talk & text
6 lines $209.92 Unlimited Data, talk & text
7 lines $244.90 Unlimited Data, talk & text
8 lines $279.89 Unlimited Data, talk & text
9 lines $314.87 Unlimited Data, talk & text
10 lines $349.86 Unlimited Data, talk & text
Feature Phone $44.98 Basic & Quick Messaging phones
AT&T Business Unlimited 
Starter AT&T may temporarily slow 
data speeds if the network is busy

For all plans, 
add $25/mo. 
for each 
smartphone 
line with a 2-
year service 
commitment.

AT&T Business Unlimited Starter Plan 
includes: Standard Definition video 
streaming - streaming video is limited to 
a max of 1.5Mbps (about 480p)

Number of smartphone lines:
1 line $64.97 Unlimited Data, talk & text
2 lines $119.95 Unlimited Data, talk & text
3 lines $134.95 Unlimited Data, talk & text
4 lines $139.94 Unlimited Data, talk & text
5 lines $149.94 Unlimited Data, talk & text
6 lines $179.93 Unlimited Data, talk & text
7 lines $209.92 Unlimited Data, talk & text
8 lines $239.90 Unlimited Data, talk & text
9 lines $269.89 Unlimited Data, talk & text
10 lines $299.88 Unlimited Data, talk & text
Feature Phone $39.98 Basic & Quick Messaging phones
AT&T Business Unlimited Web 
Only Plan AT&T may temporarily 
slow data speeds if the network is 
busy

For all plans, 
add $25/mo. 
for each 
smartphone 
line with a 2-
year service 
commitment.

AT&T Business Unlimited Web Only Plan 
includes: Standard Definition video 
streaming - streaming video is limited to 
a max of 1.5Mbps (about 480p)

Number of smartphone lines:
1 line $59.98 Unlimited Data, talk & text
2 lines $109.96 Unlimited Data, talk & text
3 lines $119.95 Unlimited Data, talk & text
4 lines $129.95 Unlimited Data, talk & text
5 lines $139.94 Unlimited Data, talk & text
6 lines $164.93 Unlimited Data, talk & text
Feature Phone $34.99 Basic & Quick Messaging phones

$19.99 Tablets, Cameras & Connected Cars
$24.99 Harman Spark
$10.00 Connected Wearables

AT&T International Plans
AT&T International Day Pass
International Day Pass 1 line per 
day

$10.00 Use the data from existing wireless plan 
and get unlimited talk & text while abroad

International Day Pass each 
additional line per day

$5.00 Use the data from existing wireless plan 
and get unlimited talk & text while abroad

AT&T Passport
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Plan Name/Title MRC MRC Description NRC NRC Description Term
per line;per month/recurring; 2GB 
Data

$69.97 Unlimited text to the world; $.035 per minute 
for calls. Available in over 200 countries 
Overage: $30/GB

per line;per month/recurring; 6GB 
Data

$139.94 Unlimited text to the world; $.035 per minute 
for calls. Available in over 200 countries 
Overage: $30/GB

AT&T Passport Pro for FirstNet $199.92 International Roaming- Data: 10GB (no 
overage charges - after 10GB, data speeds 
are slowed to a max of 256Kbps for the rest 
of the bill cycle), Voice: 250 minutes 
(overage $0.45/min), Text: Unlimited. For 
use in the Domestic Coverage Area:
AT&T World Connect
® Advantage
(only included within the AT&T
Passport Pro
Unlimited calling* from the U.S. to:

countriesandwirelessnumbers in 36 of those
countriesplus

countries.
For details on available countries and rates, 
visit att.com/wcadvantage
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Plan Name/Title MRC MRC Description NRC NRC Description Term
AT&T Cruise Talk, Text* & Data AT&T has packages on over 170 cruise 

ships with no extra charge on land in 
Mexico, Canada, and select Caribbean 
islands. See ATT.Com/International

Unlimited Talk, Text*, Data: 
200MB overage $2.00/MB

$99.96 *Standard domestic messaging rates apply 
to text, picture, and video messages 
received.  See cruise package details

AT&T Cruise Talk, Text
Talk, Text* $49.98 Talk: 50 minutes, overage $2.00/min. 

*Standard domestic messaging rates apply 
to text, picture, and video messages 
received.  See cruise package details

Plan Name/Title MRC MRC Description NRC NRC Description Term
AT&T Data
Government Unlimited Data $29.99 Government Unlimited Data Plan for iPads 

and tablets - throttled
24 
month/subsidi
zed device

Government Unlimited Data $37.97 Government Unlimited Data Plan for iPads 
and tablets - unthrottled

24 
month/subsidi
zed device

$0.00
DataPro 5GB $36.99 DataPro 5GB for iPhone, Android, 

Windows, Blackberry, $15/GB overage
5GB Data plus tethering $48.08 5GB Data plus Tethering ADD-ON for 

iPhone, Android, Windows, Blackberry, 
$15/GB overage

5GB Data plus tethering $35.98 DataConnect 5GB Pooling for laptops, 
modem cards and tablets, $10/GB overage

Control Center | Commercial $3.75 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 1MB, 
Data Overage  $1.00MB

Control Center | Commercial $4.30 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 2MB, 
Data Overage  $1.00MB

Control Center | Commercial $4.69 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 3MB, 
Data Overage  $1.00MB

Control Center | Commercial $5.25 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 5MB, 
Data Overage  $1.00MB

Control Center | Commercial $6.19 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
10MB, Data Overage  $1.00MB

Control Center | Commercial $7.50 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
25MB, Data Overage  $1.00MB

Control Center | Commercial $13.49 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
150MB, Data Overage  $1.00MB

Control Center | Commercial $14.99 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
25MB, Data Overage  $.015/MB

Control Center | Commercial $18.75 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 1GB, 
Data Overage  $.015/MB

Control Center | Commercial $21.49 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 2GB, 
Data Overage  $.015/MB

Control Center | Commercial $33.99 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 5GB, 
Data Overage  $.015/MB

Control Center | Commercial $59.98 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
10GB, Data Overage  $.015/MB

Control Center | Commercial $112.56 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
20GB, Data Overage  $.015/MB

Control Center | Commercial $199.92 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
50GB, Data Overage  $.015/MB

Control Center | Commercial $374.85 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
100GB, Data Overage  $.015/MB

Control Center | Commercial $549.78 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
150GB, Data Overage  $.015/MB

Control Center | Commercial $724.71 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
200GB, Data Overage  $.015/MB

CELLULAR DATA SERVICES PRICING
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Plan Name/Title MRC MRC Description NRC NRC Description Term
Control Center | Commercial $1,399.44 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 

400GB, Data Overage  $.015/MB
Control Center | Commercial $1,799.28 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 

500GB, Data Overage  $.015/MB
Control Center | Commercial $9.50 International Data Usage: per MB, per SIM
Control Center | Commercial $0.14 AT&T Control Center - Advanced
Control Center | Commercial $0.13 Traffic Segmentation - up to 10 streams
Control Center | Commercial $749.70 Account set up, 

custom set up, and 
one (1) hour of online 
training. One Time per 
account creation

Control Center | Commercial $0.00 SIM fee (per SIM)
Control Center | Commercial $0.00 Activation fee (per 

device)
Control Center | Commercial $0.14 SMS per message for 

(MO) Mobile 
Originating and (MT) 
Mobile Terminating in 
U.S states and 
Territories

Control Center | Commercial $0.48 SMS per message for 
Roaming 
Internationally for MO

Control Center | Commercial $0.14 SMS per message for 
Roaming 
Internationally for MT

Control Center | Commercial $499.80 Custom static IP APN 

custom APN static 
private IP addressing. 
(One time per APN)

Control Center | Commercial $249.90
cost for SMPP Bind to 
provide for SMS 
connectivity. Includes 
connectivity to 
redundant SMSC 
gateways. Requires 
VPN. (One time per 
SMPP bind)

Control Center | Commercial $1,496.90 CPE VPN set up -rack 

set up that includes 
two (2) (AT&T 
selected and 
approved) rack 
mountable routers 
configured with 
redundant VPN 
tunnels. (One time per 
VPN)
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Plan Name/Title MRC MRC Description NRC NRC Description Term
Control Center | Commercial $747.20 COAM (customer 

owned and 
maintained) VPN set 

and maintained VPN 
implementation. 
Router must be 
approved by AT&T 
and configured with 
redundant VPN 
tunnels. Must be 
configured with 
company supplied 
configuration and 
allow remote 
management and 
monitoring. Includes 
10 hours of set up 
time. Additional time 
billable at hourly rate 
of $250. (One time 
per VPN). Customer 
must supply and 
maintain hardware.

IoT Enhances Support 
Services for Control Center
Enhances Support Services for 
Control Center

$749.70 Enhanced Support 
Services for Control 
Center, IoT 
Professional Services 
will manage the whole 
Control Center 
platforms offering 
billing, automation, 
SIM management and 
other services. 1- 
1000 licenses

Enhances Support Services for 
Control Center

$1,749.30 Enhanced Support 
Services for Control 
Center, IoT 
Professional Services 
will manage the whole 
Control Center 
platforms offering 
billing, automation, 
SIM management and 
other services. 1001 - 
25,000 licenses
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Plan Name/Title MRC MRC Description NRC NRC Description Term
Enhances Support Services for 
Control Center

$2,748.90 Enhanced Support 
Services for Control 
Center, IoT 
Professional Services 
will manage the whole 
Control Center 
platforms offering 
billing, automation, 
SIM management and 
other services. 25001-
50,000 licenses.

Enhances Support Services for 
Control Center

$3,498.60 Enhanced Support 
Services for Control 
Center, IoT 
Professional Services 
will manage the whole 
Control Center 
platforms offering 
billing, automation, 
SIM management and 
other services. 50,001 
- 150,000 licenses

Enhances Support Services for 
Control Center

$24.99 IoT Enhanced 
Implementation 
Support. SIM 
Migration from 
existing Telegence  
Legacy Biller $25 per 
SIM migration up to a 
quatity of 120

per SIM Migration 

Enhances Support Services for 
Control Center

$29.99 IoT Enhanced 
Implementation 
Support. SIM 
Migration from 
existing Telegence  
Legacy Biller. 120 
SIM mirgation or more 
one time fixed pricing 

One time charge 

Enhances Support Services for 
Control Center

$8,746.50 50 Hours IoT Bi-
Annual Health Check

AT&T Mobile Select Pooled 
Plans
AT&T Mobile Select Pooled Plan $10.00 Pooled Plan for Connected Wearables 

(throttles after 22GB)
AT&T Mobile Select $59.18 Unlimited Plan for Data-Only Devices  *After 

22GB of data usage, AT&T may slow 
speeds.
* Eligible data-only devices: Tablets, 
laptops, Laptop Connect/aircards, netbooks, 
cases, and mobile
hotspot devices.

Mobile Select Plan - Feature 
phone (non-smartphone)

$25.89 Pooled Plan for Feature Phones 100 MB

Mobile Select - Pooled Plan for 
Data-Only Devices 100MB

$7.40

Mobile Select - Pooled Plan for 
Data-Only Devices 1GB

$14.79

Mobile Select - Pooled Plan for 
Data-Only Devices 3GB

$29.59
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Plan Name/Title MRC MRC Description NRC NRC Description Term
Mobile Select - Pooled Plan for 
Data-Only Devices 5GB

$36.99

Mobile Select - Pooled Plan for 
Data-Only Devices 7GB

$44.38

Mobile Select - Pooled Plan for 
Data-Only Devices 10GB

$55.48

Mobile Select - Pooled Plan for 
Data-Only Smartphones 10GB

$55.48

AT&T Business Connect 4G 
Pooled Plans 
1MB Pooled Data $5.00 $1.00/MB over 1 MB
5MB Pooled Data $7.00 $1.00/MB over 5 MB
25MB Pooled Data $10.00 $1.00/MB over 25 MB
50MB Pooled Data $14.99 $1.00/MB over 50 MB
150MB Pooled Data $17.99 $1.00/MB over 150 MB
250MB Pooled Data $19.99 $15.00/MB over 250 MB
1GB Pooled Data $24.99 $15.00/MB over 1GB
5GB Pooled Data $49.98 $15.00/MB over 5GB
10GB Pooled Data $79.97 $15.00/MB over 10GB
20GB Pooled Data $149.94 $15.00/MB over 20GB
35GB Pooled Data $244.90 $15.00/MB over 35GB
50GB Pooled Data $324.87 $15.00/MB over 50GB
100GB Pooled Data $499.80 $15.00/MB over 100GB
200GB Pooled Data $949.62 $15.00/MB over 200GB
20MB Data (capped) Data 
Overage: Pay-per-use rate of 
$0.000976/KB applies.

$29.98
qualified devices with variable data usage. 
The plan provides a low-cost solution in low-
usage months with data overage protection 
in the occasional higher-usage month.

AT&T Business Connect 
5G+/5G Pooled Plans 
1GB Pooled Data $24.99 $15/GB over 1GB
5GB Pooled Data $49.98 $15/GB over 5GB
10GB Pooled Data $79.97 $15/GB over 10GB
20GB Pooled Data $149.94 $15/GB over 20GB
35GB Pooled Data $244.90 $15/GB over 35GB
50GB Pooled Data $324.87 $15/GB over 50GB
100GB Pooled Data $499.80 $15/GB over 100GB
200GB Pooled Data $949.62 $15/GB over 200GB
AccessMyLAN
AccessMyLAN Commercial $9.99
AccessMyLAN FirstNet $7.50
Public Static IP
Public Static IP Address $6.00 MRC charge per Shared APN 
Public Static IP Address $3.00 Public Static IP Address
Private Mobile Connection 
Bandwidth Options
MPLS Interconnect $249.90 2 Mbps (per APN)
MPLS Interconnect $436.83 5 Mbps (per APN)
MPLS Interconnect $609.76 10 Mbps (per APN)
MPLS Interconnect $838.66 20 Mbps (per APN)
MPLS Interconnect $999.60 50 Mbps (per APN)
MPLS Interconnect $1,399.44 100 Mbps (per APN)
MPLS Interconnect $1,599.36 250 Mbps (per APN)
MPLS Interconnect $1,949.22 500 Mbps (per APN)
MPLS Interconnect $2,998.80 1000 Mbps (per APN)
MPLS Interconnect $8,996.40 2000 Mbps (per APN)
Private Mobile Connection 
NRC

Private Mobile 
Connection NRC

Private Mobile Connection NRC $299.88 FirstNet Private 
Mobile Connection 
Custom APN Design
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Plan Name/Title MRC MRC Description NRC NRC Description Term
Private Mobile Connection NRC $299.88 Private Mobile 

Connection Custom 
APN Design

Private Mobile Connection NRC $1,196.52 FirstNet Onetime 
(NRC) Professional 
Service fee for initial 
design of a Private 
Mobile Connection 
Transport (e.g., 
IPSEC, MPLS, 
SMPP).  Fee includes 
turn-up of multiple 
circuits if the circuits 
are turned up during 
the APN build or 
change order 
completion. Onetime 
fee is applied when 
more than one 
custom APN order is 
utilizing a shared 
backhaul.

Private Mobile Connection NRC $1,196.52 Onetime (NRC) 
Professional Service 
fee for initial design of 
a Private Mobile 
Connection Transport 
(e.g., IPSEC, MPLS, 
SMPP).  Fee includes 
turn-up of multiple 
circuits if the circuits 
are turned up during 
the APN build or 
change order 
completion. Onetime 
fee is applied when 
more than one 
custom APN order is 
utilizing a shared 
backhaul.

Private Mobile Connection NRC $499.80 FirstNet Onetime 
(NRC) Professional 
Service fee to setup a 
Public Static IP option 
for a Private Mobile 
Connection LTE 
Custom Access Point 
Name (APN).

Private Mobile Connection NRC $499.80 Onetime (NRC) 
Professional Service 
fee to setup a Public 
Static IP option for a 
Private Mobile 
Connection LTE 
Custom Access Point 
Name (APN).

Private Mobile Connection NRC $299.88 FirstNet Onetime 
(NRC) Professional 
Service fee to change 
or re-design any 
aspect of a 
Commercial 
Connectivity Service 
Solution.
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Plan Name/Title MRC MRC Description NRC NRC Description Term
Private Mobile Connection NRC $299.88 Onetime (NRC) 

Professional Service 
fee to change or re-
design any aspect of 
a Commercial 
Connectivity Service 
Solution.

Private Mobile Connection NRC $249.90 FirstNet Onetime 
(NRC) Professional 
Service fee for initial 
design of a Dedicated 
APN.

Private Mobile Connection NRC $249.90 Onetime (NRC) 
Professional Service 
fee for initial design of 
a Dedicated APN.

Private Mobile Connection NRC $249.90 One-time fee to 
expedite a FirstNet 
APN Order

Private Mobile Connection NRC $249.90 One-time fee to 
expedite an APN 
Order

AT&T Pooled Telemetry Plans
Pooled Telemetry Connect 10 
MB

$15.52 10 MB pooled data

Pooled Telemetry Connect 1 MB $6.65 1 MB pooled data
Pooled Telemetry Connect 2 MB $8.86 2 MB pooled data
Pooled Telemetry Connect 3 MB $10.34 3 MB pooled data
Pooled Telemetry Connect 4 MB $11.82 4 MB pooled data
Pooled Telemetry Connect 5 MB $13.30 5 MB pooled data
AT&T Business Connect
Custom Business Connect 5GB 
Data 4G LTE

$36.99 5 GB pooled data

Business Connect 50 MB Pooling $29.58 50 MB Pooling stand alone

Business Connect 250 MB 
Pooling

$36.98 250 MB Pooling stand alone

Business Connect 1000 MB 
Pooling

$44.37 1000 MB Pooling stand alone

Business Connect 5000 MB 
Pooling

$73.96 5000 MB Pooling stand alone

Connected Car        Wi-Fi Data 
Plans

GM In-Car Wi-Fi Hotspot

Business Unlimited Elite $19.99 tablets; cameras & connected cars
Business Unlimited Performance $19.99 tablets; cameras & connected cars
Business Unlimited Starter $19.99 tablets; cameras & connected cars
Business Pooled Data $29.99 2GB Data Overage: Pay-per-use rate of 

$0.000014305/KB applies.
Business Pooled Data $49.98 5GB Data Overage: Pay-per-use rate of 

$0.000014305/KB applies.
Business Pooled Data $79.97 10GB Data Overage: Pay-per-use rate of 

$0.000014305/KB applies.
Mobile Share Plus $10.00 Add to Mobile Share Group
AT&T Mobile Select $19.99 1GB
AT&T Mobile Select $39.98 3GB
AT&T Mobile Select $49.98 5GB Data Overage: Pay-per-use rate of 

$0.000014305/KB applies.
AT&T Mobile Select $59.98 7GB
AT&T Mobile Select $74.97 10GB
Harman Spark $24.99  
Education Offers
Special DataConnect for 
Education-LTE aircard/hotspot

$49.98 Special DataConnect for Education-LTE 
aircard/hotspot
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Plan Name/Title MRC MRC Description NRC NRC Description Term
Special DataConnect for 
Education- 4G LTE iPad

$49.98 Special DataConnect for Education- 4G 
LTE iPad

Special DataConnect for 
Education-4G LTE tablet

$49.98 Special DataConnect for Education-4G LTE 
tablet
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Plan Name/Title MRC MRC Description NRC NRC Description Term

Plan Name/Title MRC MRC Description NRC NRC Description Term
AT&T Enhanced Bundles
Pooled Gov Nation 500 Bundle $47.97 Voice with Unlimited Data, Text, Hotspot & 

Basic MDM License; 500 pooled voice 
minutes* $.25/minute overage; 5000 nights 
and weekend minutes

Pooled Gov Nation 700 Bundle $59.97 Voice with Unlimited Data, Text & Hotspot, 
& Basic MDM License; 700 pooled voice 
minutes* $.25/minute overage

Pooled Gov Nation 1000 Bundle $69.96 Voice with Unlimited Data, Text & Hotspot, 
& Basic MDM License; 1000 pooled voice 
minutes* $.25/minute overage

AT&T Premium Bundles
Pooled Gov Nation 500 Bundle $49.97 Voice with Unlimited Data, Text, Hotspot, 

ePTT & Basic MDM License; 500 pooled 
voice minutes* $.25/minute overage; 5000 
nights and weekend minutes

Pooled Gov Nation 700 Bundle $61.97 Voice with Unlimited Data, Text, Hotspot, 
ePTT & Basic MDM License; 700 pooled 
voice minutes* $.25/minute overage

Pooled Gov Nation 1000 Bundle $71.96 Voice with Unlimited Data, Text, Hotspot, 
ePTT & Basic MDM License; 1000 pooled 
voice minutes* $.25/minute overage

Custom Smartphone Bundle ICB Unlimited Talk, Text, Data, ePTT, other 
various features may be included

24 month

AT&T Mobile Select
Mobile Select Pooled Plans for 
Smartphones 1GB

$44.38 1GB data; Unlimited voice, data, text 
subsidized device

24 months 

Mobile Select Pooled Plans for 
Smartphones 3GB

$51.78 3GB data; Unlimited voice, data, text 
subsidized device

24 months 

Mobile Select Pooled Plans for 
Smartphones 5GB

$59.18 5GB data; Unlimited voice, data, text 
subsidized device

24 months 

Mobile Select Pooled Plans for 
Smartphones 7GB

$66.58 7GB data; Unlimited voice, data, text 
subsidized device

24 months 

Mobile Select Pooled Plans for 
Smartphones 10GB

$77.67 10GB data; Unlimited voice, data, text 
subsidized device

24 months 

Mobile Select Unlimited $49.97 Unlimited voice, data, text subsidized. 
Plans for smartphones include:

countries

Canada

and data use while in Mexico

24 months 

Mobile Select Pooled Plans for 
Smartphones 1GB

$25.89 1GB data; Unlimited voice, data, text 
unsubsidized device

Mobile Select Pooled Plans for 
Smartphones 3GB

$33.28 3GB data; Unlimited voice, data, text 
unsubsidized device

Mobile Select Pooled Plans for 
Smartphones 5GB

$40.69 5GB data; Unlimited voice, data, text 
unsubsidized device

Mobile Select Pooled Plans for 
Smartphones 7GB

$48.08 7GB data; Unlimited voice, data, text 
unsubsidized device

Mobile Select Pooled Plans for 
Smartphones 10GB

$59.18 10GB data; Unlimited voice, data, text 
unsubsidized device

BUNDLED MOBILE DEVICE MANAGEMENT SERVICES PRICING
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Plan Name/Title MRC MRC Description NRC NRC Description Term
Mobile Select Plan - Feature 
phone (non-smartphone)

$25.89 Pooled Plan for Feature Phones 100 MB

Mobile Select Unlimited $31.23 Unlimited voice, data, text unsubsidized. 
Plans for smartphones include:

countries

Canada

and data use while in Mexico
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Plan Name/Title MRC MRC Description NRC NRC Description Term

Plan Name/Title MRC MRC Description NRC NRC Description Term
AT&T FirstNet There's no throttling for FirstNet 

subscribers anywhere in the U.S.
FirstNet Mobile Unlimited 
Standard for Smartphone 4G 
LTE

$38.47 unlimited calling within and between the 
domestic U.S., Canada and Mexico.  
Unlimited domestic and international text, 
picture, and video messages. Unlimited 
domestic data within the domestic U.S., 
Canada and Mexico.  Unlimited domestic 
data usage on the AT&T Wi-Fi Basic 
Network.

24 Month

FirstNet Mobile Unlimited 
Enhanced Smartphone 4G LTE

$40.97 unlimited calling within and between the 
domestic U.S., Canada and Mexico.  
Unlimited domestic and international text, 
picture, and video messages. Unlimited 
domestic data within the domestic U.S., 
Canada and Mexico.  Unlimited domestic 
data usage on the AT&T Wi-Fi Basic 
Network. Mobile Hotspot and tethering 
available with compatible devices.

24 Month

Custom Smartphone Bundle ICB Unlimited Talk, Text, Data, ePTT, other 
various features may be included

24 month

Plan Name/Title MRC MRC Description NRC NRC Description Term
First Responder Emergency Personnel Services Pricing 
Unlimited Voice Plan $22.98 unlimited calling within and between the 

domestic U.S., Canada and Mexico.  
Unlimited domestic and international text, 
picture, and video messages. Pooling data 
within the domestic U.S., Canada and 
Mexico from pooled plans on account

24 Month

Unlimited Data Plan $29.99 unlimited data within the domestic U.S. and 
Mexico. Unlimited domestic data usage on 
the AT&T Wi-Fi Basic Network. Mobile 
Hotspot and tethering available with 
compatible devices. OOC/BYOD/2-Yr

24 Month

Unlimited Voice and Data 
Bundled Plan

$36.04 unlimited calling within and between the 
domestic U.S., Canada and Mexico.  
Unlimited domestic and international text, 
picture, and video messages. Unlimited 
domestic data within the domestic U.S., 
Canada and Mexico.  Unlimited domestic 
data usage on the AT&T Wi-Fi Basic 
Network.

24 Month

FirstNet Mobile Pool 0GB for 
Smartphone 4G LTE

$36.04 unlimited calling within and between the 
domestic U.S. and Mexico.  Unlimited 
domestic and international text, picture, and 
video messages. Pooling data within the 
domestic U.S. and Mexico from pooled 
plans on account, $0.000009536 each 
additional 1 kilobyte of data usage.  
Unlimited domestic data usage on the 
AT&T Wi-Fi Basic Network. Mobile Hotspot 
and tethering available on compatible 
devices. 

24 Month

FIRST RESPONDER/EMERGENCY PERSONNEL SERVICES PRICING
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Plan Name/Title MRC MRC Description NRC NRC Description Term
FirstNet Mobile Pool 2GB 
Smartphone 4G LTE

$44.83 unlimited calling within and between the 
domestic U.S. and Mexico.  Unlimited 
domestic and international text, picture, and 
video messages. 2 gigabytes of pooling 
domestic data within the domestic U.S. and 
Mexico, $0.000009536 each additional 1 
kilobyte of data usage.  Unlimited domestic 
data usage on the AT&T Wi-Fi Basic 
Network. Mobile Hotspot and tethering 
available on compatible devices. 

24 Month

FirstNet Mobile Pool 5GB 
Smartphone 4G LTE

$56.38 unlimited calling within and between the 
domestic U.S. and Mexico.  Unlimited 
domestic and international text, picture, and 
video messages. 5 gigabytes of pooling 
domestic data within the domestic U.S. and 
Mexico, $0.000009536 each additional 1 
kilobyte of data usage.  Unlimited domestic 
data usage on the AT&T Wi-Fi Basic 
Network. Mobile Hotspot and tethering 
available on compatible devices. 

24 Month

FirstNet Mobile Pool 50GB 
Smartphone 4G LTE

$228.36 unlimited calling within and between the 
domestic U.S. and Mexico.  Unlimited 
domestic and international text, picture, and 
video messages. 50 gigabytes of pooling 
domestic data within the domestic U.S. and 
Mexico, $0.000009536 each additional 1 
kilobyte of data usage.  Unlimited domestic 
data usage on the AT&T Wi-Fi Basic 
Network. Mobile Hotspot and tethering 
available on compatible devices. 

24 Month

FirstNet Mobile Pool 100GB 
Smartphone 4G LTE

$399.44 unlimited calling within and between the 
domestic U.S. and Mexico.  Unlimited 
domestic and international text, picture, and 
video messages. 100 gigabytes of pooling 
domestic data within the domestic U.S. and 
Mexico, $0.000009536 each additional 1 
kilobyte of data usage.  Unlimited domestic 
data usage on the AT&T Wi-Fi Basic 
Network. Mobile Hotspot, tethering and 
Visual Voicemail available on compatible 
devices. 

24 Month

FirstNet Mobile Pool 500GB 
Smartphone 4G LTE

$1,790.99 unlimited calling within and between the 
domestic U.S. and Mexico.  Unlimited 
domestic and international text, picture, and 
video messages. 500 gigabytes of pooling 
domestic data within the domestic U.S. and 
Mexico, $0.000009536 each additional 1 
kilobyte of data usage.  Unlimited domestic 
data usage on the AT&T Wi-Fi Basic 
Network. Mobile Hotspot and tethering 
available on compatible devices. 

24 Month
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Plan Name/Title MRC MRC Description NRC NRC Description Term
FirstNet Mobile Pool 1000GB 
Smartphone 4G LTE

$3,422.98 unlimited calling within and between the 
domestic U.S. and Mexico.  Unlimited 
domestic and international text, picture, and 
video messages. 1000 gigabytes of pooling 
domestic data within the domestic U.S. and 
Mexico, $0.000009536 each additional 1 
kilobyte of data usage.  Unlimited domestic 
data usage on the AT&T Wi-Fi Basic 
Network. Mobile Hotspot, tethering and 
Visual Voicemail available on compatible 
devices. 

24 Month

FirstNet Mobile Unlimited 
Aircards/MiFi/Tablet 4G LTE

$29.99 unlimited data within the domestic U.S. and 
Mexico. Unlimited domestic data usage on 
the AT&T Wi-Fi Basic Network. Mobile 
Hotspot and tethering available with 
compatible devices. OOC/BYOD/2-Yr

24 Month

FirstNet Mobile Pool 0GB for 
Aircards/MiFi/Tablet 4G LTE

$20.34 pooling data from pooled plans on account, 
$0.000009536 each additional 1 kilobyte of 
data usage. Unlimited domestic data usage 
on the AT&T Wi-Fi Basic Network. Mobile 
Hotspot and tethering available with 
compatible devices.

24 Month

FirstNet Mobile Pool 2GB 
Aircards/MiFi/Tablet 4G LTE

$29.09 2 gigabytes of pooling data within the 
domestic U.S. and Mexico, $0.000009536 
each additional 1 kilobyte of data usage. 
Unlimited domestic data usage on the 
AT&T Wi-Fi Basic Network. Mobile Hotspot 
and tethering available with compatible 
devices.

24 Month

FirstNet Mobile Pool 5GB 
Aircards/MiFi/Tablet 4G LTE

$40.69 5 gigabytes of pooling data within the 
domestic U.S. and Mexico, $0.000009536 
each additional 1 kilobyte of data usage. 
Unlimited domestic data usage on the 
AT&T Wi-Fi Basic Network. Mobile Hotspot 
and tethering available with compatible 
devices.

24 Month

FirstNet Mobile Pool 10GB 
Aircards/MiFi/Tablet 4G LTE

$64.97 10 gigabytes of pooling data within the 
domestic U.S. and Mexico, $0.000009536 
each additional 1 kilobyte of data usage. 
Unlimited domestic data usage on the 
AT&T Wi-Fi Basic Network. Mobile Hotspot 
and tethering available with compatible 
devices.

24 Month

FirstNet Mobile Pool 50GB 
Aircards/MiFi/Tablet 4G LTE

$212.67 50 gigabytes of pooling data within the 
domestic U.S. and Mexico, $0.000009536 
each additional 1 kilobyte of data usage. 
Unlimited domestic data usage on the 
AT&T Wi-Fi Basic Network. Mobile Hotspot 
and tethering available with compatible 
devices.

24 Month

FirstNet Mobile Pool 100GB 
Aircards/MiFi/Tablet 4G LTE

$383.69 100 gigabytes of pooling data within the 
domestic U.S. and Mexico, $0.000009536 
each additional 1 kilobyte of data usage. 
Unlimited domestic data usage on the 
AT&T Wi-Fi Basic Network. Mobile Hotspot 
and tethering available with compatible 
devices.

24 Month
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Plan Name/Title MRC MRC Description NRC NRC Description Term
FirstNet Mobile Pool 500GB 
Aircards/MiFi/Tablet 4G LTE

$1,775.29 500 gigabytes of pooling data within the 
domestic U.S. and Mexico, $0.000009536 
each additional 1 kilobyte of data usage. 
Unlimited domestic data usage on the 
AT&T Wi-Fi Basic Network. Mobile Hotspot 
and tethering available with compatible 
devices.

24 Month

FirstNet Mobile Pool 1000GB 
Aircards/MiFi/Tablet 4G LTE

$3,407.24 1000 gigabytes of pooling data within the 
domestic U.S. and Mexico, $0.000009536 
each additional 1 kilobyte of data usage. 
Unlimited domestic data usage on the 
AT&T Wi-Fi Basic Network. Mobile Hotspot 
and tethering available with compatible 
devices.

24 Month

FirstNet Mobile Pool for Feature 
Phone LTE

$22.98 unlimited calling within and between the 
domestic U.S., Canada and Mexico.  
Unlimited domestic and international text, 
picture, and video messages. Pooling data 
within the domestic U.S., Canada and 
Mexico from pooled plans on account, 
$0.000009536 each additional 1 kilobyte of 
data usage. Unlimited domestic data usage 
on the AT&T Wi-Fi Basic Network. 

24 Month

FirstNet Machine to Machine 
1MB Pool 4G LTE

$4.15 1 megabyte of pooling data within the 
domestic U.S. and $0.000976 for each 
additional 1 kilobyte of data usage. 

24 Month

FirstNet Machine to Machine 
2MB Pool 4G LTE

$4.75 2 megabytes of pooling data within the 
domestic U.S. and $0.000976 for each 
additional 1 kilobyte of data usage. 

24 Month

FirstNet Machine to Machine 
5MB Pool 4G LTE

$5.79 5 megabytes of pooling data within the 
domestic U.S. and $0.000976 for each 
additional 1 kilobyte of data usage. 

24 Month

FirstNet Machine to Machine 
10MB Pool 4G LTE

$6.79 10 megabytes of pooling data within the 
domestic U.S. and $0.000976 for each 
additional 1 kilobyte of data usage. 

24 Month

FirstNet Machine to Machine 
50MB Pool 4G LTE

$12.39 50 megabytes of pooling data within the 
domestic U.S. and $0.000976 for each 
additional 1 kilobyte of data usage. 

24 Month

FirstNet Machine to Machine Hi 
Hi Cap 250MB Pool

$19.99 250 megabyte of pooling data within the 
domestic U.S. and $0.00001431 for each 
additional 1 kilobyte of data usage. 
Unlimited domestic data usage on the 
AT&T Wi-Fi Basic Network. 

24 Month

FirstNet Machine to Machine Hi 
Cap 1GB Pool

$24.99 1 gigabyte of pooling data within the 
domestic U.S. and $0.00001431 for each 
additional 1 kilobyte of data usage. 
Unlimited domestic data usage on the 
AT&T Wi-Fi Basic Network. 

24 Month

FirstNet Machine to Machine Hi 
Cap 5GB Pool

$49.98 5 gigabytes of pooling data within the 
domestic U.S. and $0.00001431 for each 
additional 1 kilobyte of data usage. 
Unlimited domestic data usage on the 
AT&T Wi-Fi Basic Network. 

24 Month

FirstNet Machine to Machine Hi 
Cap 10GB Pool

$79.97 10 gigabytes of pooling data within the 
domestic U.S. and $0.00001431 for each 
additional 1 kilobyte of data usage. 
Unlimited domestic data usage on the 
AT&T Wi-Fi Basic Network. 

24 Month
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Plan Name/Title MRC MRC Description NRC NRC Description Term
FirstNet Machine to Machine Hi 
Cap 20GB Pool

$149.94 20 gigabytes of pooling data within the 
domestic U.S. and $0.00001431 for each 
additional 1 kilobyte of data usage. 
Unlimited domestic data usage on the 
AT&T Wi-Fi Basic Network. 

24 Month

FirstNet Machine to Machine 
20MB Backup for 4G LTE

$24.75 20 megabytes of pooling data within the 
domestic U.S. and $0.000976 for each 
additional 1 kilobyte of data usage. 
Unlimited domestic data usage on the 
AT&T Wi-Fi Basic Network.

24 Month

FirstNet Machine to Machine 
RoIP

$39.98 unlimited data within the domestic U.S., 
Canada and Mexico. Unlimited domestic 
data usage on the AT&T Wi-Fi Basic 
Network. 

24 Month

FirstNet Mobile Pool 0GB for 
Smartphone 4G LTE

$16.04 unlimited calling within and between the 
domestic U.S. and Mexico.  Unlimited 
domestic and international text, picture, and 
video messages. Pooling data within the 
domestic U.S. and Mexico from pooled 
plans on account, $0.000009536 each 
additional 1 kilobyte of data usage.  
Unlimited domestic data usage on the 
AT&T Wi-Fi Basic Network. Mobile Hotspot 
and tethering available on compatible 
devices. 

Unsubsidized

FirstNet Mobile Pool 2GB 
Smartphone 4G LTE

$24.84 unlimited calling within and between the 
domestic U.S. and Mexico.  Unlimited 
domestic and international text, picture, and 
video messages. 2 gigabytes of pooling 
domestic data within the domestic U.S. and 
Mexico, $0.000009536 each additional 1 
kilobyte of data usage.  Unlimited domestic 
data usage on the AT&T Wi-Fi Basic 
Network. Mobile Hotspot and tethering 
available on compatible devices. 

Unsubsidized

FirstNet Mobile Pool 5GB 
Smartphone 4G LTE

$36.38 unlimited calling within and between the 
domestic U.S. and Mexico.  Unlimited 
domestic and international text, picture, and 
video messages. 5 gigabytes of pooling 
domestic data within the domestic U.S. and 
Mexico, $0.000009536 each additional 1 
kilobyte of data usage.  Unlimited domestic 
data usage on the AT&T Wi-Fi Basic 
Network. Mobile Hotspot and tethering 
available on compatible devices. 

Unsubsidized
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Plan Name/Title MRC MRC Description NRC NRC Description Term
FirstNet Mobile Pool 50GB 
Smartphone 4G LTE

$208.37 unlimited calling within and between the 
domestic U.S. and Mexico.  Unlimited 
domestic and international text, picture, and 
video messages. 50 gigabytes of pooling 
domestic data within the domestic U.S. and 
Mexico, $0.000009536 each additional 1 
kilobyte of data usage.  Unlimited domestic 
data usage on the AT&T Wi-Fi Basic 
Network. Mobile Hotspot and tethering 
available on compatible devices. 

Unsubsidized

FirstNet Mobile Pool 100GB 
Smartphone 4G LTE

$379.45 unlimited calling within and between the 
domestic U.S. and Mexico.  Unlimited 
domestic and international text, picture, and 
video messages. 100 gigabytes of pooling 
domestic data within the domestic U.S. and 
Mexico, $0.000009536 each additional 1 
kilobyte of data usage.  Unlimited domestic 
data usage on the AT&T Wi-Fi Basic 
Network. Mobile Hotspot, tethering and 
Visual Voicemail available on compatible 
devices. 

Unsubsidized

FirstNet Mobile Pool 500GB 
Smartphone 4G LTE

$1,771.00 unlimited calling within and between the 
domestic U.S. and Mexico.  Unlimited 
domestic and international text, picture, and 
video messages. 500 gigabytes of pooling 
domestic data within the domestic U.S. and 
Mexico, $0.000009536 each additional 1 
kilobyte of data usage.  Unlimited domestic 
data usage on the AT&T Wi-Fi Basic 
Network. Mobile Hotspot and tethering 
available on compatible devices. 

Unsubsidized

FirstNet Mobile Pool 1000GB 
Smartphone 4G LTE

$3,402.99 unlimited calling within and between the 
domestic U.S. and Mexico.  Unlimited 
domestic and international text, picture, and 
video messages. 1000 gigabytes of pooling 
domestic data within the domestic U.S. and 
Mexico, $0.000009536 each additional 1 
kilobyte of data usage.  Unlimited domestic 
data usage on the AT&T Wi-Fi Basic 
Network. Mobile Hotspot, tethering and 
Visual Voicemail available on compatible 
devices. 

Unsubsidized

FirstNet Mobile Unlimited 
Aircards/MiFi/Tablet 4G LTE

$29.99 unlimited data within the domestic U.S. and 
Mexico. Unlimited domestic data usage on 
the AT&T Wi-Fi Basic Network. Mobile 
Hotspot and tethering available with 
compatible devices. OOC/BYOD/2-Yr

24 month

FirstNet Mobile Pool 0GB for 
Aircards/MiFi/Tablet 4G LTE

$10.34 pooling data from pooled plans on account, 
$0.000009536 each additional 1 kilobyte of 
data usage. Unlimited domestic data usage 
on the AT&T Wi-Fi Basic Network. Mobile 
Hotspot and tethering available with 
compatible devices.

Unsubsidized
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Plan Name/Title MRC MRC Description NRC NRC Description Term
FirstNet Mobile Pool 2GB 
Aircards/MiFi/Tablet 4G LTE

$19.09 2 gigabytes of pooling data within the 
domestic U.S. and Mexico, $0.000009536 
each additional 1 kilobyte of data usage. 
Unlimited domestic data usage on the 
AT&T Wi-Fi Basic Network. Mobile Hotspot 
and tethering available with compatible 
devices.

Unsubsidized

FirstNet Mobile Pool 5GB 
Aircards/MiFi/Tablet 4G LTE

$30.69 5 gigabytes of pooling data within the 
domestic U.S. and Mexico, $0.000009536 
each additional 1 kilobyte of data usage. 
Unlimited domestic data usage on the 
AT&T Wi-Fi Basic Network. Mobile Hotspot 
and tethering available with compatible 
devices.

Unsubsidized

FirstNet Mobile Pool 10GB 
Aircards/MiFi/Tablet 4G LTE

$54.98 10 gigabytes of pooling data within the 
domestic U.S. and Mexico, $0.000009536 
each additional 1 kilobyte of data usage. 
Unlimited domestic data usage on the 
AT&T Wi-Fi Basic Network. Mobile Hotspot 
and tethering available with compatible 
devices.

Unsubsidized

FirstNet Mobile Pool 50GB 
Aircards/MiFi/Tablet 4G LTE

$202.67 50 gigabytes of pooling data within the 
domestic U.S. and Mexico, $0.000009536 
each additional 1 kilobyte of data usage. 
Unlimited domestic data usage on the 
AT&T Wi-Fi Basic Network. Mobile Hotspot 
and tethering available with compatible 
devices.

Unsubsidized

FirstNet Mobile Pool 100GB 
Aircards/MiFi/Tablet 4G LTE

$373.70 100 gigabytes of pooling data within the 
domestic U.S. and Mexico, $0.000009536 
each additional 1 kilobyte of data usage. 
Unlimited domestic data usage on the 
AT&T Wi-Fi Basic Network. Mobile Hotspot 
and tethering available with compatible 
devices.

Unsubsidized

FirstNet Mobile Pool 500GB 
Aircards/MiFi/Tablet 4G LTE

$1,765.29 500 gigabytes of pooling data within the 
domestic U.S. and Mexico, $0.000009536 
each additional 1 kilobyte of data usage. 
Unlimited domestic data usage on the 
AT&T Wi-Fi Basic Network. Mobile Hotspot 
and tethering available with compatible 
devices.

Unsubsidized

FirstNet Mobile Pool 1000GB 
Aircards/MiFi/Tablet 4G LTE

$3,397.24 1000 gigabytes of pooling data within the 
domestic U.S. and Mexico, $0.000009536 
each additional 1 kilobyte of data usage. 
Unlimited domestic data usage on the 
AT&T Wi-Fi Basic Network. Mobile Hotspot 
and tethering available with compatible 
devices.

Unsubsidized
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Plan Name/Title MRC MRC Description NRC NRC Description Term
FirstNet Mobile Pool for Feature 
Phone LTE

$10.99 unlimited calling within and between the 
domestic U.S., Canada and Mexico.  
Unlimited domestic and international text, 
picture, and video messages. Pooling data 
within the domestic U.S., Canada and 
Mexico from pooled plans on account, 
$0.000009536 each additional 1 kilobyte of 
data usage. Unlimited domestic data usage 
on the AT&T Wi-Fi Basic Network. 

Unsubsidized

FirstNet Machine to Machine 
1MB Pool 4G LTE

$4.15 1 megabyte of pooling data within the 
domestic U.S. and $0.000976 for each 
additional 1 kilobyte of data usage. 

Unsubsidized

FirstNet Machine to Machine 
2MB Pool 4G LTE

$4.75 2 megabytes of pooling data within the 
domestic U.S. and $0.000976 for each 
additional 1 kilobyte of data usage. 

Unsubsidized

FirstNet Machine to Machine 
5MB Pool 4G LTE

$5.79 5 megabytes of pooling data within the 
domestic U.S. and $0.000976 for each 
additional 1 kilobyte of data usage. 

Unsubsidized

FirstNet Machine to Machine 
10MB Pool 4G LTE

$6.79 10 megabytes of pooling data within the 
domestic U.S. and $0.000976 for each 
additional 1 kilobyte of data usage. 

Unsubsidized

FirstNet Machine to Machine 
50MB Pool 4G LTE

$12.39 50 megabytes of pooling data within the 
domestic U.S. and $0.000976 for each 
additional 1 kilobyte of data usage. 

Unsubsidized

FirstNet Machine to Machine Hi 
Hi Cap 250MB Pool

$19.99 250 megabyte of pooling data within the 
domestic U.S. and $0.00001431 for each 
additional 1 kilobyte of data usage. 
Unlimited domestic data usage on the 
AT&T Wi-Fi Basic Network. 

Unsubsidized

FirstNet Machine to Machine Hi 
Cap 1GB Pool

$24.99 1 gigabyte of pooling data within the 
domestic U.S. and $0.00001431 for each 
additional 1 kilobyte of data usage. 
Unlimited domestic data usage on the 
AT&T Wi-Fi Basic Network. 

Unsubsidized

FirstNet Machine to Machine Hi 
Cap 5GB Pool

$49.98 5 gigabytes of pooling data within the 
domestic U.S. and $0.00001431 for each 
additional 1 kilobyte of data usage. 
Unlimited domestic data usage on the 
AT&T Wi-Fi Basic Network. 

Unsubsidized

FirstNet Machine to Machine Hi 
Cap 10GB Pool

$79.97 10 gigabytes of pooling data within the 
domestic U.S. and $0.00001431 for each 
additional 1 kilobyte of data usage. 
Unlimited domestic data usage on the 
AT&T Wi-Fi Basic Network. 

Unsubsidized

FirstNet Machine to Machine Hi 
Cap 20GB Pool

$149.94 20 gigabytes of pooling data within the 
domestic U.S. and $0.00001431 for each 
additional 1 kilobyte of data usage. 
Unlimited domestic data usage on the 
AT&T Wi-Fi Basic Network. 

Unsubsidized

FirstNet Machine to Machine 
20MB Backup for 4G LTE

$24.75 20 megabytes of pooling data within the 
domestic U.S. and $0.000976 for each 
additional 1 kilobyte of data usage. 
Unlimited domestic data usage on the 
AT&T Wi-Fi Basic Network.

Unsubsidized

FirstNet Machine to Machine 
RoIP

$39.98 unlimited data within the domestic U.S., 
Canada and Mexico. Unlimited domestic 
data usage on the AT&T Wi-Fi Basic 
Network. 

Unsubsidized

 Enhanced Push-to-Talk ONLY 
Rate Plan

$17.98 Unlimited Enhanced Push-to Talk ONLY 
Rate Plan for compatible Feature Phones

24 Month

 Enhanced Push-to-Talk ONLY 
Rate Plan

$9.99 Unlimited Enhanced Push-to Talk ONLY 
Rate Plan for compatible Feature Phones

Unsubsidized

Enhanced Push-to-Talk Standard 
Bolt-On

$2.00 Unlimited Enhanced Push-to-Talk Standard 
bolt-on feature for feature phones, 
smartphones, tablets
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Plan Name/Title MRC MRC Description NRC NRC Description Term
Enhanced Push-to-Talk 
Advanced Bolt-On

$10.00 Enhanced Push-to-Talk Advanced Bolt-On 
for feature phone and smartphone. Includes 
LMR Interoperability license for $0.00. Must 
have Enhanced Push-to-Talk Standard Bolt-
on $2.00

Enhanced Push-to-Talk LMR 
Interoperability

$5.00 Land Mobile Radio (LMR) interoperability 
license

Enhanced Push-to-Talk Land 
Mobile Radio (LMR) 
Interoperability RoIP Interface 
Site License Fee

$2,499.00 Enhanced Push-to-
Talk Land Mobile 
Radio (LMR) 
Interoperability RoIP 
Interface Site License 
Fee (one time charge 
per site)

Enhanced Push-to-Talk Land 
Mobile Radio (LMR) 
Interoperability P25 Interface Site 
License Fee

$7,497.00 Enhanced Push-to-
Talk Land Mobile 
Radio (LMR) 
Interoperability P25 
Interface Site License 
Fee (one time charge 
per site)

Enhanced Push-to-Talk Standard 
Web Dispatch Solution

$29.99 Enhanced Push-to-Talk Standard Web 
Dispatch Solution 1 license

Enhanced Push-to-Talk 
Advanced Web Dispatch Solution

$74.97 Enhanced Push-to-Talk Advanced Web 
Dispatch Solution 1 license. Must have 
Enhanced Push-to-Talk Standard Web 
Dispatch Solution license $30.00

FirstNet Push-to-Talk ONLY Rate 
Plan for Feature Phone

$26.99 FirstNet PTT Rate plan for compatible 
feature phones. Unlimited FirstNet PTT use, 
no mobile voice or data service

24 Month

FirstNet Push-to-Talk ONLY Rate 
Plan for Feature Phone

$18.99 FirstNet PTT Rate plan for compatible 
feature phones. Unlimited FirstNet PTT use, 
no mobile voice or data service

Unsubsidized

FirstNet Push-to-Talk Bolt-On for 
Smartphone

$10.00 Unlimited FirstNet Push-to-Talk for 
compatible smartphones

FirstNet Push-to-Talk Land 
Mobile Radio (LMR) 
Interoperability 

$5.00 Land Mobile Radio (LMR) interoperability 
license

FirstNet  Push-To-Talk Mobile 
Unlimited Plan (RoIP)

$39.98 Wireless backhaul from RoIP Gateway to 
FirstNet PTT core

FirstNet Land Mobile Radio 
(LMR)  Interoperability RoIP Site 
License Fee

$2,499.00 FirstNet Push-to-Talk 
Land Mobile Radio 
(LMR) Interoperability 
RoIP Interface Site 
License Fee (one time 
charge per site)

Response for FirstNet - Activate $3.00 A simple-to-use emergency notification and 
response team mobilization tool

Response for FirstNet - Connect $5.88 A multi-layered collaborative workspace that 
provides highly secure team 
communications and sharing of digital 
content on demand

Response for FirstNet - Locate $4.90 Geospatial solution feature rich mapping, 
view all personnel, tagged assets, markers 
in near real-time

Response for FirstNet - Locate 
with Z-AXIS

$4.90 Geospatial solution feature rich mapping, 
view all personnel, tagged assets, markers 
in near real-time. With Z-Axis, first 
responders will have real-time altitude 
information of all active personnel in 
markets with Z-Axis coverage.  
service integration, first responders can now 
view the vertical (or Z-Axis) location of 
teammates in the operation. 
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Plan Name/Title MRC MRC Description NRC NRC Description Term
Response for FirstNet Full Suite $13.99 Locate w/Z-AXIS, Connect, Activate or 

Locate, Connect, Activate
FirstNet Messaging for Primary $0.00 Dedicated messaging gateway built 

specifically for FirstNet customers. 
FirstNet Messaging for Extended Primary$3.00 Dedicated messaging gateway built 

specifically for FirstNet customers. 
FirstNet Private Mobile 
Connection Transport Design

$1,994.20 Onetime (NRC) 
Professional Service 
fee for initial design of 
a Private Mobile 
Connection Transport 
(e.g., IPSEC, MPLS, 
SMPP)

FirstNet Private Mobile 
Connection Custom APN 
Design

$499.80 Onetime (NRC) 
Professional Service 
fee for initial design of 
a Private Mobile 
Connection Custom 
Access Point Name 
(APN).

FirstNet Private Mobile 
Connection Public Static 
Design

$499.80 Onetime (NRC) 
Professional Service 
fee to setup a Public 
Static IP option for a 
Private Mobile 
Connection LTE 
Custom Access Point 
Name (APN).

FirstNet Private Mobile 
Connection Design Change

$499.80 Onetime (NRC) 
Professional Service 
fee to change or re-
design any aspect of 
a Commercial 
Connectivity Service 
Solution.

FirstNet Private Mobile 
Connection Dedicated Design

$249.90 Onetime (NRC) 
Professional Service 
fee for initial design of 
a Dedicated APN.

FirstNet Private Mobile 
Connection Expedite Fee

$249.90 One-time fee to 
expedite a FirstNet 
APN Order

FirstNet MegaRange (HPUE) 
Unlimited Data Plan

$39.98 FirstNet MegaRange (HPUE) Unlimited 
Data Plan

unsubsidized

International Day Pass (IDP) for FirstNet$10.00 Daily fee to use data, talk, and text from 
your domestic FirstNet Mobile plan when 
roaming in select countries.   $10 daily fee 
for each 24-hour period  only on the days 
you use your device.
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AT&T Passport Pro for FirstNet $199.92 International Roaming- Data: 10GB (no 

overage charges - after 10GB, data speeds 
are slowed to a max of 256Kbps for the rest 
of the bill cycle), Voice: 250 minutes 
(overage $0.45/min), Text: Unlimited. For 
use in the Domestic Coverage Area:
AT&T World Connect
® Advantage
(only included within the AT&T
Passport Pro
Unlimited calling* from the U.S. to:

countriesandwirelessnumbers in 36 of those
countriesplus

countries.
For details on available countries and rates, 
visit att.com/wcadvantage

Unlimited Data Plan for 
Wearables

$24.99 Unlimited Data Plan for Wearables

First Priority for Extended 
Primary

$6.90 First Priority for Extended Primary

Control Center | FirstNet | 
Primary

$3.75 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 1MB, 
Data Overage  $1.00MB

Control Center | FirstNet Primary $4.30 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 2MB, 
Data Overage  $1.00MB

Control Center | FirstNet Primary $4.69 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 3MB, 
Data Overage  $1.00MB

Control Center | FirstNet Primary $5.25 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 5MB, 
Data Overage  $1.00MB

Control Center | FirstNet Primary $6.19 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
10MB, Data Overage  $1.00MB

Control Center | FirstNet Primary $7.50 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
25MB, Data Overage  $1.00MB

Control Center | FirstNet Primary $13.49 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
150MB, Data Overage  $1.00MB

Control Center | FirstNet Primary $14.99 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
25MB, Data Overage  $1.00MB

Control Center | FirstNet Primary $18.75 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 1GB, 
Data Overage  $.015/MB

Control Center | FirstNet Primary $21.49 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 2GB, 
Data Overage  $.015/MB

Control Center | FirstNet Primary $33.99 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 5GB, 
Data Overage  $.015/MB

Control Center | FirstNet Primary $59.98 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
10GB, Data Overage  $.015/MB

Control Center | FirstNet Primary $112.56 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
20GB, Data Overage  $.015/MB

Control Center | FirstNet Primary $199.92 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
50GB, Data Overage  $.015/MB

Control Center | FirstNet Primary $374.85 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
100GB, Data Overage  $.015/MB

Control Center | FirstNet Primary $549.78 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
150GB, Data Overage  $.015/MB

Control Center | FirstNet Primary $724.71 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
200GB, Data Overage  $.015/MB

Control Center | FirstNet Primary $1,399.44 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
400GB, Data Overage  $.015/MB

Control Center | FirstNet Primary $1,799.28 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
500GB, Data Overage  $.015/MB

Control Center | FirstNet Primary $9.50 International Data Usage: per MB, per SIM
Control Center | FirstNet Primary $0.14 AT&T Control Center - Advanced
Control Center | FirstNet Primary $0.13 Traffic Segmentation - up to 10 streams
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Control Center | FirstNet | 
Extended Primary - without QPP 
(Quality of Service, Priority, 
Preemption)

$3.75 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 1MB, 
Data Overage  $1.00MB

Control Center | FirstNet | 
Extended Primary - without QPP 
(Quality of Service, Priority, 
Preemption)

$4.30 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 2MB, 
Data Overage  $1.00MB

Control Center | FirstNet | 
Extended Primary - without QPP 
(Quality of Service, Priority, 
Preemption)

$4.69 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 3MB, 
Data Overage  $1.00MB

Control Center | FirstNet | 
Extended Primary - without QPP 
(Quality of Service, Priority, 
Preemption)

$5.25 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 5MB, 
Data Overage  $1.00MB

Control Center | FirstNet | 
Extended Primary - without QPP 
(Quality of Service, Priority, 
Preemption)

$6.19 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
10MB, Data Overage  $1.00MB

Control Center | FirstNet | 
Extended Primary - without QPP 
(Quality of Service, Priority, 
Preemption)

$7.50 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
25MB, Data Overage  $1.00MB

Control Center | FirstNet | 
Extended Primary - without QPP 
(Quality of Service, Priority, 
Preemption)

$13.49 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
150MB, Data Overage  $1.00MB

Control Center | FirstNet | 
Extended Primary - without QPP 
(Quality of Service, Priority, 
Preemption)

$14.99 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
25MB, Data Overage  $1.00MB

Control Center | FirstNet | 
Extended Primary - without QPP 
(Quality of Service, Priority, 
Preemption)

$18.75 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 1GB, 
Data Overage  $.015/MB

Control Center | FirstNet | 
Extended Primary - without QPP 
(Quality of Service, Priority, 
Preemption)

$21.49 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 2GB, 
Data Overage  $.015/MB

Control Center | FirstNet | 
Extended Primary - without QPP 
(Quality of Service, Priority, 
Preemption)

$33.99 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 5GB, 
Data Overage  $.015/MB

Control Center | FirstNet | 
Extended Primary - without QPP 
(Quality of Service, Priority, 
Preemption)

$59.98 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
10GB, Data Overage  $.015/MB

Control Center | FirstNet | 
Extended Primary - without QPP 
(Quality of Service, Priority, 
Preemption)

$112.56 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
20GB, Data Overage  $.015/MB

Control Center | FirstNet | 
Extended Primary - without QPP 
(Quality of Service, Priority, 
Preemption)

$199.92 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
50GB, Data Overage  $.015/MB

Control Center | FirstNet | 
Extended Primary - without QPP 
(Quality of Service, Priority, 
Preemption)

$374.85 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
100GB, Data Overage  $.015/MB

Control Center | FirstNet | 
Extended Primary - without QPP 
(Quality of Service, Priority, 
Preemption)

$549.78 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
150GB, Data Overage  $.015/MB
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Control Center | FirstNet | 
Extended Primary - without QPP 
(Quality of Service, Priority, 
Preemption)

$724.71 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
200GB, Data Overage  $.015/MB

Control Center | FirstNet | 
Extended Primary - without QPP 
(Quality of Service, Priority, 
Preemption)

$1,399.44 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
400GB, Data Overage  $.015/MB

Control Center | FirstNet | 
Extended Primary - without QPP 
(Quality of Service, Priority, 
Preemption)

$1,799.28 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
500GB, Data Overage  $.015/MB

Control Center | FirstNet | 
Extended Primary - including 
QPP (Quality of Service, Priority, 
Preemption)

$5.75 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 1MB, 
Data Overage  $1.00MB

Control Center | FirstNet | 
Extended Primary - including 
QPP (Quality of Service, Priority, 
Preemption)

$6.30 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 2MB, 
Data Overage  $1.00MB

Control Center | FirstNet | 
Extended Primary - including 
QPP (Quality of Service, Priority, 
Preemption)

$6.69 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 3MB, 
Data Overage  $1.00MB

Control Center | FirstNet | 
Extended Primary - including 
QPP (Quality of Service, Priority, 
Preemption)

$7.25 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 5MB, 
Data Overage  $1.00MB

Control Center | FirstNet | 
Extended Primary - including 
QPP (Quality of Service, Priority, 
Preemption)

$8.19 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
10MB, Data Overage  $1.00MB

Control Center | FirstNet | 
Extended Primary - including 
QPP (Quality of Service, Priority, 
Preemption)

$9.50 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
25MB, Data Overage  $1.00MB

Control Center | FirstNet | 
Extended Primary - including 
QPP (Quality of Service, Priority, 
Preemption)

$18.49 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
150MB, Data Overage  $1.00MB

Control Center | FirstNet | 
Extended Primary - including 
QPP (Quality of Service, Priority, 
Preemption)

$19.99 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
25MB, Data Overage  $1.00MB

Control Center | FirstNet | 
Extended Primary - including 
QPP (Quality of Service, Priority, 
Preemption)

$23.75 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 1GB, 
Data Overage  $.015/MB

Control Center | FirstNet | 
Extended Primary - including 
QPP (Quality of Service, Priority, 
Preemption)

$28.99 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 2GB, 
Data Overage  $.015/MB

Control Center | FirstNet | 
Extended Primary - including 
QPP (Quality of Service, Priority, 
Preemption)

$41.48 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 5GB, 
Data Overage  $.015/MB

Control Center | FirstNet | 
Extended Primary - including 
QPP (Quality of Service, Priority, 
Preemption)

$67.47 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
10GB, Data Overage  $.015/MB

Control Center | FirstNet | 
Extended Primary - including 
QPP (Quality of Service, Priority, 
Preemption)

$119.95 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
20GB, Data Overage  $.015/MB
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Control Center | FirstNet | 
Extended Primary - including 
QPP (Quality of Service, Priority, 
Preemption)

$199.92 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
50GB, Data Overage  $.015/MB

Control Center | FirstNet | 
Extended Primary - including 
QPP (Quality of Service, Priority, 
Preemption)

$374.85 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
100GB, Data Overage  $.015/MB

Control Center | FirstNet | 
Extended Primary - including 
QPP (Quality of Service, Priority, 
Preemption)

$549.78 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
150GB, Data Overage  $.015/MB

Control Center | FirstNet | 
Extended Primary - including 
QPP (Quality of Service, Priority, 
Preemption)

$724.71 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
200GB, Data Overage  $.015/MB

Control Center | FirstNet | 
Extended Primary - including 
QPP (Quality of Service, Priority, 
Preemption)

$1,399.44 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
400GB, Data Overage  $.015/MB

Control Center | FirstNet | 
Extended Primary - including 
QPP (Quality of Service, Priority, 
Preemption)

$1,799.28 AT&T Control Center M2M IoT Plans - 
500GB, Data Overage  $.015/MB

Control Center | FirstNet Primary $249.90 Account set up, 
custom set up, and 
one (1) hour of online 
training. One Time per 
account creation

Control Center | FirstNet Primary $0.00 SIM fee (per SIM)
Control Center | FirstNet Primary $0.00 Activation fee (per 

device)
Control Center | FirstNet Primary $0.14 SMS per message for 

(MO) Mobile 
Originating and (MT) 
Mobile Terminating in 
U.S states and 
Territories

Control Center | FirstNet Primary $0.48 SMS per message for 
Roaming 
Internationally for MO

Control Center | FirstNet Primary $0.14 SMS per message for 
Roaming 
Internationally for MT

Control Center | FirstNet Primary $499.80 Custom static IP APN 

custom APN static 
private IP addressing. 
(One time per APN)

Control Center | FirstNet Primary $249.90
cost for SMPP Bind to 
provide for SMS 
connectivity. Includes 
connectivity to 
redundant SMSC 
gateways. Requires 
VPN. (One time per 
SMPP bind)
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Control Center | FirstNet Primary $0.95 Voice Dispatch 

Service per minute 
rate for Roaming 
Internationally

Control Center | FirstNet Primary $747.20 COAM (customer 
owned and 
maintained) VPN set 

and maintained VPN 
implementation. 
Router must be 
approved by AT&T 
and configured with 
redundant VPN 
tunnels. Must be 
configured with 
company supplied 
configuration and 
allow remote 
management and 
monitoring. Includes 
10 hours of set up 
time. Additional time 
billable at hourly rate 
of $250. (One time 
per VPN). Customer 
must supply and 
maintain hardware.

Control Center | FirstNet Primary $0.43 Voice Dispatch 
Service per minute 
rate in U.S. (50 States 
and U.S. Territories)
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Plan Name/Title MRC MRC Description NRC NRC Description Term
Integrated Command Center 
(ICC)

$7.50 Small 1-1000 licenses. ICC Only

Integrated Command Center 
(ICC)

$7.50 Small 1-1500 licenses. Complex

Plan Name/Title MRC MRC Description NRC NRC Description Term
Integrated Command Center 
(ICC)

$3.75 Medium  1001 - 8500 licenses. ICC Only

Integrated Command Center 
(ICC)

$3.75 Medium  1501 - 10,000 licenses. Complex

Integrated Command Center 
(ICC)

$3.00 Large  8501- 29,000 licenses. ICC Only

Integrated Command Center 
(ICC)

$3.00 Large  10001 - 35,000 licenses. Complex

Integrated Command Center 
(ICC)

$2.25 Extra Large  29,000 + licenses. ICC Only

Integrated Command Center 
(ICC)

$2.25 Extra Large 35,000 + licenses. Complex

Integrated Command Center 
(ICC)

$6,936.00 Initial Deployment,  
Customization and 
User Training (Cost 
per Customer)

Integrated Command Center 
(ICC)

$36.98 Simple Sensor 
Integration (Cost per 
sensor)

Integrated Command Center 
(ICC)

$147.90 Complex* Sensor 
Integration (Cost per 
sensor) *** Complex 
Sensors include 
Video, AR/VR, 
Robotics and Drone 
Detection. 

Hitachi Video Analytics $749.70 Hitachi Video Analytics Activity Visualizer
Hitachi Video Analytics $124.95 Hitachi Video Analytics Camera Health 

Monitor
Hitachi Video Analytics $994.60 Hitachi Video Analytics Intrusion Detector
Hitachi Video Analytics $994.60 Hitachi Video Analytics Object Detector
Hitachi Video Analytics $3,448.62 Hitachi Video Analytics Parking Space 

Analyzer
Hitachi Video Analytics $749.70 Hitachi Video Analytics People Counter
Hitachi Video Analytics $749.70 Hitachi Video Analytics Privacy Protector
Hitachi Video Analytics $749.70 Hitachi Video Analytics Queue Detector
Hitachi Video Analytics $3,448.62 Hitachi Video Analytics Traffic Analyzer
Hitachi Video Analytics $994.60 Hitachi Video Analytics Video Enhancer
Hitachi Video Analytics $175.93 Hitachi Video Management Software (per 

camera)
Hitachi Video Analytics $81.97 Hitachi Video Management Software Base 

(per camera)
Hitachi Video Analytics $2,402.04 HTC Embedded SW for Axis- Thermal 

Camera Software
Hitachi Video Analytics $93.96 HVMS Upgrade from Base (per camera)
Hitachi Video Analytics $412.34 HVS Base Subscription License (1 Month)
Hitachi Video Analytics $7.50 HVS Camera Integration Sub Lic (1 Device 

1 Mo)
Hitachi Video Analytics $208.24 HVS Connector Sub Lic (1 Device 1 Month)

Hitachi Video Analytics $8.32 HVS Predictive Crime Analytic 1000 Pop 
Census Sub (1 Month)

Hitachi Video Analytics $0.83 HVS Sensor Input Sub Lic (1 Alarm Sensor 
1 Month)

Digital Signage ICB Custom Pricing Required * Complex 
Solution.

INTELLIGENT COMMUNITIES SERVICES PRICING
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AT&T Smart Analytics ICB Custom Pricing Required * Complex 

Solution
Data Flow ICB Custom Pricing Required * Complex 

Solution
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Plan Name/Title MRC MRC Description NRC NRC Description Term
AT&T In-Building Solution ICB Price per square foot:  Small Building 

45,000 - 100,000 sq ft $0.90/ft
N/A

AT&T In-Building Solution ICB Price per square foot: Medium Building 
101,000 - 500,000 sq ft $1.30/ft

N/A

AT&T In-Building Solution ICB Price per square foot: Large Building 
500,000 + $1.70/sq ft

N/A

AT&T MetroCell
MetroCell 9962 $4,998.00 AT&T MetroCell kit N/A
optional installation $1,499.40 optional installation N/A

WIRELESS BUSINESS SOLUTIONS PRICING
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Plan Name/Title MRC MRC Description NRC NRC Description Term

Plan Name/Title MRC MRC Description NRC NRC Description Term
Inmarsat IsatPhone Prepaid Card $438.82 500 Units compatible 

terminal: Inmarsat 
IsatPhone2

Iridium Global Prepaid Cards $1,821.27 2,500 Unites 
compatible terminal: 
Inmarsat IsatPhone2

Iridium Global Prepaid Cards $767.69 600 Minutes 
compatible terminal: 
Iridium Extreme 9575

Iridium Global Prepaid Cards $2,913.83 3,000 Minutes 
compatible terminal: 
Iridium Extreme 9575

Iridium Go! Prepaid Cards $469.81 400 Minutes Iridium 
Go!

Iridium Go! Prepaid Cards $728.71 1,000 Minutes Iridium 
Go!

Inmarsat BGAN Prepaid Cards $313.87 500 Units compatible 
terminal: Cobham 
Explorer 323,325,510

Inmarsat BGAN Prepaid Cards $623.75 1,000 Units 
compatible terminal: 
Cobham Explorer 710, 
727, Hughes 9211

Inmarsat BGAN Prepaid Cards $1,517.39 2,500 Units 
compatible terminal: 
Hughes 9202M, 9450-
c11, MCD-4800

Vehicular Network Systems 
(VNS)

Vehicular Network 
Systems (VNS) 
Bundles

Comms-on-the-Move $3,726.51 Includes BGAN 
Cobham Explorer 323 
& 1,000 unit Prepaid 
Rate Plan Card

Comms-on-the-Move $6,983.21 Includes BGAN 
Cobham Explorer 325 
& 1,000 unit Prepaid 
Rate Plan Card

Comms-on-the-Move $18,383.64 Included BGAN 
Cobham Explorer 727 
& 1,000 unit Prepaid 
Rate Plan Card

Comms-on-the-Halt $6,199.52 Includes BGAN 
Cobham Explorer 710 
& 1,000 unit Prepaid 
Rate Plan Card

Comms-on-the-Halt $141,168.51 Includes Swarm 45GX 
with automatic 
pointing & 12 month 
unlimited Prepaid 
Period of Service Plan 
- 512 kbps x 256 kbps 
GX service

SATELLITE VOICE AND DATA SERVICES PRICING
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Comms-on-the-Halt $70,061.96 Includes Hornet 65GX 

with manual pointing 
and 12 month 
unlimited Prepaid 
Period of Service Plan 
512 kbps x 256 kbps 
GX service

Comms-on-the-Halt $76,786.27 Includes .75M 
Cobham T6075GX 
and 12 month 
unlimited Prepaid 
Period of Service Plan 
- 512 kbps x 256 kbps 
GX service

Comms-on-the-Pause $75,655.73 Includes vehicle 
mounted 1M Cobham 
Explorer 8100GX and 
12 month unlimited 
Prepaid Period of 
Service Plan - 512 
kbps x 256 kbps GX 
service

Plan Name/Title MRC MRC Description NRC NRC Description Term
IBM MaaS360 IBM MaaS360
IBM MaaS360 $6.00 IBM MaaS360 Essentials Suite (SaaS) 

Managed Client user per Month
IBM MaaS360 $5.00 IBM MaaS360 Deluxe Suite (SaaS) 

Managed Client Device per Month
IBM MaaS360 $10.00 IBM MaaS360 Deluxe Suite (SaaS) 

Managed Client User per Month
IBM MaaS360 $6.25 IBM MaaS360 Premier Suite (SaaS) 

Managed Client Device per Month
IBM MaaS360 $12.50 IBM MaaS360 Premier Suite (SaaS) 

Managed Client User per Month
IBM MaaS360 $9.00 IBM MaaS360 Enterprise Suite (SaaS) 

Managed Client Device per Month
IBM MaaS360 $17.99 IBM MaaS360 Enterprise Suite (SaaS) 

Managed Client User per Month

IBM MaaS360 Technical Services
IBM MaaS360 $499.80 Basic Installation - 

Essentials Only
IBM MaaS360 $1,499.40 Basic Plus Installation 

- Essentials only - 
Includes cloud 
extender

IBM MaaS360 $1,999.20 Premium Installation - 
Deluxe only - Includes 
cloud extender

IBM MaaS360 $2,499.00 Premium Plus 
Installation - Premier 
and Enterprise

IBM MaaS360 Remote 
Administration

IBM MaaS360 $1,998.20 GESS - Remote 
Admin - Monthly 
Subscription

IBM MaaS360 $23,978.40 GESS - Remote 
Admin - 1 Yr

IBM MaaS360 $47,956.81 GESS - Remote 
Admin - 2 Yr

IBM MaaS360 $71,935.21 GESS - Remote 
Admin - 3 Yr

Lookout MES Lookout

OTHER WIRELESS CELLULAR SERVICES PRICING
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Lookout MES Base $5.31 MES Base Per Device Monthly
Lookout MES Base $47.98 MES Base  Per Device 1 year
Lookout MES Base $95.96 MES Base Per Device 2 year
Lookout MES Base $143.94 MES Base Per Device 3 year
Lookout MES Essentials $6.65 MES Essentials Per Device Monthly
Lookout MES Essentials $59.98 MES Essentials Per Device 1 year
Lookout MES Essentials $119.95 MES Essentials Per Device 2 year
Lookout MES Essentials $179.93 MES Essentials Per Device 3 year
Lookout MES Advanced $9.30 MES Advanced Per Device Monthly
Lookout MES Advanced $83.97 MES Advanced Per Device 1 year
Lookout MES Advanced $167.93 MES Advanced Per Device 2 year
Lookout MES Advanced $251.90 MES Advanced Per Device 3 year
Lookout MES Cloud Key $23.99 MES Cloud Key Per Device 1 year
Lookout MES Cloud Key $47.98 MES Cloud Key Per Device 2 year
Lookout MES Cloud Key $71.97 MES Cloud Key Per Device 3 year
Mobile Select Rate Plan $3.00 MES Comprehensive Per Device
Threat Intelligence - Premium $112,455.00 Threat Intelligence - Premium
Pro Serv - Premium $2.28 MES Premium per Device Monthly
Pro Serv - Premium $9.15 MES Base Prem per Device - 1yr
Pro Serv - Premium $18.29 MES Base Prem per Device - 2yr
Pro Serv - Premium $27.44 MES Base Prem per Device - 3yr
Pro Serv - Premium $11.42 MES Essnt Prem per Device - 1yr
Pro Serv - Premium $22.85 MES Essnt Prem per Device - 2yr
Pro Serv - Premium $34.27 MES Essnt Prem per Device - 3yr
Pro Serv - Premium $15.99 MES Adv Prem per Device - 1yr
Pro Serv - Premium $31.99 MES Adv Prem per Device - 2yr
Pro Serv - Premium $47.98 MES Adv Prem per Device - 3yr
Pro Serv - Premium Plus $4.28 MES Premium Plus per Device Monthly
Pro Serv - Premium Plus $17.15 MES Base Prem Plus per Device - 1yr
Pro Serv - Premium Plus $34.28 MES Base Prem Plus per Device - 2yr
Pro Serv - Premium Plus $51.43 MES Base Prem Plus per Device - 3yr
Pro Serv - Premium Plus $21.42 MES Essnt Prem Plus per Device - 1yr
Pro Serv - Premium Plus $42.84 MES Essnt Prem Plus per Device - 2yr
Pro Serv - Premium Plus $64.25 MES Essnt Prem Plus per Device - 3yr
Pro Serv - Premium Plus $29.99 MES Adv Prem Plus per Device - 1yr
Pro Serv - Premium Plus $59.98 MES Adv Prem Plus per Device - 2yr
Pro Serv - Premium Plus $89.96 MES Adv Prem Plus per Device - 3yr
Pro Serv - Cloud Key $4.58 MES Cloud Key Security Support 1yr
Pro Serv - Cloud Key $9.16 MES Cloud Key Security Support 2yr
Pro Serv - Cloud Key $13.74 MES Cloud Key Security Support 3yr
Pro Serv - Cloud Key $1,499.40 Remote QS Deploy Serv 4Hr
Pro Serv - Cloud Key $749.70 Remote QS Deploy Serv 2Hr
MobileIron MobileIron UEM
MobileIron $36.47 UEM Cloud  - Device - 

Annual Subscription - 
AT&T

MobileIron $54.70 UEM Cloud  -  User - 
Annual Subscription - 
AT&T

MobileIron $3.04 UEM Cloud  - Device - Monthly Subscription 
- AT&T 

MobileIron $4.56 UEM Cloud  - User - Monthly Subscription - 
AT&T 

MobileIron $36.47 UEM Cloud  -  Device - 
Annual Subscription - 
MI

MobileIron $54.70 UEM Cloud  -  User - 
Annual Subscription - 
MI
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MobileIron $3.04 UEM Cloud  - Device - Monthly Subscription 

- MI 
MobileIron $4.56 UEM Cloud  -  User - Monthly Subscription - 

MI 
MobileIron $68.37 UEM Premium Cloud  -  

Device - Annual 
Subscription - AT&T

MobileIron $104.84 UEM Premium Cloud  - 
User - Annual 
Subscription - AT&T

MobileIron $5.70 UEM Premium Cloud  - Device - Monthly 
Subscription - AT&T

MobileIron $8.74 UEM Premium Cloud  - User - Monthly 
Subscription - AT&T

MobileIron $68.37 UEM Premium Cloud  -  
Device - Annual 
Subscription - MI

MobileIron $104.84 UEM Premium Cloud  -  
User - Annual 
Subscription - MI

MobileIron $5.70 UEM Premium Cloud  - Device - Monthly 
Subscription - MI

MobileIron $8.74 UEM Premium Cloud  - User - Monthly 
Subscription - MI

MobileIron  MobileIron UEM Core
MobileIron $36.47 UEM Core -Device - 

Annual Subscription - 
AT&T 

MobileIron $54.70 UEM Core - User - 
Annual Subscription - 
AT&T 

MobileIron $3.04 UEM Core - Device - Monthly Subscription - 
AT&T

MobileIron $4.56 UEM Core - User - Monthly Subscription  - 
AT&T

MobileIron $36.47 UEM Core - Device - 
Annual Subscription - 
MI 

MobileIron $54.70 UEM Core - User - 
Annual Subscription - 
MI 

MobileIron $3.04 UEM Core - Device - Monthly Subscription - 
MI

MobileIron $4.56 UEM Core - User - Monthly Subscription - 
MI

MobileIron $68.37 UEM Premium Core - 
Device - Annual 
Subscription - AT&T 

MobileIron $104.84 UEM Premium Core - 
User - Annual 
Subscription - AT&T

MobileIron $5.70 UEM Premium Core - Device - Monthly 
Subscription - AT&T

MobileIron $8.74 UEM Premium Core - User - Monthly 
Subscription  - AT&T
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MobileIron $68.37 UEM Premium Core - 

Device - Annual 
Subscription - MI

MobileIron $104.84 UEM Premium Core - 
User - Annual 
Subscription - MI

MobileIron $5.70 UEM Premium Core - Device - Monthly 
Subscription - MI

MobileIron $8.74 UEM Premium Core - User - Monthly 
Subscription  - MI

MobileIron  Mobileiron Add On Features
MobileIron $36.47 Threat Defense - 

Device - Annual 
Subscription - AT&T

MobileIron $54.70 Threat Defense - User 
- Annual Subscription - 
AT&T

MobileIron $3.04 Threat Defense - Device - Monthly 
Subscription - AT&T

MobileIron $4.56 Threat Defense - User - Monthly 
Subscription - AT&T

MobileIron $36.47 Threat Defense - 
Device - Annual 
Subscription - MI 

MobileIron $54.70 Threat Defense - User 
- Annual Subscription - 
MI 

MobileIron $3.04 Threat Defense - Device - Monthly 
Subscription - MI 

MobileIron $4.56 Threat Defense - User - Monthly 
Subscription - MI 

MobileIron $54.70 Threat Defense 
Premium - Device - 
Annual Subscription - 
AT&T

MobileIron $82.05 Threat Defense 
Premium - User - 
Annual Subscription - 
AT&T 

MobileIron $4.56 Threat Defense Premium - Device - Monthly 
Subscription - AT&T

MobileIron $6.84 Threat Defense Premium - User - Monthly 
Subscription - AT&T 

MobileIron $54.70 Threat Defense 
Premium - Device - 
Annual Subscription - 
MI 

MobileIron $82.05 Threat Defense 
Premium - User - 
Annual Subscription - 
MI 

MobileIron $4.56 Threat Defense Premium - Device - Monthly 
Subscription - MI 

MobileIron $6.84 Threat Defense Premium - User - Monthly 
Subscription - MI 

MobileIron $27.35 Zero Sign On - User - 
Annual Subscription - 
AT&T
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MobileIron $2.27 Zero Sign On - User - Monthly Subscription - 

AT&T 
MobileIron $27.35 Zero Sign On - User - 

Annual Subscription - 
MI 

MobileIron $2.27 Zero Sign On - User - Monthly Subscription - 
MI 

MobileIron Technical Services- AT&T
MobileIron $474.81 BASIC 

CONFIG/TRAINING 
PRO SERV

MobileIron $1,187.03 Basic Plus Config and 
Training Pro Serv

MobileIron $3,323.67 Premium Config and 
Training  Pro Serv

MobileIron $4,748.10 Premium Plus Config 
and Training Pro Serv

MobileIron $1,661.84 Advanced 
Authentication Using 
Certificates & 
Kerberos

MobileIron $1,424.43 EMM Admin Remote 
Training

MobileIron $474.81 EMM Add-On 
Configuration 
Services (Connector 
or Sentry)

MobileIron $1,661.84 Managed Service 
Healthcheck

MobileIron $2,374.05 Threat Defense AT&T 
Install

MobileIron $1,898.29 GESS - Remote 
Administration MRC

MobileIron $3,323.67 Premium Installation 
MobileIron $7,122.15 Premium Plus 

Installation 
MobileIron Technical Services-MI
MobileIron $3,748.50 Cloud Deployment - 

MI UEM
MobileIron $12,495.00 Cloud Deployment - 

MI UEM PREM
MobileIron $16,243.50 Cloud Deployment - 

MI UEM PREM ADV
MobileIron $5,622.75 Core Deployment - MI 

UEM
MobileIron $13,494.60 Core Deployment - MI 

UEM PREM
MobileIron $16,868.25 Core Deployment - MI 

UEM PREM ADV
MobileIron $59,976.00 MobileIron Premium 

Plus 
MobileIron $299.88 MobileIron Custom 

Pro Serv - SOW
MobileIron $249.90 MobileIron Pro Serv - 

Hourly Rate
MobileIron $7.50 MobileIron - Migration 

PS - Device
MobileIron Custom MobileIron Travel & 

Expense
MobileIron Custom MobileIron 

Reinstatement Fee
MobileIron $7,497.00 MobileIron 2250 

Hardware Appliance
MobileIron $24,990.00 MobileIron M2600 

Hardware Appliance 
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MobileIron Legacy Products -Only available to 

existing customers
MobileIron $11.40 Silver Core - Device - Maintenance - AT&T 
MobileIron $16.71 Silver Core - User - Maintenance - AT&T
MobileIron $13.10 Silver Core - Device - Maintenance - MI 
MobileIron $19.22 Silver Core - User - Maintenance - MI 
MobileIron $16.71 Gold Core - Device - Maintenance - AT&T
MobileIron $25.07 Gold Core - User - Maintenance - AT&T
MobileIron $54.70 Gold Core - Device - 

Annual Subscription - 
AT&T 

MobileIron $82.05 Gold Core - User - 
Annual Subscription - 
AT&T

MobileIron $4.56 Gold Core - Device - Monthly Subscription - 
AT&T

MobileIron $6.84 Gold Core - User - Monthly Subscription  - 
AT&T

MobileIron $19.22 Gold Core - Device - Maintenance - MI
MobileIron $28.83 Gold Core- User - Maintenance - MI
MobileIron $54.70 Gold Core - Device - 

Annual Subscription - 
MI

MobileIron $82.05 Gold Core - User - 
Annual Subscription - 
MI

MobileIron $4.56 Gold Core - Device - Monthly Subscription - 
MI

MobileIron $6.84 Gold Core - User - Monthly Subscription - 
MI

MobileIron $21.27 Platinum Core - Device - Maintenance - 
AT&T

MobileIron $31.91 Platinum Core- User - Maintenance - AT&T
MobileIron $24.46 Platinum Core - Device Maintenance - MI 
MobileIron $36.69 Platinum Core - User Maintenance - MI 
Net Motion Net Motion
Net Motion $109.96 Mobility Enterprise for Windows + Policy & NAC
Net Motion $9.95 NETMOTION MOBILITY BUNDLE
Net Motion $98.96 Mobility Commercial for Windows (1,000-1,999)
Net Motion $69.97 Mobility Commercial for Windows (2,000-4,999)
Net Motion $44.98 Mobility Commercial for Windows (5,000-9,999)
Net Motion $34.99 Mobility Commercial for Windows (10,000+)
Net Motion $0.26 NM Mobility Commercial Premium Maintenance (25%)
Net Motion $0.22 NM Mobility Commercial Premium Maintenance (22%)
Net Motion $0.20 NM Mobility Commercial Premium Maintenance (20%)
Net Motion $0.26 Diagnostics Premium Maintenance (25%)
Net Motion $0.22 Diagnostics Premium Maintenance (22%)
Net Motion $0.20 Diagnostics Premium Maintenance (20%)
Net Motion $64.97 Diagnostics (25-99)
Net Motion $59.98 Diagnostics (100-999)
Net Motion $54.98 Diagnostics (1,000+)
Net Motion $12.72 NetMotion Diagnostics Commercial (10,000+)
Net Motion $0.26 NM Diagnostics Premium Maintenance (25%)
Net Motion $0.22 NM Diagnostics Premium Maintenance (22%)
Net Motion $0.20 NM Diagoostics Premium Maintenance (20%)
Net Motion $47.98 Diagnostics Subscription (25-99)
Net Motion $44.98 Diagnostics Subscription (100-999)
Net Motion $41.98 Diagnostics Subscription (1,000+)
Net Motion $59.98 Diagnostics Cloud Subscription (50-99)
Net Motion $53.98 Diagnostics Cloud Subscription (100-999)
Net Motion $47.98 Diagnostics Cloud Subscription (1,000+)
Net Motion $155.94 Mobile IQ Cloud MRC (Up to 99)
Net Motion $2,249.10 Mobile IQ (Up to 99)
Net Motion $14,744.10 Mobile IQ (100 - 999)
Net Motion $59,976.00 Mobile IQ (1,000 - 4,999)
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Net Motion $114,954.00 Mobile IQ (5,000 - 9,999)
Net Motion $164,934.00 Mobile IQ (10,000 -15,000)
Net Motion $0.26 Mobile IQ Premium Maintenance (25%)
Net Motion $0.22 Mobile IQ Premium Maintenance (22%)
Net Motion $0.20 Mobile IQ Premium Maintenance (20%)
Net Motion $1,259.50 Mobile IQ (Up to 99)
Net Motion $8,996.40 Mobile IQ (100 - 999)
Net Motion $29,988.00 Mobile IQ (1,000 - 4,999)
Net Motion $56,977.20 Mobile IQ (5,000 - 9,999)
Net Motion $71,971.20 Mobile IQ (10,000 -15,000)
Net Motion $5,097.96 Mobile IQ (Up to 99)
Net Motion $16,193.52 Mobile IQ (100 - 999)
Net Motion $44,082.36 Mobile IQ (1,000 - 4,999)
Net Motion $71,371.44 Mobile IQ (5,000 - 9,999)
Net Motion $86,665.32 Mobile IQ (10,000 -15,000)
Net Motion $128.95 Mobile IQ MRC (Up to 99)
Net Motion $857.66 Mobile IQ MRC (100 - 999)
Net Motion $2,818.87 Mobile IQ MRC (1,000 - 4,999)
Net Motion $5,277.89 Mobile IQ MRC (5,000 - 9,999)
Net Motion $6,712.31 Mobile IQ MRC (10,000 -15,000)
Net Motion $455.82 Mobile IQ Cloud MRC (Up to 99)
Net Motion $1,484.41 Mobile IQ Cloud MRC (100 - 999)
Net Motion $4,073.37 Mobile IQ Cloud MRC (1,000 - 4,999)
Net Motion $6,612.35 Mobile IQ Cloud MRC (5,000 - 9,999)
Net Motion $8,114.75 Mobile IQ Cloud MRC (10,000 - 15,000)
Net Motion $0.26 Mobile IQ App 4 Splunk Premium Maintenance (25%)
Net Motion $0.22 Mobile IQ App 4 Splunk Premium Maintenance (22%)
Net Motion $0.20 Mobile IQ App 4 Splunk Premium Maintenance (20%)
Net Motion $1,999.20 Technical Services - Up to 8 Hours
Net Motion $999.60 Technical Services - Up to 4 Hours
Net Motion $2,294.08 Mobility Certification Training
Net Motion $2,993.80 Mobility Certification Training - Bundle
Net Motion $29,988.00 Elite Technical Service (0 - 4,999 licenses)
Net Motion $49,980.00 Elite Technical Service (5,000+ licenses)
Net Motion $39,984.00 Dedicated Technical Account Manager (1 year)
Net Motion $5.00 CORE SUBSCRIPTION MONTHLY 
Net Motion $10.00 CORE SUBSCRIPTION MONTHLY 
Net Motion $19.99 CORE SUBSCRIPTION MONTHLY 
Net Motion $39.98 CORE SUBSCRIPTION MONTHLY 
Net Motion $79.97 CORE SUBSCRIPTION MONTHLY 
Net Motion $159.94 CORE SUBSCRIPTION MONTHLY 
Net Motion $319.87 CORE SUBSCRIPTION MONTHLY 
Net Motion $639.74 CORE SUBSCRIPTION MONTHLY 
Net Motion $1,279.49 CORE SUBSCRIPTION MONTHLY 
Net Motion $2,558.98 CORE SUBSCRIPTION MONTHLY 
Net Motion $5,117.95 CORE SUBSCRIPTION MONTHLY 
Net Motion $10,235.90 CORE SUBSCRIPTION MONTHLY 
Net Motion $20,471.81 CORE SUBSCRIPTION MONTHLY 
Net Motion $10.00 COMPLETE SUBSCRIPTION MONTHLY
Net Motion $19.99 COMPLETE SUBSCRIPTION MONTHLY
Net Motion $39.98 COMPLETE SUBSCRIPTION MONTHLY
Net Motion $79.97 COMPLETE SUBSCRIPTION MONTHLY
Net Motion $159.94 COMPLETE SUBSCRIPTION MONTHLY
Net Motion $319.87 COMPLETE SUBSCRIPTION MONTHLY
Net Motion $639.74 COMPLETE SUBSCRIPTION MONTHLY
Net Motion $1,279.49 COMPLETE SUBSCRIPTION MONTHLY
Net Motion $2,558.98 COMPLETE SUBSCRIPTION MONTHLY
Net Motion $5,117.95 COMPLETE SUBSCRIPTION MONTHLY
Net Motion $10,235.90 COMPLETE SUBSCRIPTION MONTHLY
Net Motion $20,471.81 COMPLETE SUBSCRIPTION MONTHLY
Net Motion $40,943.62 COMPLETE SUBSCRIPTION MONTHLY
Net Motion $59.98 CORE 

SUBSCRIPTION 
ANNUAL
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Net Motion $59.98 CORE 

SUBSCRIPTION 
ANNUAL RENEW

Net Motion $119.95 COMPLETE ANNUAL 
SUBSCRIPTION

Net Motion $119.95 COMPLETE ANNUAL 
SUBSCRIPTION 
RENEW

Net Motion $10.00 NetMotion Hosted Enterprise Monthly Fee 
Mobile IQ

Net Motion $4.00 NetMotion Cloud Hosted Enterprise Monthly 
Fee

Samsung Samsung
Samsung $4.75 Knox Configure Setup Edition 1 yr license (per device)
Samsung $9.50 Knox Configure Setup Edition 2 yr license (per device)
Samsung $11.40 Knox Configure Setup Edition - License 3 yr (Staggered)
Samsung $9.50 Knox Configure Dynamic Edition 1 yr license (per device)
Samsung $18.99 Knox Configure Dynamic Edition 2 yr license (per device)
Samsung $11.40 Knox Configure Dynamic Edition License (Seat/ 1 Year)
Samsung $22.79 Knox Configure Dynamic Edition License (Seat/ 2 Year)
Samsung $1,423.48 Knox Customization Setup
Samsung $6.65 Knox Platform for Customization 
Samsung $22.79 Samsung Knox Manage 1 year
Samsung $45.58 Samsung Knox Manage 2 year
Samsung $283.94 Samsung Knox 

Premium Quickstart I
Samsung $473.86 Samsung Knox 

Premium Quickstart II
Samsung $1,566.87 Samsung Knox 

Premium Quickstart III
VMware VMware Workspace 1
VMware $2.69 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud ASD 1 Dev
VMware $5.39 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud ASD 2 Dev
VMware $10.78 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud ASD 4 Dev
VMware $21.55 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud ASD 8 Dev
VMware $43.10 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud ASD 16 Dev
VMware $86.21 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud ASD 32 Dev
VMware $172.41 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud ASD 64 Dev
VMware $344.82 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud ASD 128 Dev
VMware $689.64 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud ASD 256 Dev
VMware $1,379.29 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud ASD 512 Dev
VMware $2,758.58 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud ASD 1024 Dev
VMware $5,517.15 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud ASD 2048 Dev
VMware $11,034.30 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud ASD 4096 Dev
VMware $22,068.61 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud ASD 8192 Dev
VMware $4.62 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud ASD 1 Usr
VMware $9.24 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud ASD 2 Usr
VMware $18.47 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud ASD 4 Usr
VMware $36.95 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud ASD 8 Usr
VMware $73.89 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud ASD 16 Usr
VMware $147.78 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud ASD 32 Usr
VMware $295.56 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud ASD 64 Usr
VMware $591.12 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud ASD 128 Usr
VMware $1,182.25 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud ASD 256 Usr
VMware $2,364.49 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud ASD 512 Usr
VMware $4,728.99 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud ASD 1024 Usr
VMware $9,457.98 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud ASD 2048 Usr
VMware $18,915.95 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud ASD 4096 Usr
VMware $37,831.90 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud ASD 8192 Usr
VMware $2.69 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud BAS 1 Dev
VMware $5.39 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud BAS 2 Dev
VMware $10.78 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud BAS 4 Dev
VMware $21.55 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud BAS 8 Dev
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VMware $43.10 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud BAS 16 Dev
VMware $86.21 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud BAS 32 Dev
VMware $172.41 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud BAS 64 Dev
VMware $344.82 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud BAS 128 Dev
VMware $689.64 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud BAS 256 Dev
VMware $1,379.29 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud BAS 512 Dev
VMware $2,758.58 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud BAS 1024 Dev
VMware $5,517.15 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud BAS 2048 Dev
VMware $11,034.30 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud BAS 4096 Dev
VMware $22,068.61 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud BAS 8192 Dev
VMware $4.62 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud BAS 1 Usr
VMware $9.24 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud BAS 2 Usr
VMware $18.47 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud BAS 4 Usr
VMware $36.95 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud BAS 8 Usr
VMware $73.89 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud BAS 16 Usr
VMware $147.78 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud BAS 32 Usr
VMware $295.56 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud BAS 64 Usr
VMware $591.12 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud BAS 128 Usr
VMware $1,182.25 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud BAS 256 Usr
VMware $2,364.49 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud BAS 512 Usr
VMware $4,728.99 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud BAS 1024 Usr
VMware $9,457.98 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud BAS 2048 Usr
VMware $18,915.95 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud BAS 4096 Usr
VMware $37,831.90 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud BAS 8192 Usr
VMware $2.82 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud PRD 1 Dev
VMware $5.64 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud PRD 2 Dev
VMware $11.29 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud PRD 4 Dev
VMware $22.58 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud PRD 8 Dev
VMware $45.16 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud PRD 16 Dev
VMware $90.31 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud PRD 32 Dev
VMware $180.62 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud PRD 64 Dev
VMware $361.24 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud PRD 128 Dev
VMware $722.49 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud PRD 256 Dev
VMware $1,444.97 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud PRD 512 Dev
VMware $2,889.94 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud PRD 1024 Dev
VMware $5,779.87 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud PRD 2048 Dev
VMware $11,559.75 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud PRD 4096 Dev
VMware $23,119.49 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud PRD 8192 Dev
VMware $4.87 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud PRD 1 Usr
VMware $9.75 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud PRD 2 Usr
VMware $19.50 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud PRD 4 Usr
VMware $39.00 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud PRD 8 Usr
VMware $77.99 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud PRD 16 Usr
VMware $155.99 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud PRD 32 Usr
VMware $311.98 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud PRD 64 Usr
VMware $623.97 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud PRD 128 Usr
VMware $1,247.92 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud PRD 256 Usr
VMware $2,495.86 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud PRD 512 Usr
VMware $4,991.71 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud PRD 1024 Usr
VMware $9,983.42 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud PRD 2048 Usr
VMware $19,966.83 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud PRD 4096 Usr
VMware $39,933.68 VMware Workspace ONE Std Cloud PRD 8192 Usr
VMware $1.92 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem BAS 1 Dev
VMware $3.85 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem BAS 2 Dev
VMware $7.70 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem BAS 4 Dev
VMware $15.39 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem BAS 8 Dev
VMware $30.79 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem BAS 16 Dev
VMware $61.58 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem BAS 32 Dev
VMware $123.15 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem BAS 64 Dev
VMware $246.30 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem BAS 128 Dev
VMware $492.60 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem BAS 256 Dev
VMware $985.21 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem BAS 512 Dev
VMware $1,970.41 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem BAS 1024 Dev
VMware $3,940.82 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem BAS 2048 Dev
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VMware $7,881.65 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem BAS 4096 Dev
VMware $15,763.29 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem BAS 8192 Dev
VMware $3.08 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem BAS 1 Usr
VMware $6.16 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem BAS 2 Usr
VMware $12.32 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem BAS 4 Usr
VMware $24.63 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem BAS 8 Usr
VMware $49.26 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem BAS 16 Usr
VMware $98.52 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem BAS 32 Usr
VMware $197.04 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem BAS 64 Usr
VMware $394.08 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem BAS 128 Usr
VMware $788.16 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem BAS 256 Usr
VMware $1,576.33 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem BAS 512 Usr
VMware $3,152.66 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem BAS 1024 Usr
VMware $6,305.32 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem BAS 2048 Usr
VMware $12,610.63 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem BAS 4096 Usr
VMware $25,221.27 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem BAS 8192 Usr
VMware $2.06 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem PRD 1 Dev
VMware $4.10 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem PRD 2 Dev
VMware $8.21 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem PRD 4 Dev
VMware $16.42 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem PRD 8 Dev
VMware $32.84 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem PRD 16 Dev
VMware $65.68 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem PRD 32 Dev
VMware $131.36 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem PRD 64 Dev
VMware $262.72 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem PRD 128 Dev
VMware $525.45 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem PRD 256 Dev
VMware $1,050.88 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem PRD 512 Dev
VMware $2,101.77 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem PRD 1024 Dev
VMware $4,203.54 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem PRD 2048 Dev
VMware $8,407.09 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem PRD 4096 Dev
VMware $16,814.18 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem PRD 8192 Dev
VMware $3.33 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem PRD 1 Usr
VMware $6.67 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem PRD 2 Usr
VMware $13.34 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem PRD 4 Usr
VMware $26.69 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem PRD 8 Usr
VMware $53.36 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem PRD 16 Usr
VMware $106.73 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem PRD 32 Usr
VMware $213.46 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem PRD 64 Usr
VMware $426.93 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem PRD 128 Usr
VMware $853.84 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem PRD 256 Usr
VMware $1,707.69 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem PRD 512 Usr
VMware $3,415.38 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem PRD 1024 Usr
VMware $6,830.76 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem PRD 2048 Usr
VMware $13,661.52 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem PRD 4096 Usr
VMware $27,323.04 VMware Workspace ONE Std OnPrem PRD 8192 Usr
VMware $4.23 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud ASD 1 Dev
VMware $8.47 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud ASD 2 Dev
VMware $16.93 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud ASD 4 Dev
VMware $33.87 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud ASD 8 Dev
VMware $67.73 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud ASD 16 Dev
VMware $135.47 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud ASD 32 Dev
VMware $270.93 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud ASD 64 Dev
VMware $541.86 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud ASD 128 Dev
VMware $1,083.73 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud ASD 256 Dev
VMware $2,167.45 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud ASD 512 Dev
VMware $4,334.91 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud ASD 1024 Dev
VMware $8,669.81 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud ASD 2048 Dev
VMware $17,339.62 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud ASD 4096 Dev
VMware $34,679.24 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud ASD 8192 Dev
VMware $7.70 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud ASD 1 Usr
VMware $15.39 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud ASD 2 Usr
VMware $30.79 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud ASD 4 Usr
VMware $61.58 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud ASD 8 Usr
VMware $123.15 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud ASD 16 Usr
VMware $246.30 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud ASD 32 Usr
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VMware $492.60 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud ASD 64 Usr
VMware $985.21 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud ASD 128 Usr
VMware $1,970.41 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud ASD 256 Usr
VMware $3,940.82 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud ASD 512 Usr
VMware $7,881.65 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud ASD 1024 Usr
VMware $15,763.29 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud ASD 2048 Usr
VMware $31,526.58 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud ASD 4096 Usr
VMware $63,053.17 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud ASD 8192 Usr
VMware $4.23 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud BAS 1 Dev
VMware $8.47 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud BAS 2 Dev
VMware $16.93 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud BAS 4 Dev
VMware $33.87 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud BAS 8 Dev
VMware $67.73 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud BAS 16 Dev
VMware $135.47 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud BAS 32 Dev
VMware $270.93 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud BAS 64 Dev
VMware $541.86 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud BAS 128 Dev
VMware $1,083.73 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud BAS 256 Dev
VMware $2,167.45 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud BAS 512 Dev
VMware $4,334.91 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud BAS 1024 Dev
VMware $8,669.81 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud BAS 2048 Dev
VMware $17,339.62 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud BAS 4096 Dev
VMware $34,679.24 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud BAS 8192 Dev
VMware $7.70 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud BAS 1 Usr
VMware $15.39 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud BAS 2 Usr
VMware $30.79 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud BAS 4 Usr
VMware $61.58 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud BAS 8 Usr
VMware $123.15 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud BAS 16 Usr
VMware $246.30 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud BAS 32 Usr
VMware $492.60 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud BAS 64 Usr
VMware $985.21 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud BAS 128 Usr
VMware $1,970.41 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud BAS 256 Usr
VMware $3,940.82 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud BAS 512 Usr
VMware $7,881.65 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud BAS 1024 Usr
VMware $15,763.29 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud BAS 2048 Usr
VMware $31,526.58 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud BAS 4096 Usr
VMware $63,053.17 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud BAS 8192 Usr
VMware $4.49 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud PRD 1 Dev
VMware $8.98 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud PRD 2 Dev
VMware $17.96 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud PRD 4 Dev
VMware $35.92 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud PRD 8 Dev
VMware $71.84 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud PRD 16 Dev
VMware $143.68 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud PRD 32 Dev
VMware $287.35 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud PRD 64 Dev
VMware $574.71 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud PRD 128 Dev
VMware $1,149.40 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud PRD 256 Dev
VMware $2,298.82 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud PRD 512 Dev
VMware $4,597.62 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud PRD 1024 Dev
VMware $9,195.26 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud PRD 2048 Dev
VMware $18,390.50 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud PRD 4096 Dev
VMware $36,781.02 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud PRD 8192 Dev
VMware $8.14 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud PRD 1 Usr
VMware $16.29 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud PRD 2 Usr
VMware $32.58 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud PRD 4 Usr
VMware $65.17 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud PRD 8 Usr
VMware $130.33 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud PRD 16 Usr
VMware $260.67 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud PRD 32 Usr
VMware $521.34 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud PRD 64 Usr
VMware $1,042.68 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud PRD 128 Usr
VMware $2,085.35 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud PRD 256 Usr
VMware $4,170.71 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud PRD 512 Usr
VMware $8,341.41 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud PRD 1024 Usr
VMware $16,682.82 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud PRD 2048 Usr
VMware $33,365.63 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud PRD 4096 Usr
VMware $66,731.27 VMware Workspace ONE Adv Cloud PRD 8192 Usr
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VMware $3.46 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem BAS 1 Dev
VMware $6.93 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem BAS 2 Dev
VMware $13.85 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem BAS 4 Dev
VMware $27.71 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem BAS 8 Dev
VMware $55.42 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem BAS 16 Dev
VMware $110.84 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem BAS 32 Dev
VMware $221.67 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem BAS 64 Dev
VMware $443.34 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem BAS 128 Dev
VMware $886.69 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem BAS 256 Dev
VMware $1,773.37 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem BAS 512 Dev
VMware $3,546.74 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem BAS 1024 Dev
VMware $7,093.48 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem BAS 2048 Dev
VMware $14,186.96 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem BAS 4096 Dev
VMware $28,373.93 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem BAS 8192 Dev
VMware $6.16 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem BAS 1 Usr
VMware $12.32 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem BAS 2 Usr
VMware $24.63 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem BAS 4 Usr
VMware $49.26 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem BAS 8 Usr
VMware $98.52 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem BAS 16 Usr
VMware $197.04 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem BAS 32 Usr
VMware $394.08 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem BAS 64 Usr
VMware $788.16 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem BAS 128 Usr
VMware $1,576.33 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem BAS 256 Usr
VMware $3,152.66 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem BAS 512 Usr
VMware $6,305.32 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem BAS 1024 Usr
VMware $12,610.63 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem BAS 2048 Usr
VMware $25,221.27 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem BAS 4096 Usr
VMware $50,442.53 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem BAS 8192 Usr
VMware $3.72 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem PRD 1 Dev
VMware $7.44 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem PRD 2 Dev
VMware $14.88 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem PRD 4 Dev
VMware $29.76 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem PRD 8 Dev
VMware $59.52 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem PRD 16 Dev
VMware $119.05 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem PRD 32 Dev
VMware $238.09 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem PRD 64 Dev
VMware $476.19 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem PRD 128 Dev
VMware $952.36 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem PRD 256 Dev
VMware $1,904.73 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem PRD 512 Dev
VMware $3,809.46 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem PRD 1024 Dev
VMware $7,618.93 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem PRD 2048 Dev
VMware $15,237.85 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem PRD 4096 Dev
VMware $30,475.70 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem PRD 8192 Dev
VMware $6.60 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem PRD 1 Usr
VMware $13.22 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem PRD 2 Usr
VMware $26.42 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem PRD 4 Usr
VMware $52.85 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem PRD 8 Usr
VMware $105.70 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem PRD 16 Usr
VMware $211.41 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem PRD 32 Usr
VMware $422.81 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem PRD 64 Usr
VMware $845.64 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem PRD 128 Usr
VMware $1,691.27 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem PRD 256 Usr
VMware $3,382.54 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem PRD 512 Usr
VMware $6,765.08 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem PRD 1024 Usr
VMware $13,530.16 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem PRD 2048 Usr
VMware $27,060.32 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem PRD 4096 Usr
VMware $54,120.64 VMware Workspace ONE Adv OnPrem PRD 8192 Usr
VMware $1,538.61 GESS - Remote Admin - Monthly Subscription
VMware $2.31 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 

Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, ASD Support

VMware $4.62 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, ASD Support
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VMware $9.24 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 

Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, ASD Support

VMware $18.47 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, ASD Support

VMware $36.95 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, ASD Support

VMware $73.89 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, ASD Support

VMware $147.78 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, ASD Support

VMware $295.56 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, ASD Support

VMware $591.12 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, ASD Support

VMware $1,182.25 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, ASD Support

VMware $2,364.49 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, ASD Support

VMware $4,728.99 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, ASD Support

VMware $9,457.98 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, ASD Support

VMware $18,915.95 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, ASD Support

VMware $4.16 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
User, ASD Support

VMware $8.31 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
User, ASD Support

VMware $16.63 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
User, ASD Support

VMware $33.25 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
User, ASD Support

VMware $66.50 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
User, ASD Support

VMware $133.00 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
User, ASD Support

VMware $266.01 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
User, ASD Support

VMware $532.01 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
User, ASD Support

VMware $1,064.02 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
User, ASD Support

VMware $2,128.04 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
User, ASD Support
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VMware $4,256.09 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 

Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
User, ASD Support

VMware $8,512.18 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
User, ASD Support

VMware $17,024.36 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
User, ASD Support

VMware $34,048.71 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
User, ASD Support

VMware $2.31 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, VMware Production Support

VMware $4.62 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, VMware Production Support

VMware $9.24 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, VMware Production Support

VMware $18.47 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, VMware Production Support

VMware $36.95 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, VMware Production Support

VMware $73.89 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, VMware Production Support

VMware $147.78 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, VMware Production Support

VMware $295.56 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, VMware Production Support

VMware $591.12 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, VMware Production Support

VMware $1,182.25 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, VMware Production Support

VMware $2,364.49 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, VMware Production Support

VMware $4,728.99 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, VMware Production Support

VMware $9,457.98 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, VMware Production Support

VMware $18,915.95 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, VMware Production Support

VMware $4.16 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
User, VMware Production Support

VMware $8.31 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
User, VMware Production Support

VMware $16.63 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
User, VMware Production Support

VMware $33.25 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
User, VMware Production Support
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VMware $66.50 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 

Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
User, VMware Production Support

VMware $133.00 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
User, VMware Production Support

VMware $266.01 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
User, VMware Production Support

VMware $532.01 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
User, VMware Production Support

VMware $1,064.02 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
User, VMware Production Support

VMware $2,128.04 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
User, VMware Production Support

VMware $4,256.09 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
User, VMware Production Support

VMware $8,512.18 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
User, VMware Production Support

VMware $17,024.36 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
User, VMware Production Support

VMware $34,048.71 VMware Workspace ONE MDM Essentials 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
User, VMware Production Support

VMware $4.16 VMware Workspace ONE Modern 
Management Essentials Monthly 
Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 Device, 
VMware Production Support

VMware $8.31 VMware Workspace ONE Modern 
Management Essentials Monthly 
Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 Device, 
VMware Production Support

VMware $16.63 VMware Workspace ONE Modern 
Management Essentials Monthly 
Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 Device, 
VMware Production Support

VMware $33.25 VMware Workspace ONE Modern 
Management Essentials Monthly 
Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 Device, 
VMware Production Support

VMware $66.50 VMware Workspace ONE Modern 
Management Essentials Monthly 
Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 Device, 
VMware Production Support

VMware $133.00 VMware Workspace ONE Modern 
Management Essentials Monthly 
Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 Device, 
VMware Production Support

VMware $266.01 VMware Workspace ONE Modern 
Management Essentials Monthly 
Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 Device, 
VMware Production Support

VMware $532.01 VMware Workspace ONE Modern 
Management Essentials Monthly 
Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 Device, 
VMware Production Support

VMware $1,064.02 VMware Workspace ONE Modern 
Management Essentials Monthly 
Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 Device, 
VMware Production Support
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VMware $2,128.04 VMware Workspace ONE Modern 

Management Essentials Monthly 
Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 Device, 
VMware Production Support

VMware $4,256.09 VMware Workspace ONE Modern 
Management Essentials Monthly 
Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 Device, 
VMware Production Support

VMware $8,512.18 VMware Workspace ONE Modern 
Management Essentials Monthly 
Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 Device, 
VMware Production Support

VMware $17,024.36 VMware Workspace ONE Modern 
Management Essentials Monthly 
Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 Device, 
VMware Production Support

VMware $34,048.71 VMware Workspace ONE Modern 
Management Essentials Monthly 
Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 Device, 
VMware Production Support

VMware $7.62 VMware Workspace ONE Modern 
Management Essentials Monthly 
Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 User, 
VMware Production Support

VMware $15.24 VMware Workspace ONE Modern 
Management Essentials Monthly 
Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 User, 
VMware Production Support

VMware $30.48 VMware Workspace ONE Modern 
Management Essentials Monthly 
Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 User, 
VMware Production Support

VMware $60.96 VMware Workspace ONE Modern 
Management Essentials Monthly 
Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 User, 
VMware Production Support

VMware $121.92 VMware Workspace ONE Modern 
Management Essentials Monthly 
Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 User, 
VMware Production Support

VMware $243.84 VMware Workspace ONE Modern 
Management Essentials Monthly 
Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 User, 
VMware Production Support

VMware $487.68 VMware Workspace ONE Modern 
Management Essentials Monthly 
Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 User, 
VMware Production Support

VMware $975.35 VMware Workspace ONE Modern 
Management Essentials Monthly 
Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 User, 
VMware Production Support

VMware $1,950.71 VMware Workspace ONE Modern 
Management Essentials Monthly 
Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 User, 
VMware Production Support

VMware $3,901.41 VMware Workspace ONE Modern 
Management Essentials Monthly 
Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 User, 
VMware Production Support

VMware $7,802.83 VMware Workspace ONE Modern 
Management Essentials Monthly 
Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 User, 
VMware Production Support
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VMware $15,605.66 VMware Workspace ONE Modern 

Management Essentials Monthly 
Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 User, 
VMware Production Support

VMware $31,211.32 VMware Workspace ONE Modern 
Management Essentials Monthly 
Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 User, 
VMware Production Support

VMware $62,422.64 VMware Workspace ONE Modern 
Management Essentials Monthly 
Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 User, 
VMware Production Support

VMware $4.46 VMware Workspace ONE Remote Worker 
Essentials Monthly Subscription - Shared 
Cloud for 1 Device, VMware Production 
Support

VMware $8.93 VMware Workspace ONE Remote Worker 
Essentials Monthly Subscription - Shared 
Cloud for 1 Device, VMware Production 
Support

VMware $17.86 VMware Workspace ONE Remote Worker 
Essentials Monthly Subscription - Shared 
Cloud for 1 Device, VMware Production 
Support

VMware $35.71 VMware Workspace ONE Remote Worker 
Essentials Monthly Subscription - Shared 
Cloud for 1 Device, VMware Production 
Support

VMware $71.43 VMware Workspace ONE Remote Worker 
Essentials Monthly Subscription - Shared 
Cloud for 1 Device, VMware Production 
Support

VMware $142.85 VMware Workspace ONE Remote Worker 
Essentials Monthly Subscription - Shared 
Cloud for 1 Device, VMware Production 
Support

VMware $285.71 VMware Workspace ONE Remote Worker 
Essentials Monthly Subscription - Shared 
Cloud for 1 Device, VMware Production 
Support

VMware $571.42 VMware Workspace ONE Remote Worker 
Essentials Monthly Subscription - Shared 
Cloud for 1 Device, VMware Production 
Support

VMware $1,142.84 VMware Workspace ONE Remote Worker 
Essentials Monthly Subscription - Shared 
Cloud for 1 Device, VMware Production 
Support

VMware $2,285.68 VMware Workspace ONE Remote Worker 
Essentials Monthly Subscription - Shared 
Cloud for 1 Device, VMware Production 
Support

VMware $4,571.35 VMware Workspace ONE Remote Worker 
Essentials Monthly Subscription - Shared 
Cloud for 1 Device, VMware Production 
Support

VMware $9,142.71 VMware Workspace ONE Remote Worker 
Essentials Monthly Subscription - Shared 
Cloud for 1 Device, VMware Production 
Support

VMware $18,285.42 VMware Workspace ONE Remote Worker 
Essentials Monthly Subscription - Shared 
Cloud for 1 Device, VMware Production 
Support
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VMware $36,570.84 VMware Workspace ONE Remote Worker 

Essentials Monthly Subscription - Shared 
Cloud for 1 Device, VMware Production 
Support

VMware $8.04 VMware Workspace ONE Remote Worker 
Essentials Monthly Subscription - Shared 
Cloud for 1 User, VMware Production 
Support

VMware $16.07 VMware Workspace ONE Remote Worker 
Essentials Monthly Subscription - Shared 
Cloud for 1 User, VMware Production 
Support

VMware $32.14 VMware Workspace ONE Remote Worker 
Essentials Monthly Subscription - Shared 
Cloud for 1 User, VMware Production 
Support

VMware $64.28 VMware Workspace ONE Remote Worker 
Essentials Monthly Subscription - Shared 
Cloud for 1 User, VMware Production 
Support

VMware $128.57 VMware Workspace ONE Remote Worker 
Essentials Monthly Subscription - Shared 
Cloud for 1 User, VMware Production 
Support

VMware $257.14 VMware Workspace ONE Remote Worker 
Essentials Monthly Subscription - Shared 
Cloud for 1 User, VMware Production 
Support

VMware $514.28 VMware Workspace ONE Remote Worker 
Essentials Monthly Subscription - Shared 
Cloud for 1 User, VMware Production 
Support

VMware $1,028.55 VMware Workspace ONE Remote Worker 
Essentials Monthly Subscription - Shared 
Cloud for 1 User, VMware Production 
Support

VMware $2,057.11 VMware Workspace ONE Remote Worker 
Essentials Monthly Subscription - Shared 
Cloud for 1 User, VMware Production 
Support

VMware $4,114.22 VMware Workspace ONE Remote Worker 
Essentials Monthly Subscription - Shared 
Cloud for 1 User, VMware Production 
Support

VMware $8,228.44 VMware Workspace ONE Remote Worker 
Essentials Monthly Subscription - Shared 
Cloud for 1 User, VMware Production 
Support

VMware $16,456.88 VMware Workspace ONE Remote Worker 
Essentials Monthly Subscription - Shared 
Cloud for 1 User, VMware Production 
Support

VMware $32,913.75 VMware Workspace ONE Remote Worker 
Essentials Monthly Subscription - Shared 
Cloud for 1 User, VMware Production 
Support

VMware $65,827.51 VMware Workspace ONE Remote Worker 
Essentials Monthly Subscription - Shared 
Cloud for 1 User, VMware Production 
Support

VMware $7.70 VMware Workspace ONE Enterprise 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, VMware Production Support

VMware $15.39 VMware Workspace ONE Enterprise 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, VMware Production Support
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VMware $30.79 VMware Workspace ONE Enterprise 

Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, VMware Production Support

VMware $61.58 VMware Workspace ONE Enterprise 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, VMware Production Support

VMware $123.15 VMware Workspace ONE Enterprise 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, VMware Production Support

VMware $246.30 VMware Workspace ONE Enterprise 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, VMware Production Support

VMware $492.60 VMware Workspace ONE Enterprise 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, VMware Production Support

VMware $985.21 VMware Workspace ONE Enterprise 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, VMware Production Support

VMware $1,970.41 VMware Workspace ONE Enterprise 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, VMware Production Support

VMware $3,940.82 VMware Workspace ONE Enterprise 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, VMware Production Support

VMware $7,881.65 VMware Workspace ONE Enterprise 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, VMware Production Support

VMware $15,763.29 VMware Workspace ONE Enterprise 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, VMware Production Support

VMware $31,526.58 VMware Workspace ONE Enterprise 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, VMware Production Support

VMware $63,053.17 VMware Workspace ONE Enterprise 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, VMware Production Support

VMware $11.55 VMware Workspace ONE Enterprise 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
User, VMware Production Support

VMware $23.09 VMware Workspace ONE Enterprise 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
User, VMware Production Support

VMware $46.18 VMware Workspace ONE Enterprise 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
User, VMware Production Support

VMware $92.36 VMware Workspace ONE Enterprise 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
User, VMware Production Support

VMware $184.73 VMware Workspace ONE Enterprise 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
User, VMware Production Support

VMware $369.45 VMware Workspace ONE Enterprise 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
User, VMware Production Support

VMware $738.90 VMware Workspace ONE Enterprise 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
User, VMware Production Support

VMware $1,477.81 VMware Workspace ONE Enterprise 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
User, VMware Production Support

VMware $2,955.62 VMware Workspace ONE Enterprise 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
User, VMware Production Support

VMware $5,911.23 VMware Workspace ONE Enterprise 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
User, VMware Production Support

53 of 108 DIR-CPO-TMP-552  



Plan Name/Title MRC MRC Description NRC NRC Description Term
VMware $11,822.47 VMware Workspace ONE Enterprise 

Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
User, VMware Production Support

VMware $23,644.94 VMware Workspace ONE Enterprise 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
User, VMware Production Support

VMware $47,289.88 VMware Workspace ONE Enterprise 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
User, VMware Production Support

VMware $94,579.75 VMware Workspace ONE Enterprise 
Monthly Subscription - Shared Cloud for 1 
User, VMware Production Support

VMware $32.33 VMware Workspace 
ONE Standard 
(Includes AirWatch) 
Annual Subscription - 
Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, ASD Support

VMware $60.81 VMware Workspace 
ONE Standard 
(Includes AirWatch) 
Annual Subscription - 
Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, ASD Support

VMware $85.44 VMware Workspace 
ONE Standard 
(Includes AirWatch) 
Annual Subscription - 
Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, ASD Support

VMware $55.42 VMware Workspace 
ONE Standard 
(Includes AirWatch) 
Annual Subscription - 
Shared Cloud for 1 
User, ASD Support

VMware $104.19 VMware Workspace 
ONE Standard 
(Includes AirWatch) 
Annual Subscription - 
Shared Cloud for 1 
User, ASD Support

VMware $146.30 VMware Workspace 
ONE Standard 
(Includes AirWatch) 
Annual Subscription - 
Shared Cloud for 1 
User, ASD Support
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VMware $32.33 VMware Workspace 

ONE Standard 
(Includes AirWatch) 
Annual Subscription - 
Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, VMware 
Basic Support

VMware $60.81 VMware Workspace 
ONE Standard 
(Includes AirWatch) 
Annual Subscription - 
Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, VMware 
Basic Support

VMware $85.44 VMware Workspace 
ONE Standard 
(Includes AirWatch) 
Annual Subscription - 
Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, VMware 
Basic Support

VMware $55.42 VMware Workspace 
ONE Standard 
(Includes AirWatch) 
Annual Subscription - 
Shared Cloud for 1 
User, VMware Basic 
Support

VMware $104.19 VMware Workspace 
ONE Standard 
(Includes AirWatch) 
Annual Subscription - 
Shared Cloud for 1 
User, VMware Basic 
Support

VMware $146.30 VMware Workspace 
ONE Standard 
(Includes AirWatch) 
Annual Subscription - 
Shared Cloud for 1 
User, VMware Basic 
Support

VMware $33.87 VMware Workspace 
ONE Standard 
(Includes AirWatch) 
Annual Subscription - 
Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, VMware 
Production Support

VMware $63.88 VMware Workspace 
ONE Standard 
(Includes AirWatch) 
Annual Subscription - 
Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, VMware 
Production Support
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VMware $90.05 VMware Workspace 

ONE Standard 
(Includes AirWatch) 
Annual Subscription - 
Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, VMware 
Production Support

VMware $58.50 VMware Workspace 
ONE Standard 
(Includes AirWatch) 
Annual Subscription - 
Shared Cloud for 1 
User, VMware 
Production Support

VMware $109.97 VMware Workspace 
ONE Standard 
(Includes AirWatch) 
Annual Subscription - 
Shared Cloud for 1 
User, VMware 
Production Support

VMware $154.43 VMware Workspace 
ONE Standard 
(Includes AirWatch) 
Annual Subscription - 
Shared Cloud for 1 
User, VMware 
Production Support

VMware $23.09 VMware Workspace 
ONE Standard 
(Includes AirWatch) 
Annual Subscription - 
On Premise for 1 
Device, VMware 
Basic Support

VMware $43.87 VMware Workspace 
ONE Standard 
(Includes AirWatch) 
Annual Subscription - 
On Premise for 1 
Device, VMware 
Basic Support

VMware $61.58 VMware Workspace 
ONE Standard 
(Includes AirWatch) 
Annual Subscription - 
On Premise for 1 
Device, VMware 
Basic Support

VMware $36.95 VMware Workspace 
ONE Standard 
(Includes AirWatch) 
Annual Subscription - 
On Premise for 1 
User, VMware Basic 
Support
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VMware $70.04 VMware Workspace 

ONE Standard 
(Includes AirWatch) 
Annual Subscription - 
On Premise for 1 
User, VMware Basic 
Support

VMware $97.75 VMware Workspace 
ONE Standard 
(Includes AirWatch) 
Annual Subscription - 
On Premise for 1 
User, VMware Basic 
Support

VMware $24.63 VMware Workspace 
ONE Standard 
(Includes AirWatch) 
Annual Subscription - 
On Premise for 1 
Device, VMware 
Production Support

VMware $46.95 VMware Workspace 
ONE Standard 
(Includes AirWatch) 
Annual Subscription - 
On Premise for 1 
Device, VMware 
Production Support

VMware $65.42 VMware Workspace 
ONE Standard 
(Includes AirWatch) 
Annual Subscription - 
On Premise for 1 
Device, VMware 
Production Support

VMware $40.02 VMware Workspace 
ONE Standard 
(Includes AirWatch) 
Annual Subscription - 
On Premise for 1 
User, VMware 
Production Support

VMware $75.43 VMware Workspace 
ONE Standard 
(Includes AirWatch) 
Annual Subscription - 
On Premise for 1 
User, VMware 
Production Support

VMware $106.22 VMware Workspace 
ONE Standard 
(Includes AirWatch) 
Annual Subscription - 
On Premise for 1 
User, VMware 
Production Support
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VMware $47.72 VMware Workspace 

ONE Standard 
(Includes AirWatch) 
Perpetual License for 
1 Device

VMware $10.01 Basic Support for 
VMware Workspace 
ONE Standard 
(Includes AirWatch) 
for 1 Device for 1 year

VMware $26.42 Basic Support for 
VMware Workspace 
ONE Standard 
(Includes AirWatch) 
for 1 Device for 3 
years

VMware $12.32 Production Support 
for VMware 
Workspace ONE 
Standard (Includes 
AirWatch) for 1 
Device for 1 year

VMware $32.51 Production Support 
for VMware 
Workspace ONE 
Standard (Includes 
AirWatch) for 1 
Device for 3 years

VMware $86.21 VMware Workspace 
ONE Standard 
(Includes AirWatch) 
Perpetual License for 
1 User

VMware $18.47 Basic Support for 
VMware Workspace 
ONE Standard 
(Includes AirWatch) 
for 1 User for 1 year

VMware $48.77 Basic Support for 
VMware Workspace 
ONE Standard 
(Includes AirWatch) 
for 1 User for 3 years

VMware $21.55 Production Support 
for VMware 
Workspace ONE 
Standard (Includes 
AirWatch) for 1 User 
for 1 year
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VMware $56.90 Production Support 

for VMware 
Workspace ONE 
Standard (Includes 
AirWatch) for 1 User 
for 3 years

VMware $50.80 VMware Workspace 
ONE Advanced 
(Includes AirWatch) 1-
year Subscription - 
Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, ASD Support

VMware $96.21 VMware Workspace 
ONE Advanced 
(Includes AirWatch) 1-
year Subscription - 
Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, ASD Support

VMware $134.70 VMware Workspace 
ONE Advanced 
(Includes AirWatch) 1-
year Subscription - 
Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, ASD Support

VMware $92.36 VMware Workspace 
ONE Advanced 
(Includes AirWatch) 1-
year Subscription - 
Shared Cloud for 1 
User, ASD Support

VMware $173.64 VMware Workspace 
ONE Advanced 
(Includes AirWatch) 1-
year Subscription - 
Shared Cloud for 1 
User, ASD Support

VMware $243.84 VMware Workspace 
ONE Advanced 
(Includes AirWatch) 1-
year Subscription - 
Shared Cloud for 1 
User, ASD Support

VMware $50.80 VMware Workspace 
ONE Advanced 
(Includes AirWatch) 1-
year Subscription - 
Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, VMware 
Basic Support

VMware $96.21 VMware Workspace 
ONE Advanced 
(Includes AirWatch) 1-
year Subscription - 
Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, VMware 
Basic Support

VMware $134.70 VMware Workspace 
ONE Advanced 
(Includes AirWatch) 1-
year Subscription - 
Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, VMware 
Basic Support
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VMware $92.36 VMware Workspace 

ONE Advanced 
(Includes AirWatch) 1-
year Subscription - 
Shared Cloud for 1 
User, VMware Basic 
Support

VMware $173.64 VMware Workspace 
ONE Advanced 
(Includes AirWatch) 1-
year Subscription - 
Shared Cloud for 1 
User, VMware Basic 
Support

VMware $243.84 VMware Workspace 
ONE Advanced 
(Includes AirWatch) 1-
year Subscription - 
Shared Cloud for 1 
User, VMware Basic 
Support

VMware $53.88 VMware Workspace 
ONE Advanced 
(Includes AirWatch) 1-
year Subscription - 
Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, VMware 
Production Support

VMware $101.60 VMware Workspace 
ONE Advanced 
(Includes AirWatch) 1-
year Subscription - 
Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, VMware 
Production Support

VMware $142.39 VMware Workspace 
ONE Advanced 
(Includes AirWatch) 1-
year Subscription - 
Shared Cloud for 1 
Device, VMware 
Production Support

VMware $97.75 VMware Workspace 
ONE Advanced 
(Includes AirWatch) 1-
year Subscription - 
Shared Cloud for 1 
User, VMware 
Production Support

VMware $183.77 VMware Workspace 
ONE Advanced 
(Includes AirWatch) 1-
year Subscription - 
Shared Cloud for 1 
User, VMware 
Production Support

VMware $258.06 VMware Workspace 
ONE Advanced 
(Includes AirWatch) 1-
year Subscription - 
Shared Cloud for 1 
User, VMware 
Production Support
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VMware $41.56 VMware Workspace 

ONE Advanced 
(Includes AirWatch) 1-
year Subscription - On 
Premise for 1 Device, 
VMware Basic 
Support

VMware $78.51 VMware Workspace 
ONE Advanced 
(Includes AirWatch) 1-
year Subscription - On 
Premise for 1 Device, 
VMware Basic 
Support

VMware $110.07 VMware Workspace 
ONE Advanced 
(Includes AirWatch) 1-
year Subscription - On 
Premise for 1 Device, 
VMware Basic 
Support

VMware $73.89 VMware Workspace 
ONE Advanced 
(Includes AirWatch) 1-
year Subscription - On 
Premise for 1 User, 
VMware Basic 
Support

VMware $139.31 VMware Workspace 
ONE Advanced 
(Includes AirWatch) 1-
year Subscription - On 
Premise for 1 User, 
VMware Basic 
Support

VMware $195.50 VMware Workspace 
ONE Advanced 
(Includes AirWatch) 1-
year Subscription - On 
Premise for 1 User, 
VMware Basic 
Support

VMware $44.64 VMware Workspace 
ONE Advanced 
(Includes AirWatch) 1-
year Subscription - On 
Premise for 1 Device, 
VMware Production 
Support

VMware $84.67 VMware Workspace 
ONE Advanced 
(Includes AirWatch) 1-
year Subscription - On 
Premise for 1 Device, 
VMware Production 
Support

VMware $118.53 VMware Workspace 
ONE Advanced 
(Includes AirWatch) 1-
year Subscription - On 
Premise for 1 Device, 
VMware Production 
Support
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VMware $79.28 VMware Workspace 

ONE Advanced 
(Includes AirWatch) 1-
year Subscription - On 
Premise for 1 User, 
VMware Production 
Support

VMware $149.32 VMware Workspace 
ONE Advanced 
(Includes AirWatch) 1-
year Subscription - On 
Premise for 1 User, 
VMware Production 
Support

VMware $209.36 VMware Workspace 
ONE Advanced 
(Includes AirWatch) 1-
year Subscription - On 
Premise for 1 User, 
VMware Production 
Support

VMware $86.21 VMware Workspace 
ONE Advanced 
(Includes AirWatch) 
Perpetual License for 
1 Device

VMware $18.47 Basic Support for 
VMware Workspace 
ONE Advanced 
(Includes AirWatch) 
for 1 Device for 1 year

VMware $48.77 Basic Support for 
VMware Workspace 
ONE Advanced 
(Includes AirWatch) 
for 1 Device for 3 
years

VMware $21.55 Production Support 
for VMware 
Workspace ONE 
Advanced (Includes 
AirWatch) for 1 
Device for 1 year

VMware $56.90 Production Support 
for VMware 
Workspace ONE 
Advanced (Includes 
AirWatch) for 1 
Device for 3 years

VMware $171.64 VMware Workspace 
ONE Advanced 
(Includes AirWatch) 
Perpetual License for 
1 User

VMware $36.18 Basic Support for 
VMware Workspace 
ONE Advanced 
(Includes AirWatch) 
for 1 User for 1 year

VMware $95.50 Basic Support for 
VMware Workspace 
ONE Advanced 
(Includes AirWatch) 
for 1 User for 3 years
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VMware $43.10 Production Support 

for VMware 
Workspace ONE 
Advanced (Includes 
AirWatch) for 1 User 
for 1 year

VMware $113.79 Production Support 
for VMware 
Workspace ONE 
Advanced (Includes 
AirWatch) for 1 User 
for 3 years

VMware $18.47 VMware Workspace 
ONE - Managed 
Hosting Environment 
for Cloud Licenses: 1 
Device for 1 year - 
AW and IDM

VMware $36.95 VMware Workspace 
ONE - Managed 
Hosting Environment 
for Cloud Licenses: 1 
User for 1 year - AW 
and IDM

VMware $9.24 VMware Workspace 
ONE -  Managed 
Hosting Environment 
of AirWatch Cloud 
Licenses: 1 Device for 
1 year - AW ONLY

VMware $18.47 VMware Workspace 
ONE -  Managed 
Hosting Environment 
of AirWatch Cloud 
Licenses: 1 User for 1 
year - AW ONLY

VMware $9.24 VMware Workspace 
ONE Cloud - Shared 
Environment for 
Perpetual Licenses: 1 
Device for 1 year

VMware $18.47 VMware Workspace 
ONE Cloud - Shared 
Environment for 
Perpetual Licenses: 1 
User for 1 year

VMware $27.71 VMware Workspace 
ONE - Managed 
Hosting Environment 
for Perpetual 
Licenses: 1 Device for 
1 year

VMware $46.18 VMware Workspace 
ONE - Managed 
Hosting Environment 
for Perpetual 
Licenses: 1 User for 1 
year

VMware $18.47 VMware Workspace 
ONE - Managed 
Hosting Environment 
of AirWatch Perpetual 
Licenses: 1 Device for 
1 year - AW ONLY
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VMware $36.95 VMware Workspace 

ONE - Managed 
Hosting Environment 
of AirWatch Perpetual 
Licenses: 1 User for 1 
year - AW ONLY

VMware $2,693.92
VMware $7,696.92
VMware $1,346.96 Install Unified Acc Gw - VM Cloud
VMware $3,848.46 Install Add on ID Mgr  - VM Cloud
VMware $384.85 Existing Tenant Valid - VM Cloud
VMware $384.85 Cloud Connector Install - VM Cloud
VMware $769.69 Content Locker - Advanced Add-On
VMware $384.85 Telecom
VMware $18,463.37 Remote Admin Advanced - 1 Year
VMware $36,926.74 Remote Admin Advanced - 2 Years
VMware $55,390.12 Remote Admin Advanced - 3 Years
VMware $846.66 GESS Admin Support - 5 Hours
VMware $4,040.88 GESS Admin Support - 25 Hours
VMware $7,658.44 GESS Admin Support - 50 Hours
VMware $14,778.09 GESS Admin Support - 100 Hours
VMware $28,478.60 GESS Admin Support - 200 Hours
VMware $173.18 GESS Admin Support - Hourly Rate
VMware $1,346.96 Managed Service Health check
VMware $1,154.54 Operations Training (Remote - 4 hours)
VMware $1,346.96 PKI - Integration - 

Advanced 
Authentication Using 
Certificates & 
Kerberos

VMware $769.69 Secure Email Gateway (SEG)
VMware $384.85 Install WS1 Assist 
VMware $12,699.92 VMware Workspace 

ONE Cloud - 
Managed Hosting 
Environment Setup for 
Airwatch and Identity 
Manager (IDM), One 
Time Fee / 
Environment

VMware $7,696.92 Dedicated Environment Set-up - AW ONLY
VMware $6,342.26 VMware Workspace ONE Deployment - Standard
VMware $3,463.61 VMware Workspace 

ONE Deployment 
Upgrade: Standard to 
Advanced

VMware $1,189.17 VMware Workspace 
ONE Deployment Add-
on - Standard

VMware $9,117.00 VMware Workspace 
ONE Deployment - 
Advanced

VMware $2,774.74 VMware Workspace 
ONE Deployment Add-
on - Advanced

VMware $9,513.39 VMware Workspace 
ONE Deployment Add-
on - Accelerated

VMware $31,157.13 VMware Workspace 
ONE AirWatch 
Service - Silver
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VMware $13,039.35 VMware Workspace 

ONE AirWatch 
Service - On-
Premises to 
Dedicated SaaS 
Migration

VMware $7,696.92 VMware AirWatch 
Cloud - Dedicated 
UAT Environment, 
Annual Fee / 
Environment

VMware $4,360.31 Workspace ONE 
Deployment Add-on-
Professional

VMware $4,756.70 VMware Workspace 
ONE UEM Add-On-
Accelerated

VMware $83,071.32 VMware Workspace 
ONE AirWatch 
Service - Gold

VMware $5,945.87 VMware Workspace 
ONE UEM-
MDM/Email/Productivi
ty

VMware $7,696.92 VMware AirWatch 
Cloud - Dedicated 
Environment Setup, 
One Time Fee / 
Environment

VMware $3,174.98 VMware Workspace 
ONE UEM-
MDM/Email

VMware $67,401.93 VMware Workspace 
ONE AirWatch 
Service Add-On - Use 
Case

VMware $10.16 VMWARE 9X5 
SUPPORT ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 3Y 
USER

VMware $21.94 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 3Y 
DCU ATT SUPPORT

VMware $16.67 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 2Y 
DCU 24X7 SUPPORT

VMware $4.62 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 1Y 
DCD 9X5 SUPPORT

VMware $21.94 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 3Y 
CU ATT SUPPORT

VMware $12.19 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 3Y 
DCD ATT SUPPORT

VMware $12.19 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 3Y 
OPD 9X5 SUPPORT

VMware $13.01 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 3Y 
OPD 24X7 SUPPORT

VMware $8.87 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 1Y 
DCU 24X7 SUPPORT
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VMware $3.85 VMWARE 9X5 

SUPPORT ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 1Y 
USER

VMware $4.62 VMWARE 24X7 
SUPPORT ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 1Y 
USER

VMware $15.62 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 2Y 
CU 9X5 SUPPORT

VMware $21.94 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 3Y 
OPU 9X5SUPPORT

VMware $4.93 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 1Y 
OPD 24X7 SUPPORT

VMware $21.94 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 3Y 
CU 9X5 SUPPORT

VMware $8.31 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 1Y 
DCU 9X5 SUPPORT

VMware $4.93 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 1Y 
CD 24X7 SUPPORT

VMware $4.62 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 1Y 
OPD 9X5 SUPPORT

VMware $13.01 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 3Y 
DCD 24X7 SUPPORT

VMware $4.62 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 1Y 
CD ATT SUPPORT

VMware $8.87 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 1Y 
CU 24X7 SUPPORT

VMware $8.87 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 1Y 
OPU 24X7 SUPPORT

VMware $15.62 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 2Y 
DCU 9X5 SUPPORT

VMware $3.85 ATT SUPPORT 
VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 1Y 
USER

VMware $8.68 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 2Y 
CD ATT SUPPORT

VMware $8.68 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 2Y 
DCD 9X5 SUPPORT

VMware $8.31 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 1Y 
CU 9X5 SUPPORT

VMware $8.31 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 1Y 
CU ATT SUPPORT

VMware $9.54 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 
PERPETUAL DEV
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VMware $15.62 VMWARE ADV 

REMOTE MGMT 2Y 
OPU 9X5 SUPPORT

VMware $16.67 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 2Y 
CU 24X7 SUPPORT

VMware $2.31 VMWARE 24X7 
SUPPORT ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 1Y 
DEV

VMware $23.41 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 3Y 
DCU 24X7 SUPPORT

VMware $16.67 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 2Y 
OPU 24X7 SUPPORT

VMware $6.10 VMWARE 24X7 
SUPPORT ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 3Y 
DEV

VMware $4.62 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 1Y 
CD 9X5 SUPPORT

VMware $2.31 ATT SUPPORT 
VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 1Y 
DEV

VMware $8.68 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 2Y 
OPD 9X5 SUPPORT

VMware $12.19 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 3Y 
CD ATT SUPPORT

VMware $15.62 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 2Y 
DCU ATT SUPPORT

VMware $15.62 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 2Y 
CU ATT SUPPORT

VMware $9.26 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT  2Y 
DCD 24X7 SUPPORT

VMware $12.19 VMWARE 24X7 
SUPPORT ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 3Y 
USER

VMware $10.16 ATT SUPPORT 
VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 3Y 
USER

VMware $4.62 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 1Y 
DCD ATT SUPPORT

VMware $4.93 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 1Y 
DCD 24X7 SUPPORT

VMware $6.10 VMWARE 9X5 
SUPPORT ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 3Y 
DEV

VMware $8.68 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 2Y 
CD 9X5 SUPPORT
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VMware $8.31 VMWARE ADV 

REMOTE MGMT 1Y 
DCU ATT SUPPORT

VMware $23.41 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 3Y 
CU 24X7 SUPPORT

VMware $6.10 ATT SUPPORT 
VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 3Y 
DEV

VMware $8.31 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 1Y 
OPU 9X5 SUPPORT

VMware $21.94 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 3Y 
DCU 9X5 SUPPORT

VMware $12.19 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 3Y 
DCD 9X5 SUPPORT

VMware $9.26 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 2Y 
OPD 24X7 SUPPORT

VMware $8.68 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 2Y 
DCD ATT SUPPORT

VMware $17.16 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 
PERPETUAL USER

VMware $23.41 VMWARE ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 3Y 
OPU 24X7 SUPPORT

VMware $2.31 VMWARE 9X5 
SUPPORT ADV 
REMOTE MGMT 1Y 
DEV

VMware $36.95 VM WS1 INTL CD 
ATT SUP - Per 
Device

VMware $36.95 VM WS1 INTL CD 
24X7 SUP - Per 
Device

VMware $97.54 VM WS1 INTL 3Y CD 
ATT SUP - Per 
Device

VMware $97.54 VM WS1 INTL 3Y CD 
24X7 SUP - Per 
Device

VMware $59.27 VM WS1 INTL CU 
ATT SUP - Per User

VMware $59.27 VM WS1 INTL CU 
24X7 SUP - Per User

VMware $156.46 VM WS1 INTL 3Y CU 
ATT SUP - Per User

VMware $22.86 VM WS1 NOTEBOOK 
ADD ON 3 Yr - Per 
Device

VMware $27.71 VMware Workspace 
ONE MDM Essentials - 
Shared Cloud - Per 1 
Device - SaasS 
Production Support - 
Subscription, ASD 
Support
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VMware $55.42 VMware Workspace 

ONE MDM Essentials - 
Shared Cloud - Per 1 
Device - SaasS 
Production Support - 
Subscription, ASD 
Support

VMware $74.81 VMware Workspace 
ONE MDM Essentials - 
Shared Cloud - Per 1 
Device - SaasS 
Production Support - 
Subscription, ASD 
Support

VMware $49.88 VMware Workspace 
ONE MDM Essentials - 
Shared Cloud - Per 1 
User - SaasS 
Production Support - 
Subscription, ASD 
Support

VMware $99.75 VMware Workspace 
ONE MDM Essentials - 
Shared Cloud - Per 1 
User - SaasS 
Production Support - 
Subscription, ASD 
Support

VMware $134.67 VMware Workspace 
ONE MDM Essentials - 
Shared Cloud - Per 1 
User - SaasS 
Production Support - 
Subscription, ASD 
Support

VMware $27.71 VMware Workspace 
ONE MDM Essentials - 
Shared Cloud - Per 1 
Device - SaasS 
Production Support - 
Subscription, VMware 
Production Support

VMware $55.42 VMware Workspace 
ONE MDM Essentials - 
Shared Cloud - Per 1 
Device - SaasS 
Production Support - 
Subscription, VMware 
Production Support

VMware $74.81 VMware Workspace 
ONE MDM Essentials - 
Shared Cloud - Per 1 
Device - SaasS 
Production Support - 
Subscription, VMware 
Production Support

VMware $49.88 VMware Workspace 
ONE MDM Essentials - 
Shared Cloud - Per 1 
User - SaasS 
Production Support - 
Subscription, VMware 
Production Support
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VMware $99.75 VMware Workspace 

ONE MDM Essentials - 
Shared Cloud - Per 1 
User - SaasS 
Production Support - 
Subscription, VMware 
Production Support

VMware $134.67 VMware Workspace 
ONE MDM Essentials - 
Shared Cloud - Per 1 
User - SaasS 
Production Support - 
Subscription, VMware 
Production Support

VMware $50.80 VMware Workspace 
ONE Modern 
Management 
Essentials - Shared 
Cloud - Per Device - 
SaasS Production 
Support - 
Subscription,  
VMware Production 
Support

VMware $101.60 VMware Workspace 
ONE Modern 
Management 
Essentials - Shared 
Cloud - Per Device - 
SaasS Production 
Support - 
Subscription,  
VMware Production 
Support

VMware $137.16 VMware Workspace 
ONE Modern 
Management 
Essentials - Shared 
Cloud - Per Device - 
SaasS Production 
Support - 
Subscription,  
VMware Production 
Support

VMware $91.44 VMware Workspace 
ONE Modern 
Management 
Essentials - Shared 
Cloud - Per User - 
SaasS Production 
Support - 
Subscription,  
VMware Production 
Support

VMware $182.88 VMware Workspace 
ONE Modern 
Management 
Essentials - Shared 
Cloud - Per User - 
SaasS Production 
Support - 
Subscription,  
VMware Production 
Support
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VMware $246.89 VMware Workspace 

ONE Modern 
Management 
Essentials - Shared 
Cloud - Per User - 
SaasS Production 
Support - 
Subscription,  
VMware Production 
Support

VMware $53.57 VMware Remote 
Work Essentials - 
Shared Cloud - Per 
Device - SaasS 
Production Support - 
Subscription,  
VMware Production 
Support

VMware $107.14 VMware Remote 
Work Essentials - 
Shared Cloud - Per 
Device - SaasS 
Production Support - 
Subscription,  
VMware Production 
Support

VMware $144.64 VMware Remote 
Work Essentials - 
Shared Cloud - Per 
Device - SaasS 
Production Support - 
Subscription,  
VMware Production 
Support

VMware $96.43 VMware Remote 
Work Essentials - 
Shared Cloud - Per 
User - SaasS 
Production Support - 
Subscription,  
VMware Production 
Support

VMware $192.85 VMware Remote 
Work Essentials - 
Shared Cloud - Per 
User - SaasS 
Production Support - 
Subscription,  
VMware Production 
Support

VMware $260.36 VMware Remote 
Work Essentials - 
Shared Cloud - Per 
User - SaasS 
Production Support - 
Subscription,  
VMware Production 
Support
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VMware $36.95 VMware Workspace 

ONE MDM Essentials - 
On Premis - Per 1 
Device - SaasS 
Production Support - 
Subscription, VMware 
Production Support

VMware $73.89 VMware Workspace 
ONE MDM Essentials - 
On Premis - Per 1 
Device - SaasS 
Production Support - 
Subscription, VMware 
Production Support

VMware $99.75 VMware Workspace 
ONE MDM Essentials - 
On Premis - Per 1 
Device - SaasS 
Production Support - 
Subscription, VMware 
Production Support

VMware $68.35 VMware Workspace 
ONE MDM Essentials - 
On Premis - Per 1 
User - SaasS 
Production Support - 
Subscription, VMware 
Production Support

VMware $136.70 VMware Workspace 
ONE MDM Essentials - 
On Premis - Per 1 
User - SaasS 
Production Support - 
Subscription, VMware 
Production Support

VMware $184.54 VMware Workspace 
ONE MDM Essentials - 
On Premis - Per 1 
User - SaasS 
Production Support - 
Subscription, VMware 
Production Support

VMware $60.04 VMware Workspace 
ONE Modern 
Management 
Essentials - On 
Premis - Per Device - 
SaasS Production 
Support - 
Subscription,  
VMware Production 
Support
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VMware $120.07 VMware Workspace 

ONE Modern 
Management 
Essentials - On 
Premis - Per Device - 
SaasS Production 
Support - 
Subscription,  
VMware Production 
Support

VMware $162.10 VMware Workspace 
ONE Modern 
Management 
Essentials - On 
Premis - Per Device - 
SaasS Production 
Support - 
Subscription,  
VMware Production 
Support

VMware $109.91 VMware Workspace 
ONE Modern 
Management 
Essentials - On 
Premis - Per User - 
SaasS Production 
Support - 
Subscription,  
VMware Production 
Support

VMware $219.82 VMware Workspace 
ONE Modern 
Management 
Essentials - On 
Premis - Per User - 
SaasS Production 
Support - 
Subscription,  
VMware Production 
Support

VMware $296.76 VMware Workspace 
ONE Modern 
Management 
Essentials - On 
Premis - Per User - 
SaasS Production 
Support - 
Subscription,  
VMware Production 
Support

VMware $62.81 VMware Remote 
Work Essentials - On 
Premis - Per Device - 
SaasS Production 
Support - 
Subscription,  
VMware Production 
Support

VMware $125.61 VMware Remote 
Work Essentials - On 
Premis - Per Device - 
SaasS Production 
Support - 
Subscription,  
VMware Production 
Support
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VMware $169.58 VMware Remote 

Work Essentials - On 
Premis - Per Device - 
SaasS Production 
Support - 
Subscription,  
VMware Production 
Support

VMware $114.90 VMware Remote 
Work Essentials - On 
Premis - Per User - 
SaasS Production 
Support - 
Subscription,  
VMware Production 
Support

VMware $229.80 VMware Remote 
Work Essentials - On 
Premis - Per User - 
SaasS Production 
Support - 
Subscription,  
VMware Production 
Support

VMware $310.23 VMware Remote 
Work Essentials - On 
Premis - Per User - 
SaasS Production 
Support - 
Subscription,  
VMware Production 
Support

AT&T Protect Advantage AT&T Protect Advantage
Mobile device protection, per 
device/per month

$14.99 includes coverage for loss, theft, damage, 
and out-of-warranty malfunctions, plus 
expert support to troubleshoot technical 
issues and optimize device features. 
Available for all customers within 30 days of 
new activation, upgrade or during Open 
Enrollment.

AT&T Business Console Samsung Enterprise Firmware Over the Air (EFOTA)
$23.99 SAMSUNG KNOX 

EFOTA1 PERDEV 
1YR (min 500)

$47.98 SAMSUNG KNOX 
EFOTA1 PERDEV 
2YR (min 500)

$3,497.60 SAMSUNG KNOX 
EFOTA1 SETUP

AT&T Business Console Enterprise Firmware Over the Air (EFOTA) Android
$399.84 Tier 1 - E-FOTA for Android (Up to 500 

devices)
$1,399.44 Tier 2 - E-FOTA for Android (Up to 2500 

devices)
$3,998.40 Tier 3 - E-FOTA for Android (Up to 10,000 

devices)
$7,996.80 Tier 4 - E-FOTA for Android (Over 10,000 

devices)
$1.50 Group-Based Plan (min 100) 

$1.50/mo/device
 $2,998.80 Professional Service 

Fee
Knox Mobile Enrollment (KME)
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Knox Mobile Enrollment (KME) $0.00 Knox Mobile Enrollment is an out-of-the-box 

/ over the air device activation and MDM 
enrollment tool

Knox Configure
per year/per device $10.00 Knox Configure-Cloud based tool that 

allows administrators to tailor a consistent 
standard, or 'Gold Image' for Samsung 
Smartphones and Tablets

Samsung Knox Platform for 
Enterprise (KPE)
yearly/1 year - per seat $31.99 Knox Platform for Enterprise is a hardware 

and software based security/management 
platform that works in cooperation with an 
EMM to offer advanced encryption, 
hardened containers, VPN controls, 
analytics and many other features for the 
most advanced platform available for 
Samsung devices

Knox Manage
1 year $23.99 Knox Manage is a cloud-based EMM 

solution that allows IT Admins to remotely 
set up, manage, and monitor Samsung, iOS 
and other OEM/Android devices to secure 
corporate data on mobile devices and 
increase business efficiency

2 year $47.98 Knox Manage is a cloud-based EMM 
solution that allows IT Admins to remotely 
set up, manage, and monitor Samsung, iOS 
and other OEM/Android devices to secure 
corporate data on mobile devices and 
increase business efficiency

Apple Business Manager
Apple Business Manager $0.00 Apple Business Manager is a simple, web-

based portal for IT administrators that 
provides a fast, streamlined way to deploy 
Apple devices that your organization has 
purchased. Automatically enroll devices in 
MDM.

Device Enrollment Enablement 
Program (DEEP)
Device Enrollment Enablement 
Program (DEEP)

$0.00 Google Android Zero-Touch Enrollment

Global Smart Messaging Suite  Global Smart 
Messaging Suite
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Setup Charges $3,298.68 Setup charges 

include: Setup of the 
AT&T Global Smart 
Messaging Suite
online accounts

weeks usage for one 
AT&Tprovided short 
code (for SMS to 
AT&T subscribers
only, $200/mo code 
lease charge after first 
15 weeks)

carrier vanity and non-
vanity
short codes acquired 
by Customer 
separately or via
Soprano Design at an 
additional charge

Application suite access charges $879.65 includes 24x7 technical support and access 
to the AT&T Global Smart Messaging Suite 

voice messaging (additional charges on a 
per minute basis)

Monthly volume US/Canada
0-10K  included
10,001-250K $0.025/msg
250,001-500K $0.02/msg
500,001-1M $0.017/msg
1M+ $0.015/msg
MMS 1+ $0.13/msg
Domestic Voice Messaging $0.04/minute

$584.77 Monthly leasing fee for each U.S. 
standalone SMS cross-carrier random short 
code (5- or 6-digit number chosen at 
random)

$1,164.53 Monthly leasing fee for each U.S. 
standalone SMS cross-carrier vanity short 
code (5- or 6-digit number chosen by the 
Customer)

$1,149.54 Monthly leasing fee for each U.S. MMS with 
SMS cross-carrier random short code (5- or 
6-digit number chosen at random) (Includes 
MMS service charge of $555)

$1,724.31 Monthly leasing fee for each U.S. MMS with 
SMS cross-carrier vanity short code (5- or 6-
digit number chosen by the Customer) 
(Includes MMS service charge of $555)
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Service Fees $235.11 hourly/Soprano 

consultant:Profession
al Services for 
additional assistance 
with custom setup and 
integration

Service Fees $293.88 hourly/Soprano senior 
consultant: 
Professional Services 
for additional 
assistance with 
custom setup and 
integration

Business Messaging Business Messaging
Business Messaging Basic 
Access

$3.00 Business Messaging Basic Access charges 
an "access" fee to allow the subscriber to 
receive application-to-mobile messages 
sent to any of the Business Messaging 
addresses.

Business Messaging 200 $10.00 Provides 200 messages to be used for any 
mobile-to-mobile text, picture, video, or IM 
message or any application-to-mobile 
messages sent to the Business Messaging 
addresses.

Business Messaging 1000 $14.99 Provides 1000 messages to be used for any 
mobile-to-mobile text, picture, video, or IM 
message or any application-to-mobile 
messages sent to the Business Messaging 
addresses.

Business Messaging 1500 $19.99 Provides 1,500 messages to be used for 
any mobile-to-mobile text, picture, video, or 
IM message or any application-to-mobile 
messages sent to the Business Messaging 
addresses.

Business Messaging Unlimited 
Access

$9.99 Unlimited Business Messaging allows the 
subscriber to receive unlimited application-
to-mobile messages sent to any of the 
Business Messaging addresses

Business Messaging Unlimited 
Access plus Unlimited Text 
Messaging to AT&T Subscribers

$14.98  plus unlimited mobile-to-mobile text, 
picture, video or IM messages to/from any 
AT&T subscriber

Business Messaging Unlimited 
Access plus Unlimited Text 
Messaging to AT&T Subscribers 
and 200 additional messages for 
any U.S. subscriber

$19.98 plus an additional 200 text, picture, video or 
IM messages to send to subscribers at 
other U.S. carriers. 

Basic Business Messaging 
bundled with AT&T Messaging 
Unlimited with Mobile-to-Any-
Mobile calling

$22.99 AT&T Messaging Unlimited with Mobile to 
Any Mobile calling and SMS plan.

Business Messaging Unlimited 
Access plus Unlimited Text 
Messaging

$29.98 plus unlimited mobile-to-mobile text, picture, 
video, and instant messages
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Business Messaging Secure $3.00 Secure Messaging features are available 

using the Business Messenger app (for 
Android and iOS) and the BNC web portal. 
This includes message encryption (at rest, 
in transit and on the mobile device), 
encrypted file attachments, Message 
expiration, Message Delete On Read, 
Admin security policies, password 
management, PIN lock on mobile device, 
remote wipe of a mobile device and 
regulatory compliance support.

Text Messaging Text Messaging
Text Messaging Pay-per-Use $0.20 price per text message
Picture/Video Pay-per-Use $0.31 price per picture/video message
Messaging Unlimited $5.10 Unlimited text, picture, video messages
200 Messages $0.00 200 messages included with voice plan(s) 

$24.99 or higher; $0.00 $.20/message 
overage

Plan Name/Title MRC MRC Description  NRC NRC Description Term
AT&T Fleet Management for 
Government

AT&T Fleet Management for Government

AFMG- BASE SERVICE PLAN 
INCLUDES DATA

$11.70 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN

AFMG- PRO SERVICE PLAN 
INCLUDES DATA

$21.59 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN

AFMG- PROPLUS SERVICE 
PLAN INCLUDES DATA AND 
ACTIVE TRACKING

$25.19 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN

AFMG- CAMERA API-
MONTHLY/DEVICE 
SUBSCRIPTION

$14.99 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN

AFMG EXTENDED INSTALL 
W/T-CABLE

$119.95 DEVISE/CABLE 
INSTALLATION

AFMG-OFFSITE INSTALLATION 
FEE

$242.15 1 INSTALLER 1 DAY 
1 LOCATIONFOR 18 
VEHICLES

AFMG- 3 WIRE INSTALL $134.95 HARDWIRE DEVICE 
INSTALL/VEHICLE

AFMG-DRIVER ID INSTALL $23.74 IOX READER 
INSTALLATION

AFMG-STANDARD PTO 
INSTALL

$23.74 PTO SENSOR 
INSTALLATION

AFMG-NON-STANDARD PTO 
INSTALL

$80.72 NON-STANDARD 
PTO SENSOR 
INSTALLATION

AFMG- REMOVE AND 
REINSTALL

$123.45 REMOVE AND 
REINSTALL( 
EXISTING DEVICE)

AFMG-REMOVE  AND 
REINSTALL W/CABLE

$142.44 REMOVE AND 
REINSTALL( 
EXISTING 
DEVICE)W/CABLE

AFMG-PROFESSIONAL 
SERVICES FEE INSTALL

$144.94 TRAINING 

AFMG- NO SHOW INSTALL 
FEE

$47.48 NO SHOW FEE- PER 
VEHICLE

AFMG- ACTIVATION 
FEE($30/LINE)

$0.00 ACTIVATION FEE--
WAIVED

AFMG- 
SHIPPING/HANDLING/PREP(PE
R INSTALLATION SITE) 

$39.98 SHIPPING/HANDLIN
G/PREP  PER SITE

AFMG-INSTALLATION-CP2 
CAMERA

$149.94 INSTALLATION-CP2 
CAMERA

AFMG- INSTALLATION-CP2 + 
IN CAB

$179.93  INSTALLATION-CP2 
+ IN CAB
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AFMG-INSTALLATION CP4 
CAMERA

$199.92 INSTALLATION CP4 
CAMERA

AFMG-INSTALLATION CP4 
INTERIOR

$59.98 INSTALLATION CP4 
INTERIOR

AFMG-INSTALLATION CP4 
SIDE CAMERA

$179.93 INSTALLATION CP4 
SIDE CAMERA

AFMG- INSTALLATION CP4 
REVERSE CAMERA

$149.94 INSTALLATION CP4 
REVERSE CAMERA

AFMG-INSTALLATION CP4 
MONITOR

$119.95 INSTALLATION CP4 
MONITOR

AFMG-INSTALLATION 
STANDARD ADD ON

$99.96 INSTALLATION FOR 
ADD ON DEVICES

AT&T WORKFORCE MANAGER AT&T WORKFORCE MANAGER
WFM Standard $8.00 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN
WFM Enhanced $12.00 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN
WFM Premium $15.99 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN
WFM Intelligent Tracking add on $4.00 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN
WFM Voice Dispatch $8.00 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN
WFM Vehicle Purchase $12.00 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN
WFM Vehicle Bundle $16.79 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN
WFM Asset Tracking $8.00 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN
VisTracks ELD Device Purchase $15.99 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN
WFM Starter Timekeeping $4.00 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN
WFM Starter Forms $4.00 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN
Standard Shield $12.00 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN
Enhanced Shield $15.99 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN
Premium Shield $19.99 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN
Intelligent Tracking - Add-On Shield$4.00 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN
Intelligent Tracking Only - Shield $12.00 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN
Shield Vehicle Purchase $15.99 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN
Shield Vehicle Bundle $20.79 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN
Shield Asset Tracking $12.00 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN
EVV $6.40 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN
EVV + Time $9.60 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN
AT&T FLEET COMPLETE
1MB LTE DATA PLAN $1.25 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN
2MB LTE DATA PLAN $2.00 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN
5MB LTE DATA PLAN $3.49 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN
10MB LTE DATA PLAN $4.00 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN
25MB LTE DATA PLAN $5.99 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN
50MB LTE DATA PLAN $6.00 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN
150MB LTE DATA PLAN $7.50 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN
250MB LTE DATA PLAN $8.50 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN
1GB LTE DATA PLAN $12.99 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN
5MB LTE DATA Harman Spark $2.00 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN
250MB LTE DATA Harman 
Spark

$8.50 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN

1GB  LTE DATA Harman Spark $12.99 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN
Fleet Complete : Fleet Tracker 
Advanced

$17.99 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN

Fleet Complete : Fleet Tracker 
Standard

$12.98 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN

Fleet Complete : Asset Tracker 
AT1 SW

$6.75 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN

Fleet Complete : Dispatch $29.99 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN
Fleet Complete : Hours of 
Service (HOS/ELD)

$7.00 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN

Fleet Complete : Harman Fleet 
Advanced

$17.99 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN

Fleet Complete : Harman Fleet 
Standard

$12.98 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN

Fleet Complete Cradlepoint 
Tracker Advanced

$17.99 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN

Fleet Complete Cradlepoint 
Tracker Standard

$12.98 MONTHLY SERVICE PLAN
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Standard Installation Service $139.94 STANDARD  INSTALLATION
Non-tangibles One Time Charge
FC Removal and Re-installation $259.90 FC Removal and Re-installation
FC Service Call $249.90 FC Service Call
No Show Charge $499.80 No Show Charge
Removal $129.95 Removal
FT2 Hardwire cable $49.98 FT2 Hardwire cable
FC Professional Services-
Standard

$149.94 FC Professional Services-Standard

Professional services advanced $249.90 Professional services advanced
Accessory Installation Service $59.98 Accessory Installation Service
FC Removal and Re-installation $259.90 FC Removal and Re-installation
FC Service Call $249.90 FC Service Call
No Show Charge $499.80 No Show Charge
Removal $129.95 Removal
Standard Installation Service $139.94 Standard Installation Service
AT&T Business Fast Track
Per device/CRU line $10.00 Provides access to one, two or three Quality 

of Service (QoS) levels; may be purchased 
separately as standalone features or 
through bundled offers:Business Unlimited 
Preferred; Business Unlimited Elite; AT&T 
Wireless Broadband; AT&T Enhanced Push-
to-Talk

Message Archiving (Smarsh)
$5.00 Message Archiving
$8.00 Archiving Platform from Smarsh

AT&T Business Trade-In 
Program

$0.00 AT&T Business Trade-In is a program that 
enables customers to apply the value of 
their old mobile device toward a new device 
purchase.

AT&T Wireless Accessibility 
Plan

AT&T Accessibility plan is a group of rate 
plans developed for customers who, 
because of a disability, are unable to 
effectively communicate over voice 
networks. These plans provide data only 

include the following features: Text 
Messaging, E-mail, Internet access, and 
Video Calling or Multimedia Messaging 
(when not restricted by device). Certification 
of disability is required to process AT&T 
Accessibility plan applications. Please call 

Disabilities (NCCD) at 866-241-6568 (TTY 
access at 
866241-6567). NCCD hours of operation 

Friday; or e-mail 
NCCDSupport@att.com.

Plan Name/Title MRC MRC Description NRC NRC Description Term
Rave
Rave Guardian (< 20,000 FTE $10.00 Rave Guardian per 

user. Annual fee
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Rave Guardian Set-up $1,999.20 Rave Basic Guardian 

set-up including 
Rave's standard email 
authentication. One 
time fee

Rave Guardian (< 20,000 FTE) $5,997.60 Rave Guardian per 
position for schools 
with an FTE less than 
20,000. Annual fee

Rave Guardian (> 20,000 FTE) $9,996.00 Rave Guardian per 
position for schools 
with an FTE more 
than 20,000. Annual 
fee

Rave Guardian Set-up $1,999.20 Rave Basic Guardian 
set-up including 
Rave's standard email 
authentication. One 
time fee

Rave Panic Button Setup $499.80 Rave Panic Button 
Setup - per school, 
one-time fee

Rave Command View for Rave 
Panic Button

$6.00 Rave Command View 
for Panic Button 
Facilities. Per 
authorized listed 
Panic Button user / 
year. Requires Rave 
Panic Button. Annual 
fee

Rave Panic Button $39.98 Rave Panic Button -  
Per authorized listed 
Panic Button user / 
year; minimum 100 
users (minimum 
$4,000 per year). 
Annual fee

Rave Panic Button $1,799.28 Rave Panic Button for 
K12 -  Cost per Per 
school / year; 
(minimum $5,400 per 
year). Annual fee

Rave Panic Button Setup $0.00 Rave Panic Button 
Setup - per school, 
one-time fee

Rave Command View for K12 for 
Rave Panic Button

$99.96 Rave Command View 
for Panic Button K12 
Facilities. Requires 
Rave Panic Button. 
$100 per each login (2 
logins included) 
Annual fee
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Rave EyeWitness $0.10 Requires RA-A-1000 

Pricing is based on 
population $2,000 
Minimum. Additional 
Keywords available at 
$1,500 per keyword 
per year. Annual fee

Rave EyeWitness Additional 
Keyword

$1,499.40 Requires RE-A-1000 
Each Additional 
Keywords available at 
$1,500 per keyword 
per year. Annual fee

Rave EyeWitness Set-up $1,799.28 Rave EyeWitness Set-
up

Rave Alert CAP 
inbound/outbound API for Rave 
Messenger

$0.05 Required for IPAWS - 
priced per FTE / 
Resident. Annual fee

Rave Alert Development 
Sandbox License

$2,499.00 Additional Rave 
Messenger 
Development 
Environment. NOTE: 
If annual license is 
MORE than $12,500, 
the development 
license fee is 20% of 
annual license fee. 
Annual fee

Rave Alert Premium SMS 
Messaging for Rave Messenger

$0.05 Premium SMS 
Messaging for Rave 
Messenger throughput 
- Priced per FTE. 
Annual fee

Rave Alert Rave Messenger 
Basic

$1.50 Unlimited Text - 
SMPP/SMS thru 
admin console, RSS, 
Email. $2,500 
minimum purchase. 
Does not include 
Premium SMS 
Messaging. priced per 
FTE. Annual fee

Rave Alert Rave Messenger 
Inbound 800 Service

$1,399.44 Requires RV-S-2000.  
Price includes 10,000 
30 second 
increments. Annual 
fee

Rave Alert Rave Messenger 
Social Media Integration

$0.05 Rave Messenger 
Social Media 
Integration - priced 
per FTE. Annual fee

Rave Alert Rave Inbound Toll-
Free Number for Messaging / 
Minutes

$0.14 Per minute cost for 
inbound Toll-Free 
Number. Annual fee
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Rave Alert Rave SMS to Opt-in $2,499.00 For Higher Ed and 

Corporate Customers - 
Priced per keyword. 
Must purchase Rave 
Messenger. Minimum 
price of $2,500 per 
keyword / $1,500 per 
additional keyword. 
Annual fee

Rave Alert Rave Voice Add-on 
Module

$1.25 Enables voice 
messages to be 
delivered to mobile 
phones and landlines. 
$1,500 minimum 
purchase; Requires 
purchase of Rave 
Messenger. priced per 
FTE. Annual fee

Rave Alert CAP 
Inbound/Outbound API One-Time 
Setup

$499.80 Setup fee for CAP 
Inbound/outbound API 
Integration. One time 
fee

Rave Alert-Rave Messenger for 
Public Safety One-Time Setup

$1,999.20 Requires purchase of 
Rave Messenger for 
Public Safety. This is 
a one time setup fee

Rave Alert-Rave Messenger Set-
up (Basic)

$1,799.28 Requires RA-A-1000. 
One time fee

Rave Alert-Rave Messenger 
Social Media Integration Setup

$499.80 Rave Messenger 
Social Media 
Integration Setup. 
One time fee

Rave Alert-Rave Inbound 800 
Service Setup

$999.60 Requires RA-A-1002 
or RV-A-1003. One 
time fee

Rave Alert-Rave Voice Set-up $1,799.28 Requires RV-A-1000. 
One time fee

Rave Alert-AlertUs Setup $1,799.28 One time fee set-up 
for Rave's Alertus 
integration. One time 
fee

Rave Alert-IPAWS $1,999.20 Requires purchase of 
SmartPrepare with 
Alert. This is a one 
time setup fee

Rave Alert 
LDAP/CAS/SSO/Shibboleth 
Authentication Integration

$999.60 Utilizes your 
organization's existing 
Single Sign on 
authentication system 
for user 
authentication. By 
utilizing an existing 
user identity, users 
will not need a 
separate User ID and 
Password to access 
the Rave Mobile 
Safety system. 
Annual fee.
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Rave Enterprise Alert-Rave 
Messenger for Enterprise One-
Time Setup

$1,799.28 Requires purchase of 
Rave Messenger for 
Enterprise. This is a 
one time setup fee

Rave Enterprise Alert-Rave 
Messenger for Enterprise

$4.00 Alert - priced per user.  
$2,500 minimum. 
Annual fee.

Rave Enterprise Alert-Rave 
Messenger for Enterprise Voice 
Add On

$2.00 Voice add-on.  
Requires Rave 
Messenger 
R911SPRAE-1000. 
Priced per user.  
$1,500 minimum. 
Annual fee

Rave Enterprise Alert-Rave 
Messenger for Enterprise Voice 
Add On One Time Setup

$1,799.28 Voice add-on setup. 
One time fee

Rave Enterprise Alert-Rave SMS 
to Opt-in for Enterprise

$0.00 For Enterprise 
Customers - Priced 
per user at $0.05 per 
user for first keyword 
with each additional 
keyword at 
$500/keyword. Must 
purchase Rave 
Messenger for 
Enterprise. Minimum 
price $500, and each 
additional keyword is 
a $500. Annual fee

Rave Enterprise Alert-Rave 
Messenger for Enterprise Loaded 
Landlines

$0.05 Must purchase 
SmartPrepare with 
Alert; priced per land 
line. Annual fee

Rave Enterprise Alert-Premium 
SMS Messaging for Rave 
Messenger for Enterprise

$0.05 Premium Messaging 
for Rave Messenger 
for Enterprise 
throughput - this 
utilizes SMPP 
gateway binds instead 
of web services - 
Priced per user. 
Annual fee

Rave Enterprise Alert-Rave 
Messenger for Enterprise Social 
Media Integration

$0.01 Rave Messenger for 
Enterprise Social 
Media Integration - 
Priced per user. 
Annual fee
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Rave Alert for Public Safety-Rave 
SMS to Opt-in for Public Safety

$0.05 For State & Local 
Customers - Priced 
per resident at $0.05 
per resident for first 
keyword with each 
additional keyword at 
$500/keyword. Must 
purchase Rave 
Messenger for Public 
Safety. Minimum price 
$500, and each 
additional keyword is 
a $500. Annual fee

Rave Alert for Public Safety-CAP 
inbound/outbound API for Rave 
Messenger for Public Safety

$0.02 Required for IPAWS - 
priced per resident. 
Annual fee

Rave Alert for Public Safety-
Premium SMS Messaging for 
Rave Messenger for Public 
Safety

$0.02 Premium Messaging 
for Rave Messenger 
for public safety 
throughput - this 
utilizes SMPP 
gateway binds instead 
of web services - 
Priced per resident. 
Annual fee

Rave Alert for Public Safety-Rave 
Messenger for Public Safety

$0.20 SmartPrepare with 
Alert - priced per 
person. Annual fee

Rave Alert for Public Safety-Rave 
Messenger for Public Safety 
Loaded Landlines

$0.25 Must purchase 
SmartPrepare with 
Alert; priced per lan 
line. Annual fee

Rave Alert for Public Safety-Rave 
Messenger for Public Safety- 
Procurement per 1,000 phone 
numbers

$199.92 Must purchase Rave 
Messenger for Public 
Safety; priced per unit 
(1 unit = 1,000 phone 
numbers) Annual fee

Rave Alert for Public Safety-Rave 
Messenger for Public Safety 
Social Media Integration

$0.02 Rave Messenger for 
Public Safety Social 
Media Integration - 
Priced per resident. 
Annual fee
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Annual Services-Rave Smart 
Loader Annual Integration

$1,799.28 Automatically add, 
edit, and delete users 
and groups within 
your Rave Mobile 
Safety System. 
Seamlessly integrates 
with all major SIS and 
HR systems including 
SunGard, Datatel, 
PeopleSoft, Oracle, 
and others via 
standard data exports 
and batch CSV 
processes. Annual 
fee.

Annual Services-Daily Technical 
Consultant I

$224.91 Rate for Professional 
Services. Cost per 
hour

One Time Services-Daily 
Technical Consultant II

$1,799.28 Rate for Professional 
Services. 8 Hours / 
One time fee

One Time Services-Daily 
Technical Consultant III

$1,599.36 Rate for Professional 
Services. 8 Hours / 
One time fee

One Time Services-Daily 
Technical Consultant IV

$1,399.44 Rate for  Professional 
Services. 8 Hours / 
One time fee

One Time Services-Rave On-site 
Training

$2,399.04 Rave On-site Training 
. Per day plus travel 
and expenses

Rave 911 (Smart911) Setup and 
Configuration per PSAP

$9,996.00 Setup and 
configuration of Rave 
911 (Smart911). 
Requires license for 
Rave 911 (Smart911). 
Price is per PSAP. 
One time fee

Rave 911 (Smart911)-Rave 911 
(Smart911)-Rave CAD 
(Computer-Aided Dispatch) 
Integration Setup

$3,598.56 Rave CAD 
Integration; Requires 
purchase of Rave 911 
(Smart911). One time 
fee.

Rave 911 (Smart911)-Rave CAD 
Integration Maintenance

$199.92 Rave CAD 
Integration; Requires 
purchase of Rave 911 
(Smart911). Priced 
per call taking 
position, minimum of 
$3,600
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Rave 911 (Smart911)-Rave 911 
(Smart911)-RapidSOS Service 
Data

$0.00 RapidSOS Service 
Data - Must purchase 
Rave 911 (Smart911) 
Suite Basic, Suite 
Standard or Location  
Annual fee. Required

Rave 911 (Smart911) Backup 
License

$999.60 Backup license, 
Priced per call taking 
position. Annual fee

Rave 911 (Smart911) First 
Responder View

$99.96 First Responder View; 
Priced per user; 
Requires Rave 911 
(Smart911) purchase. 
Annual fee

Rave 911 (Smart911) Suite Basic $3,998.40 Priced per call taking 
position; Includes 
Chat, Notes, Facility, 
RapidSOS Service 
Data, 911 Integration 
Software, .NET App. 
Annual fee

Rave 911 (Smart911) Suite 
Standard

$6,397.44 Priced per call taking 
position. Includes 
Smart911Safety 
Profile, Chat, Notes, 
Facility, RapidSOS 
Service Data, 911 
Integration Software, 
.NET App, 30 First 
Responder View 
Users. Annual fee

Rave 911 (Smart911) Text Chat $1,499.40 Rave 911 (Smart911)  
Component - Text 
Chat. Annual fee

Rave 911 (Smart911)Rave 
Analytics

$0.01 Priced per call 
processed with a 
minimum of $1,000 
per year. Annual fee

Rave 911 (Smart911)-Rave 
Command View for Rave911

$1,499.40 Priced per named 
user login. Annual fee

Rave 911 (Smart911) Call Notes $7,497.00 Rave 911 (Smart911) 
Component - Call 
Notes - Priced per call 
taking position. 
Annual fee

Rave 911 (Smart911) Profile $1,999.20 Rave 911 (Smart911) 
component - 
Smart911 Profile only. 
Annual fee
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Rave 911 (Smart911) Location $999.60 Rave 911 (Smart911) 

Location - Priced per 
call taking position. 
Annual fee

Rave 911 (Smart911) Facilities $999.60 Rave 911 (Smart911) 
Component - Facility 
Profile - Priced per 
call taking position. 
Annual fee

SmartPrepare-Rave Prepare One-
Time Setup Fee

$3,598.56 RavePrepare Setup 
and Configuration. 
Requires Rave 
Prepare License. One 
time fee

SmartPrepare-Rave Prepare Add-
On to Rave Messenger

$0.02 Rave Prepare Add-On 
to Rave Messenger 
Annual License Fee; 
Priced per population; 
Minimum $2,500. 
Annual fee

SmartPrepare-Rave Prepare 
Premium Support Add-on Annual 
Fee

$0.02 Rave Premium 
Support Add-on to 
Rave Prepare Stand 
Alone; Priced per 
Population; Minimum 
$2,000. Annual fee

SmartPrepare-Rave Prepare 
Stand Alone Annual License

$0.08 Rave Prepare Stand 
Alone Annual License 
Fee; Priced per 
population; Minimum 
$5,000. Annual fee

RAVE $1.50 RAVE MSNGR BASIC   month to 
RAVE $3,598.56 SMARTLOADER 

BULKLOAD SETUP
RAVE $63,974.40 RAVE CAMPUS 

MESSENGER PREM 
E

RAVE $2,499.00 P3PP 03NMWCO 
NAC ENTBDL 
MNT1YR

RAVE $3,598.56 RAVE MSNGR PREM 
SETUP

RAVE $9,996.00 RAVE GUARDIAN - 
PER SEAT

RAVE $4,998.00 RAVE EYEWITNESS 
(0-5K)

RAVE $1,799.28 RAVE MSNGR 
BASIC SETUP

RAVE $23,990.40 RAVE CAMPUS 
MESSENGER PREM 
C

RAVE $99.96 SMARTPREPARE 
BASIC 1YR LICENSE
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RAVE $5,997.60 RAVEGUARD SM 

UNIV LIC 1YR
RAVE $9,246.30 RAVE SMART911 

INSTALLATION
RAVE $11,995.20 RAVE CAMPUS 

MESSENGER PREM 
B

RAVE $3,598.56 CAS SHIBBOLETH 
INTEGRATION

RAVE $1,799.28 RAVE MSNGR 
BASIC SETUP

RAVE $3,998.40 RAVE MESSENGER 
BASIC   MINIMUM

RAVE $1,799.28 LANDLINE TELNO 
LOAD SETUP

RAVE $9,996.00 RAVEGUARD LRG 
UNIV LIC 1YR

RAVE $1,799.28 SMARTPREPARE 
SETUP

RAVE $6,447.42
ANNUAL SEAT

RAVE $7,996.80 RAVE MSNGR PREM 
- MIN

RAVE $3,598.56 LDAP IMAP 
INTEGRATION

RAVE $7,197.12 RAVE CAMPUS 
MSNGR MULT PREM 
A

RAVE $199.92 SMARTPREPARE 
ALERT 1YR 
LICENSE

RAVE $2.75 RAVE MSNGR PREM month to 
SATELLITE $52.48 IOT 

SATELLITE_ACTIVA
TION1 PS

SECUIRTY CONSULTING $1.00 IOT SECURITY CONSULTING month to 
SMART CITIES OPERATIONS 
CENTER

$1.00 IOT SCOC MISC EXPENSE month to 
month 

SMART CITIES OPERATIONS 
CENTER

$1.00 IOT SCOC ANNUAL LICENSE month to 
month 

Software Licenses $0.00 MSS SAMSUNG KNOX LICENSES month to 
Software/Hardware $99.96 MSS SOLUTION 

HARDWARE
Software/License $999.60 MSS SOLUTION 

SOFTWARE
Software/License $1,499.40 MSS SOLUTION 

PROF SERVICES
Software/License $0.00 MSS VENDOR 

SOFTWARE LIC 
RESALE

Software/License $1,499.40 MSS MAD PROF 
SERVICES

Software/License $1.00 MSS BLACKBERRY LICENSES month to 
Software/License $36.99 MSS ANTENNA MAINTENANCE - 3334A month to 
Software/License $0.00 MSS GOOD DYNAMICS OTHR PROSVCS 

- 41694
month to 
month 

Software/License $1.00 MSS BLACKBERRY SUPPORT month to 
Software/License $149.94 MSS SOLUTION 

MAINTENANCE
Software/License MSS 3RD PARTY HOSTING SERVICES $1.00 MSS 3RD PARTY 

HOSTING SERVICES

Software/License $149.94 MSS MAD 
MAINTENANCE

Software/License $7.20 BTC DASHBOARD LICENSE month to 
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Software/License $999.60 MSS MHLTH 

CONSULTING-M/S - 
3271A

Software/License $0.00 MSS GOOD 
DYNAMICS 
MAINTENANCE - 
41693

Software/License $1.00 MSS SAMSUNG KNOX LICENSES month to 
Software/License $149.94 MSS SOLUTION 

SUPPORT
Software/License $999.60 MSS MAD 

SOFTWARE
Software/License $999.60 MSS PLATFORM 

LICENSE
Telecom Expense Management $1.00 NI EXPENSE MGNT W HELPDESK month to 

month 
Telecom Expense Management $1.00 NI EXPENSE MGNT month to 

month 
WLAN $149.94 MSS WLAN 

PROJECT MGMT - 
41383

WLAN $149.94 MSS WLAN 
IMPLEMENTATION - 
41379

WLAN $149.94 MSS WLAN SURVEY 
& DESIGN

WWAN $649.74 MSS WWAN SVC 
SOLUTION 
GENERAL

WWAN $249.90 MSS WWAN FIELD 
SVCS RETAIL

WWAN $649.74 MSS WWAN SVC 
SOLUTION RETAIL

WWAN $2,299.08 MSS WWAN 
EQUIPMENT RETAIL

Rave Alert with Voice
(Rave Campus Messenger 
Premium) Annual License

$2.00 Rave Alert with Voice
(Rave Campus 
Messenger Premium) 
Annual License

Rave Guardian Annual License $4,998.00 Rave Guardian 
Annual License

Automated SmartLoader Annual 
Service

$1,799.28 Automated 
SmartLoader Annual 
Service

LDAP Authentication Annual 
Service

$99.96 LDAP Authentication 
Annual Service

RAVE GUARDIAN - PER SEAT $9,996.00 RAVE GUARDIAN - 
PER SEAT

Digital Content Management
Bigtincan
Tier 1 to 99 Seats $29.49

Tier 100 to 499 Seats $27.72

Tier 500 to 4999 Seats $25.95
Tier 5000 to 9999 Seats $20.94
Tier 10,000+ Seats $17.40

Technical Services $49,980.00 Bigtincan Gold Support 1 Year

Technical Services $7,497.00 Bigtincan Annual Fee

AT&T Sponsored Business ID
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ICB

ID service that enables businesses to enrich 
their outbound calls with their name, logo 
and purpose of their call. The Solution is 
available to AT&T subscribers with phones 
that are technologically capable of showing 
the display. There will be two versions of the 
Solution; 1) SBID Lite and 2) SBID Plus. 
The Lite version is a text-only business ID 
that would display the Business Caller ID on 
the incoming call screen for capable 
devices. 

Office@Hand Wireless Features
Office @ Hand Standalone $14.94 Includes 28 Standard Features, one Auto-Attendant
Office @ Hand Mobile Select Bolt-
On 

$10.00 Includes 28 Standard Features, one Auto-Attendant

Office @ Hand Unlimited Your 
Way

$10.00 Includes 28 Standard Features, one Auto-Attendant

Office @ Hand Wireline with 
Wireless EndPoints

$0.00 See Office@Hand Wireline Services in 
Carrier Class pricing

AT&T Call Protect
Basic - Automatic Fraud 
Blocking; Spam Risk Blocking; 
Personal Block List

$0.00

Plus - Automatic Fraud Blocking; 
Spam Risk Blocking; Personal 
Block List; Enhanced Caller ID; 
Reverse Number Lookup;Custom 
Call Controls

$3.99 Subscription auto renews and billed monthly 
unless canceled
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Samsung varies $100.00 varies

Motorola varies $100.00 varies

Apple varies $100.00 varies

LG varies $100.00 varies

Netgear varies $100.00 varies

KonnectOne varies $100.00 varies

Wingtech varies $100.00 varies

Google Pixel varies $100.00 varies

Microsoft varies $100.00 varies

Inseego varies $100.00 varies

Sonim varies $100.00 varies

GEOTAB

ATT-GO9LTEAFN14 4713L $69.00 $11.00 $58.00 

GR8 RUGGED DEVICE(REQUIRES 
EXTENDED INSTALLATION AND 
OPTIONAL CONNECTION 
HARNESS

$139.00

$139.00 

UNI T CABLE KIT GS16K2 AFMFE 4487J $30.00 $1.50 $28.50 

UNI HDTCABLE KIT GS09K2 
AFMFE

4510J $30.00 $1.50
$28.50 

3 WIRE CABLE CW03S3 AFMFE 4495J $10.00 $0.50 $9.50 

HARNESS KIT FOR VOLVO/MACK 
2019 AND NEWER

$67.00
$67.00 

HARNESS KIT VOLVO/MACK 2018 
AND OLDER

$52.00
$52.00 

IOX-NFC ID DRIVER READER 
AFMFE

4525J $65.00 $3.25
$61.75 

20 NFC FOBS AFMFE 4506J $67.00 $3.35 $63.65 

20 NFC STICKERS AFMFE 4503J $67.00 $3.35 $63.65 

FORWARD FACING  150 $432.00 $432.00 

FORWARD FACING  150° CAMERA 
W/64GB STORAGE

$480.00
$480.00 

4 CHANNEL HD MOBIL DVR 
W/64GB STORAGE

$456.00
$456.00 

DRIVER DISTRACTION CAMERA $299.99 $299.99 

1.3M PIXEL 120  WEATHER 
PROOF CAMERA

$154.98
$154.98 

1.3M PIXEL 145 ROAD FACING 
CAMERA

$119.98
$119.98 

120  WIDE ANGLE NIGHT 
VISIBILITY

$104.99
$104.99 

HD 7" LCD MONITOR W/CAMERA 
DISPLAY

$124.99
$124.99 

LTE ANTENNA $29.99 $29.99 

AT&T Work Force Manager $0.00 

CALALPM WFM-LMU2600 $190.00 $190.00 

Subsidized Standard Equipment: Additional $100 off 2 year price, applies to eligible subsidized devices only with active service on qualified plans

AT&T offers 30% discount off Standard Accessories; Standard Accessories include: cases; screen protectors; charges; headsets for use with wireless 
devices. Apple branded accessories are excluded from discount

Standard Equipment includes: SmartPhones; Basic cell phones; MiFi Hotspots; Cellular Modems - stand alone, integrated or  USB; Push to Talk device; 
Tablets

Upgrade eligibility every 24 months
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CALALPM WFM-LMU4200 $320.00 $320.00 

CALALPM WFM-LMU5500 $700.00 $700.00 

CALALPM WFM-TTU2830 $212.00 $212.00 

CALALPM WFM-TTU730 $300.00 $300.00 

XIRGO WFM-LMU3030 $190.00 $190.00 

AT&T FLEET COMPLETE

Fleet Complete : MGS800 Hardware 
 MGS800 $130.00

$130.00

Fleet Complete : Fleet Tracker 
Hardware w/ External Antenna  

$143.00
$143.00

Fleet Complete : Fleet Tracker Band 
14 FirstNet Ready  

FT2 $315.00
$315.00

Fleet Complete : Fleet Complete - 
Asset Tracker One Hardwire

AT1H $95.00
$95.00

Fleet Complete : Fleet Complete - 
Asset Tracker One Solar Hardware 

AT1S $81.00
$81.00

42 SGY AL $135.00 $135.00 

FT1 $80.00 $80.00 

AT1 B $73.00 $73.00 

Accessories - One Time Charge

 ITEM_MODEL

EMERGENCY $21.50

DRIVER ID KEY FOB $15.00

30 TEMPERATURE $119.00

48 TEMPERATURE $150.00

6 PIN TO 9 PIN $15.00

DRIVER ID IN VEHICLE $55.00

BUZZER $5.00

DRIVER ID $33.00

KEYSTONE $1.50

DRIVER ID PROGRAMMING $130.00

DRIVER ID USB $44.00

DRIVER ID PRGRM $17.00

MGS DRIVER ID PROGRAM $54.00

PTO SENSOR $4.50

PTO H $2.50

PTO S $2.50

SATELLITE FAILOVER $635.00

QPUCK $560.00

DATA CABLE $12.00

QPUCK MGS 5 $54.00

NULL $27.00

RF SWITCH GREEN $27.00

RFID $2.25

RFID READER $50.00

RP1226 $16.00

SMALL DOOR $23.00
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MGS800 $27.00

MGS800 ODB $20.00

FORD BRACKETS $4.00

FT1 9 PIN TO OBD $8.00

FT2 9 PIN $25.00

FT2 EXTERNAL $25.00

FT2 OBD $22.00

LARGE DOOR $27.00

MGS EN $42.00

MGS POWER HARNESS $8.00

MGS800 WITH EXTERNAL ANTENNA $143.00

MGS800 LTE FAKRA $24.00

AT1000 MAGNETIC CRADLE $30.00

AT1000 PROGRAMMING $70.00

AT1000 TEMPERATURE $8.00

AT1000 WATERPROOF $39.00

PT100 BELT $2.00

PT100 CRADLE $5.00

PT100 POWER HARNESS $20.00
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Modems/Routers % off List

Advantech/B&B Smartworx varies varies 2% varies

Airgain varies varies 2% varies

BEC Technologies varies varies 2% varies

Cisco varies varies 2% varies

Digi varies varies 2% varies

InHand Networks varies varies 2% varies

MultiTech varies varies 2% varies

Peplink varies varies 2% varies

Sierra Wireless varies varies 5% varies

Cellular Extenders % off List

Nextivity varies varies 5% varies

SmoothTalker varies varies 2% varies

SureCall varies varies 2% varies

Uniden varies varies 5% varies

Wilson Electronics varies varies 5% varies

Connected Devices % off List

Arlo varies varies 2% varies

Cubic varies varies 2% varies

Getac varies varies 5% varies

Intelligent Survellience Corp varies varies 2% varies

JPS Interoperability varies varies 2% varies

Sonim varies varies 2% varies

Trimble varies varies 2% varies

Uniden varies varies 5% varies

Tablets/Laptops % off List

Dell varies varies 5% varies

Getac varies varies 5% varies

HP varies varies 2% varies

Lenovo varies varies 2% varies

Microsoft varies varies 2% varies

Panasonic varies varies 5% varies

Sonim varies varies 2% varies

Zebra varies varies 5% varies

Professional Services % off List

CNM Professional Installation 10%

Cubic varies varies 2% varies

Dell varies varies 2% varies

Digi varies varies 2% varies

HP varies varies 2% varies

Microsoft varies varies 2% varies

Motorola Solutions varies varies 2% varies

Peplink varies varies 2% varies

Sierra Wireless varies varies 2% varies

Wilson Electronics varies varies 2% varies
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Zebra varies varies 2% varies

Accessories % off List

4K Solutions varies varies 2% varies

AdvanceTec varies varies 2% varies

Airgain varies varies 2% varies

AntennaGear varies varies 2% varies

Ascent Global varies varies 2% varies

Blue Parrott varies varies 2% varies

Brydge varies varies 2% varies

CalAmp varies varies 2% varies

Cradlepoint varies varies 2% varies

Cubic varies varies 2% varies

Dell varies varies 5% varies

Digi varies varies 2% varies

Ecom varies varies 2% varies

Getac varies varies 5% varies

Havis varies varies 3% varies

HP varies varies 2% varies

Kensington varies varies 5% varies

Lenovo varies varies 2% varies

Lifeproof varies varies 3% varies

Microsoft varies varies 2% varies

Nextivity varies varies 5% varies

Otterbox varies varies 5% varies

Panasonic varies varies 2% varies

Panorama varies varies 2% varies

Parsec varies varies 5% varies

Ram Mount varies varies 3% varies

Sierra Wireless varies varies 2% varies

Turtleback varies varies 2% varies

Uniden varies varies 5% varies

Wilson Electronics varies varies 2% varies

ZAGG varies varies 2% varies

Zebra varies varies 5% varies
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Ku band 10:1 pooled 

3x1  
$510.00 Monthly Service 12 Months

Ku band 10:1 pooled 

5x2
$892.50 Monthly Service 12 Months

Ku band 10:1 pooled 
$1,657.50 Monthly Service 12 Months

Ku band 10:1 pooled 

15x4
$2,422.50 Monthly Service 12 Months

Ku band 10:1 pooled 

20x5
$3,187.50 Monthly Service 12 Months

Ku band, Dedicated data 
services - . Daily  Rate 

2x2
$1,020.00 Daily Service Per Day

Ku band, Dedicated data 
services   . Weekly Rate 

2x2
$3,570.00 Weekly Service Per Week

Ku band, Dedicated data 
services   . Monthly Rate 

2x2
$5,100.00 Monthly Service 12 Months

Ku band, Dedicated data 
services - . Daily  Rate 

3x3
$1,530.00 Daily Service Per Day

Ku band, Dedicated data 
services   . Weekly Rate 

3x3
$5,355.00 Weekly Service Per Week

Ku band, Dedicated data 
services   . Monthly Rate 

3x3
$7,650.00 Monthly Service 12 Months

Ku band, Dedicated data 
services - . Daily  Rate 

4x4
$2,040.00 Daily Service Per Day

Ku band, Dedicated data 
services  . Weekly Rate 

4x4
$7,140.00 Weekly Service Per Week

Ku band, Dedicated data 
services)   . Monthly 

Rate 4x4
$10,200.00 Monthly Service 12 Months

Ku Band Fixed, 
Deployable or Vehicle 
large upstream service 

per Mbps

$1,275.00 Monthly Service 12 Months

Dish with 6W BUC - 3x1 
service 3:1

$1,361.70 Monthly Service $3,895.90 Fixed kit 12 Months

Dish, 6W BUC with 
heater - 3x1 service 3:1

$1,361.70 Monthly Service $4,926.60 Fixed kit 12 Months

Dish, 6W BUC - 5x2 
service 5:1

$1,428.00 Monthly Service $3,895.90 Fixed kit 12 Months

Dish, 6W BUC with 
heater - 5x2 service 5:1

$1,428.00 Monthly Service $4,926.60 Fixed kit 12 Months

FIXED SATELLITE SERVICES PRICING

PRICING WITH DIR ADMINISTRATIVE FEE 

(CUSTOMER PAYS THIS AMOUNT)

Geographical Area: Texas
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Dish with 6W BUC - 
Fixed 10x3 service 5:1

$2,652.00 Monthly Service $3,895.90 Fixed kit 12 Months

Dish, 6W BUC with 
heater - Fixed 10x3 

service 5:1

$2,652.00 Monthly Service $4,926.60 Fixed kit 12 Months

Dish, 8W BUC - Fixed 
15x4 service 5:1

$3,876.00 Monthly Service $6,237.30 Fixed kit 12 Months

Dish, 8W BUC with 
heater - Fixed 15x4 

service 5;1

$3,876.00 Monthly Service $7,262.40 Fixed kit 12 Months

Dish with 8W BUC - 
Fixed 20x5 service 5:1

$5,100.00 Monthly Service $6,237.30 Fixed kit 12 Months

Dish, 8W BUC with 
heater - Fixed 20x5 

service 5:1

$5,100.00 Monthly Service $7,262.40 Fixed kit 12 Months

high wind category 5 
dish upgrade

Monthly Service $2,550.00 Fixed kit 12 Months

Vehicle Dish with 6W 
BUC - 3x1 service 3:1

$1,670.00 Monthly Service $28,983.78 Vehicle kit 12 Months

Vehicle Dish with 6W 
BUC - 5x2 service 5:1

$1,785.00 Monthly Service $28,983.78 Vehicle kit 12 Months

Vehicle Dish with 6W - 
10x3 service 5:1

$3,315.00 Monthly Service $28,983.78 Vehicle kit 12 Months

Vehicle Dish with 8W 
BUC - 15x4 service 5:1

$4,845.00 Monthly Service $31,308.90 Vehicle kit 12 Months

Vehicle Dish with 8W 
BUC - 20x5 service 5:1

$6,375.00 Monthly Service $31,308.90 Vehicle kit 12 Months

KU band  - 1.2M / 8W 
BUC Fly Away auto 
acquire system with 

integrated Cradlepoint 
LTE capability, 3 case 
maximum.  High QoS 

2Mbps/2Mbps CIR 
service 5Mbps upstream 

burst

$5,100.00 Monthly Service $88,444.20 Deployable kit 12 Months

KU band  - 1.2M / 55W 
BUC Fly Away auto 
acquire system with 

integrated LTE 
Cradlepoint capability 
and LTE cellular radio, 

mast high QoS 
2Mbps/2Mbps CIR 

service 10Mbps 
upstream burst

$5,100.00 Monthly Service $121,890.00 Deployable kit 12 Months
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Ku Band, Dedicated, 
Mobile Disaster Satellite 
Terminal (Rental) - 2x2 

Daily Rate

$3,105.90

Mobile disaster 
satellite terminal 
rental, including all 
Equipment,  and 
assistance via 
telephone.  Terminal 
shall consist of an auto 
deploy/auto fly away 
kit that includes: 
antenna, controller and 
modem.  Includes 
Shipping
Dedicated bandwidth 
of 2Mbps downlink x 
2Mbps uplink. 
Bandwidth to be 
available upon receipt 
of equipment

Per Day

Ku Band, Dedicated, 
Mobile Disaster Satellite 
Terminal (Rental) - 2x2 

Weekly Rate

$10,261.20

Mobile disaster 
satellite terminal 
rental, including all 
Equipment,  and 
assistance via 
telephone.  Terminal 
shall consist of an auto 
deploy/auto fly away 
kit that includes: 
antenna, controller and 
modem.  Includes 
Shipping
Dedicated bandwidth 
of 2Mbps downlink x 
2Mbps uplink. 
Bandwidth to be 
available upon receipt 
of equipment. 

Per Week

Ku Band, Dedicated, 
Mobile Disaster Satellite 
Terminal (Rental) - 2x2 

Monthly Rate

$15,784.50

Mobile disaster satellite terminal 
rental, including all Equipment,  
and assistance via telephone.  
Terminal shall consist of an auto 
deploy/auto fly away kit that 
includes: antenna, controller and 
modem.  Includes Shipping
Dedicated bandwidth of 2Mbps 
downlink x 2Mbps uplink. 
Bandwidth to be available upon 
receipt of equipment.
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Plan Name/Title MRC MRC Description NRC NRC Description Term

Ku Band, Dedicated, 
Mobile Disaster Satellite 
Terminal (Rental) - 4x4 

Daily rate

$4,727.70

Mobile disaster 
satellite terminal 
rental, including all 
Equipment,  and 
assistance via 
telephone.  Terminal 
shall consist of an auto 
deploy/auto acquire fly 
away kit that includes: 
antenna, controller and 
modem.  Includes 
Shipping
Dedicated bandwidth 
of 4Mbps downlink x 
4Mbps uplink. 
Bandwidth to be 
available upon receipt 
of equipment.

Per Day

Ku Band, Dedicated, 
Mobile Disaster Satellite 
Terminal (Rental) - 4x4 

Weekly Rate

$17,493.00

Mobile disaster 
satellite terminal 
rental, including all 
Equipment, setup and 
on-site assistance via 
telephone. Terminal 
shall consist of an auto 
deploy/auto acquire fly 
away kit that includes: 
antenna, controller and 
modem.  Includes 
Shipping
Dedicated bandwidth 
of 4Mbps downlink x 
4Mbps uplink. 
Bandwidth to be 
available upon receipt 
of equipment.

Per Week

Ku Band, Dedicated, 
Mobile Disaster Satellite 
Terminal (Rental) - 4x4 

Monthly Rate

$24,638.10

Mobile disaster satellite terminal 
rental, including all Equipment,  
and assistance via telephone.  
Terminal shall consist of an auto 
deploy/auto acquire fly away kit 
that includes: antenna, controller 
and modem.  Includes Shipping 
Dedicated bandwidth of 4Mbps 
downlink x 4Mbps uplink. 
Bandwidth to be available upon 
receipt of equipment.
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Plan Name/Title MRC MRC Description NRC NRC Description Term

Ku Band, Dedicated, 
Mobile Disaster Satellite 

Daily Rate

$7,976.40

Mobile disaster 
satellite terminal 
rental, including all 
Equipment, and on-site 
assistance via 
telephone. Terminal 
shall consist of an auto 
deploy/auto acquire fly 
away kit that includes: 
antenna, controller and 
modem.  Includes 
Shipping
Dedicated bandwidth 
of 8Mbps downlink x 
8Mbps uplink. 
Bandwidth at a level of 
2Mbps downlink x 
2Mbps uplink shall be 
available upon receipt 
of equipment.  
Bandwidth to be 
provisioned to 8Mbps 
downlink x 8Mbps 
uplink within 24 hours 
of receipt of 
equipment.  Daily rate.

Per Day

Ku Band, Dedicated, 
Mobile Disaster Satellite 

Weekly  Rate

$31,951.50

Mobile disaster 
satellite terminal 
rental, including all 
Equipment, and 
assistance via 
telephone. Terminal 
shall consist of an auto 
deploy/auto acquire fly 
away kit that includes: 
antenna, controller and 
modem.  Includes 
Shipping
Dedicated bandwidth 
of 8Mbps downlink x 
8Mbps uplink. 
Bandwidth at a level of 
2Mbps downlink x 
2Mbps uplink shall be 
available upon receipt 
of equipment.  
Bandwidth to be 
provisioned to 8Mbps 
downlink x 8Mbps 
uplink within 24 hours 
of receipt of 
equipment.  Weekly 
rate.

Per Week
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Ku Band, Dedicated, 
Mobile Disaster Satellite 

Monthly Rate

$42,340.20

Mobile disaster satellite terminal 
rental, including all Equipment, and 
assistance via telephone. Terminal 
shall consist of an auto deploy/auto 
acquire fly away kit that includes: 
antenna, controller and modem.  
Includes Shipping
Dedicated bandwidth of 8Mbps 
downlink x 8Mbps uplink. 
Bandwidth at a level of 2Mbps 
downlink x 2Mbps uplink shall be 
available upon receipt of 
equipment.  Bandwidth to be 
provisioned to 8Mbps downlink x 
8Mbps uplink within 24 hours of 
receipt of equipment.  Monthly 
rate.

Site Survey $1,530.00 Per Survey/location

Field Service Technician $255.00 Per Hour

Unlimited on site support $76.50 n/a
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Plan Name/Title MRC MRC Description NRC NRC Description Term

AT&T Wireless 
Broadband

50 GB $79.97
50 GB: 10 GB AT&T Fast Track 
Allowance Up to 8Mbps

75 GB $129.95
75 GB: 10 GB AT&T Fast Track 
Allowance Up to 12 Mbps

125 GB $199.92
125 GB: 30 GB AT&T Fast Track 
Allowance Up to 50 Mbps

175 GB $299.88
175 GB: 50 GB AT&T Business 
Fast Track Allowance Up to 100 
Mbps

AT&T Fixed Wireless 
Internet

$69.97
Month-to-Month Standalone, CPE 
Included, Fixed Wireless Internet 
(350 GB Data Plan) 25Mbps

$59.98

$10 off with Fixed Wireless Internet 
(215GB) and combined DTV 
and/or wireless phone, CPE 
Included Fixed Wireless Internet 
(350 GB Data Plan) 25Mbps

WIRELESS BROADBAND SERVICES PRICING

AT&T satellite pricing is QoS based with both 99.5% or greater space and bandwidth availability.    AT&T satellite has no 
hidden contention or statistically modeled oversubscription and supports demanding applications that need high or 
guaranteed committed information rates.    AT&T satellite supports FirstNet and critical enterprise business continuity 
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Plan Name/Title MRC MRC Description NRC NRC Description Term

AT&T In-Building 
Solution

ICB Price per square foot:  Small 
Building 45,000 - 100,000 sq ft 
$0.90/ft

N/A

AT&T In-Building 
Solution

ICB Price per square foot: Medium 
Building 101,000 - 500,000 sq ft 
$1.30/ft

N/A

AT&T In-Building 
Solution

ICB Price per square foot: Large 
Building 500,000 + $1.70/sq ft

N/A

AT&T MetroCell

MetroCell 9962 $4,998.00 AT&T MetroCell kit N/A

OTHER WIRELESS BUSINESS SERVICES PRICING
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Brand Model List/MSRP DIR Discount DIR Price
Volume Discount (if 
applicable)

AT&T MetroCell 9962 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00

AT&T MetroCell Installation $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00

Nextivity Cel-Fi Quatra 1000 $1,999.99 $0.00 $1,999.99

Nextivity Cel-Fi Quatra 2000 $1,999.99 $0.00 $1,999.99

Nextivity Cel-Fi Pro Pro $699.99 $34.99 $664.99
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Item
Amount (percentage or 

fixed) Statutory Citation or Authority to assess
DIR Exemption Review 
(DIR use only)

Federal Universal Service Fee

31.8%

The Federal USF, created by the federal government, is 
designed to help ensure first-class, affordable 
telecommunications service for all consumers across the 
country, especially residents in high cost rural communities and 
low-income customers. Additionally, the Federal USF provides 
for discounted telecommunications services for schools, 
libraries and rural health-care facilities. All telecommunications 
providers are required to pay into the Federal USF, and their 
contributions may be recovered from customers.

State Telecommunications Relay 
Service (TRS) Fee

$0.50

Monthly amount collected by AT&T and remitted to the state for 
those states that require wireless carriers to pay a monthly per-
line State TRS fee to the state. The states typically collect 
these funds to support TRS, which provides telephone 
accessibility to people who are hearing impaired or speech 
disabled.

Texas Universal Service Fund

3.3%

The purpose of these state universal service funds is to ensure 
affordable telecommunications service for all consumers in the 
state, especially residents in high-cost rural areas and low-
income customers. In certain states, all telecommunications 
providers are required to pay into these funds, and their 
contributions may be recovered from customers.

City/County Sales Tax

8.25%

The Texas state sales and use tax rate is 6.25 percent, but 
local taxing jurisdictions (cities, counties, special-purpose 
districts and transit authorities) also may impose sales and use 
tax up to 2 percent for a total maximum combined rate of 8.25 
percent.

State 911 Fee

$0.50

per mobile, Telecommunications service providers collect the 9-
1-1 emergency service fee of 50 cents per month for each local 
exchange access line or equivalent local exchange access line, 
as defined in CSEC Rule 255.4.

Equalization Surcharge

1%

The current rate is 1 percent of the customer's intrastate long-
distance charges each month. The surcharge is applied to the 
total amount charged for intrastate long-distance service, 
excluding local, state, and federal taxes. (See Texas Health 
and Safety Code, Section 771.072.)

State Cost Recovery Fee

0.345%

Varies by county or city, monthly fees collected by AT&T from 
its customers to recover costs AT&T pays in taxes and required 
payments levied by states and local governments. These fees 
are not a taxes or surcharges which the government requires 
AT&T to collect from its customers.

Administrative Fee

$1.99

The Administrative Fee is a charge assessed by AT&T that 
helps defray a portion of certain expenses AT&T incurs, 
including but not limited to: (a) charges AT&T or its agents pay 
to interconnect with other carriers to deliver calls from AT&T 
customers to their customers; and (b) charges associated with 
cell site rents and maintenance. It is not a tax or charge which 
the government requires AT&T to collect from its customers. 
This charge is subject to change from time to time as AT&T's 
costs change.

Regulatory Cost Recovery Fee

$1.25  -  $1.50

per line, per month, The Regulatory Cost Recovery Charge is a 
charge assessed by AT&T associated with payment of 
government imposed fees and to recover the costs of 
compliance with government imposed regulatory requirements.

Cost Assessment Charge The Cost Assessment Charge is a per-line, per-month fee. It 

It helps us recover the costs of supporting and administering 
government programs and requirements.
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Amount (percentage or 

fixed) Statutory Citation or Authority to assess
DIR Exemption Review 
(DIR use only)

Property Tax Allotment Fee

$0.31

fee varies between $0.20 - $0.45. A monthly fee AT&T charges 
business/government customers (Corporate Responsibility 
User lines) to help AT&T recover costs associated with property 
tax. This fee is not a tax or charge which the government 
requires AT&T to collect from its customers.

Activation Fee waived waived $45.00

Upgrade Fee waived waived $45.00 for standard upgrades

Cancellation Fee/Early Termination 
Fee

$150.00  -  $325.00

Varies depending on time of termination. Charged if customer 
is on a two-year contract (service commitment) but chose to 
cancel early.May apply to subsidized equipment if canceled 
prior to 24 months. Feature phones  $150 Standard Device 
declining ETF/Smartphones $325.00 Advanced Device 
declining ETF

Equipment Installment Plan Fee If service is terminated for any reason, (prior to equipment pay-
off) remaining installment agreement balance is due.

Standard Shipping Charge waived waived for Standard Shipping (not overnight) $9.95

Bill Reprint Fee
$5.00

$5.00 per reprint, $0.10 additional for each page exceeding 100

Detailed Billing Fee for Paper Bill
$1.99

per telephone line, charged if customer requests additional 
details for voice, messaging, and data usage

Equipment Restocking Fee
$55.00 OR 10%

$55.00 for all devices; 10% of the sales price for accessories 
priced over $100. Charged if customer returns device or 
accessory within AT&T's 14 -day buyer's remorse period.

Late Payment Fee

waived

Up to $7.00 per bill cycle (Business/Govt Corp Responsibility 
User lines of service: unless otherwise specified in an 
applicable contract, the lesser of up to 1.5% per month 
(prorated daily) of any amount not paid by the due date, or the 
highest amount allowed by applicable law)

Non-return Equipment Fee
varies

Difference between the full retail price of equipment and the 
amount actually paid.  Charged if customer fails to return 
equipment after cancelling service.

Number Change Fee $36.00 Charge if customer request a new telephone number

Payment Convenience Fee
varies

Local Dealer: $0.50 to $1, Call Center $5.  Charged if customer 
makes payment with the assistance of an Authorized Retail 
Agent, Customer Service or Collections Representative.

Restoral Fee waived $35.00 Charged if service is restored after suspension

Replacement SIM Fee $5.00 Charged if customer requests a replacement SIM for a device

411/Directory Assistance Fee
varies

$1.99/call, $1.50/call for PR and USVI, Charged if customer 
uses Directory Assistance from a wireless device

Pay-Per Use Fees

varies

Rates vary; Usage charges for service not included in wireless 
plan or package, when traveling in countries not included in 
plan or package, or when a package expires. See 
att.com/WirelessCharges and att.com/PPURates

Returned Payment Fee
varies

up to $30.00 Charged if customer makes a payment by check 
or other method that is declined.
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